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AGENDA 
 



Rivers Edge II 
Community Development District 

475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, Florida 32092 
www.RiversEdge2CDD.com 

January 11, 2023 

Board of Supervisors 
Rivers Edge II Community Development District 

Dear Board Members: 

The Rivers Edge II Community Development District Board of Supervisors Meeting is 
scheduled to be held on Wednesday, January 18, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. at the RiverTown 
Amenity Center, 156 Landing Street, St. Johns, Florida 32259. 
Following is the agenda for the meeting: 

I. Call to Order

II. Public Comment

III. Approval of Minutes of the December 14, 2022 Board of Supervisors Meeting

IV. Presentation: Vesta’s Proposed Fees for Fiscal Year 2024

V. Staff Reports
A. District Counsel

B. District Engineer

C. District Manager – Update on Cost to Notice Amenity RFP – Estimated $350

D. General Manager
1. Monthly Amenity and Field Operations Report

2. Pond Service Report

E. Landscape and Irrigation Maintenance
1. Landscape Assessment / Transition Final Update

2. Monthly Report

VI. Other Business

VII. Financial Reports



  A. Balance Sheet and Statement of Revenues and Expenditures 
 

B. Consideration of Funding Request No. 50 
 

C. Check Register 
 
 X. Supervisors’ Requests and Audience Comments 
  
 XI. Next Scheduled Meetings – February 15, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. the RiverTown Amenity 

Center 
 
 XII. Adjournment 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MINUTES 
 



MINUTES OF MEETING 
RIVERS EDGE II COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

 
 The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Rivers Edge II Community 

Development District was held on Wednesday, December 14, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. at the 

RiverTown Amenity Center, 156 Landing Street, St. Johns, Florida 32259. 

 

 Present and constituting a quorum were: 
 
 DJ Smith Chairman 
 Jason Thomas Vice Chairman 
 Adam Davis Supervisor 
   
 Also present were: 
 
 Marilee Giles District Manager  
 Jennifer Kilinski District Counsel  
 Ryan Stilwell District Engineer 
 Jason Davidson Vesta 
 Kevin McKendree Vesta 
 Jay King Vesta 
 Erik Olsen Vesta 
 Ken Council Vesta 
 Mike Scuncio Yellowstone Landscape 
 Cheyne Solesbee Yellowstone Landscape 
 Howard McGaffney GMS, LLC 
 
The following is a summary of the discussions and actions taken at the December 14, 2022 
meeting.  
 
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call 
 Ms. Giles called the meeting to order at 10:00 a.m. 

 

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment 
 There being no comments, the next item followed. 

 

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Minutes 
A. Approval of Minutes of the November 16, 2022 Meeting 

 There being no comments on the minutes, the following motion was made. 
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On MOTION by Mr. Smith seconded by Mr. Thomas with all in 
favor the minutes of the November 16, 2022 Board of Supervisors 
meeting were approved as presented.  

 

B. Acceptance of Minutes of the November 16, 2022 Landowners Meeting 

 

On MOTION by Mr. Smith seconded by Mr. Thomas with all in favor 
the minutes of the November 16, 2022 Landowners meeting were 
accepted as presented.  

 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Resolution 2023-05, 
Authorizing a Change in the Designated 
Registered Agent 

 Ms. Giles stated this resolution is to change the designated registered agent from Jim 

Perry to myself. 

  

On MOTION by Mr. Smith seconded by Mr. Thomas with all in 
favor Resolution 2023-05 authorizing a change in the designated 
registered agent was approved.  

 

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Proposal for Extended 
Warranty on New Gym Equipment (Cost 
Share) 

 Mr. Davidson presented a proposal for an extended warranty on the new gym 

equipment for a period of 60-months at a cost of $3,985. 

 
On MOTION by Mr. Thomas seconded by Mr. Davis with all in 
favor the proposal for an extended warranty on the new gym 
equipment was approved.  

 

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Discussion of RFP for Amenity Facility 
Management Services 

Mr. Smith requested an RFP package for amenity facility management services be 

brought to the next meeting for approval. 

  

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports 

A. District Counsel  



December 14, 2022 Rivers Edge II CDD 

3 

 There being nothing to report, the next item followed. 

 

B. District Engineer 
 There being nothing to report, the next item followed. 

 

C. District Manager 
There being nothing to report, the next item followed. 

 

D. General Manager 

1. Operations Report 

A copy of the general manager’s report was included in the agenda package for the 

Board’s review.  

  

2. Pond Service Report 

 A copy of the pond maintenance report was included in the agenda package for the 

Board’s review. 

 

3. Rivertown Lifestyle Discussion 

 Mr. Davidson informed the Board that Mr. Olsen has been moved into the role of 

lifestyle director for the community. He also introduced a new amenity manager, Mr. Ken 

Council. 

 

E. Landscape Team - Report 

A copy of the landscape maintenance report was included in the agenda package. Mr. 

Scuncio provided an overview of the maintenance activity that has taken place since the last 

meeting. 

 

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Other Business 
 There being no other business, the next item followed. 

 
NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Financial Reports 

A. Balance Sheet and Statement of Revenues and Expenditures 
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Copies of the financial statements as of November 30, 2022 were included in the 

agenda package for the Board’s review. 

 
B. Consideration of Funding Request No. 49 
A copy of funding request number 49 totaling $148,706.32 was included in the agenda 

package.  

 
On MOTION by Mr. Smith seconded by Mr. Thomas with all in 
favor funding request number 49 was approved.  

 

C. Check Register 
A copy of the check register totaling $75,000 was included in the agenda package. Ms. 

Giles noted the check register includes a transfer of excess funds to the District’s State Board 

of Administration account. 

 
On MOTION by Mr. Smith seconded by Mr. Thomas with all in 
favor the check register was approved.  

 
TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisors’ Requests and Audience 

Comments 
 There being none, the next item followed. 

  

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Scheduled Meeting – January 18, 2023 
at 10:00 a.m. at the RiverTown Amenity 
Center 

 

TWELFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment 
  

On MOTION by Mr. Smith seconded by Mr. Davis with all in 
favor the meeting was adjourned.  

 
 
 
 
______________________________  _____________________________ 
Secretary/Assistant Secretary  Chairman/Vice Chairman 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 
  



 
 Vesta FY'24 Proposed Fees  
      
 RIversEdge CDD I  

 Service FY'23  Fees 3% Increase Per Contract FY'24  Fees  

 Field Ops Services $45,210 $1,356 $46,566  
 Maintenance Services $76,541 $2,296 $78,837  
 GM Services $58,461 $1,754 $60,215  
 Lifestyle Services $37,025 $1,111 $38,136  
 Facility Attendant (Hospitality) Services $61,448 $1,843 $63,291  
 Pool Services $10,012 $300 $10,312  
 Janitorial Services $31,003 $930 $31,933  
 Aquatics Management (Lifeguards) Services $46,009 $1,380 $47,390  
 Administrative (Amenity Management) Services $18,911 $567 $19,478  
 Total $384,621 $11,539 $396,159  
      
      
 RIversEdge CDD II  

 Service FY'23  Fees 3% Increase Per Contract FY'24  Fees  

 Field Ops Services $45,210 $1,356 $46,566  
 Maintenance Services $76,541 $2,296 $78,837  
 GM Services $58,461 $1,754 $60,215  
 Lifestyle Services $37,025 $1,111 $38,136  
 Facility Attendant (Hospitality) Services $106,902 $3,207 $110,109  
 Pool Services $10,012 $300 $10,312  
 Janitorial Services $31,003 $930 $31,933  
 Aquatics Management (Lifeguards) Services NA NA NA  
 Administrative (Amenity Management) Services $18,911 $567 $19,478  
 Total $384,066 $11,522 $395,588  
      



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 
  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

D. 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

1. 



 

 

 

 
RECDD II Amenity and Operations Report  

 
Date of report: 1/18/23                                                         Submitted by: Jason Davidson 

Gym Equipment update / No Board action required: 

Staff met with Commercial Fitness on 1-5-2023 to discuss approach for the replacement of the equipment and 

flooring.  We are still awaiting leasing approval and once approved we will be provided with an installation 

date for the new equipment and flooring. 

 

District Assets / Inventory / No Board Action required: 

An updated asset/inventory list for both RECDD I and RECDD II have been provided to the board.  This list will 

be updated accordingly and resubmitted quarterly for the boards review. 

 

Holiday Decorations Removal / No Board action required: 

The Christmas Tree at the RiverClub has been removed and stored away for the season.  The Holiday lighting 

is scheduled to be removed the week of January 24th. 

 

Audio Video Update / No Board action required 

5 smooth stones were out on January 9th to trouble shoot issues we were experiencing with the connectivity 

of TVs to the system.  Everything is back online and functioning as it should.  We have a few speakers in the 

lawn area behind the pool that need repair.  A cover and three stakes total have been ordered.  Upon  receipt 

of the replacement parts 5 smooth stones will be back out to execute the repair.  Also, one of the UPSs in the 

network room’s battery needs replaced.  This has been ordered as well and upon receipt will be replaced. This 

will bring all audio and video back to 100% functionality. 

 

Irrigation Tracker Update / No Board action required: 

Staff has provided to the board an updated Irrigation Tracker for review.  Briefly we have notated the following. 

• From November of 2022 to December of 2022, we were down 6% in usage 

• From October of 2022 to October of 2023, we were down 16% 

• From November of 2022 to November of 2023, we were down 29% 

• From December of 2022 to December of 2023, we were down 28% 

 

Painting Project Updates / No Board action required: 

Both monuments on Keystone Corner and the Pirate Ship at the RiverClub paint projects have been completed.   

 

Re-Upholstering of Cushions / No Board action required: 

Vincent and Sons Upholstery were out the week of January 9th and completed the re-upholstering of damaged 

cushions.  We will be having them provide us a quote for the replacement of the swing cushion.  We found that 

it was ripped the weekend of the 7th.  

 

RIVER TOWN 



 

Café Financials Update / No Board action required: 

 

   To Date: 

 

FY23     

 Oct.22 Nov.22 Dec.22 Total  

        

Gross Sales  $41,409.00 $25,120.01 $31,564.75 $98,093.76 

Cost of Goods 
Sold  $16,803.21 $13,840.01 $12,965.18 $43,608.40 

Labor $19,349.60 $17,178.40 $14,920.60 $51,448.60 

Bank/SquareFees $1,623.00 $904.52 $1,137.35 $3,664.87 

Net Profit/Loss $3,633.19 -$6,802.92 $2,541.62 -$628.11 

 

 

 

 

 

Year by Year FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 

 Oct.19 Oct.20 Oct.21 Oct.22 

         

Gross Sales  $10,112.96 $37,134.90 $41,177.00 $41,409.00 

Cost of Goods 
Sold  $6,247.12 $18,799.35 $22,577.00 $16,803.21 

Labor $8,533.40 $10,776.40 $21,399.40 $19,349.60 

Bank/SquareFees $383.97 $1,404.91 $1,629.00 $1,623.00 

Net Profit/Loss -$5,051.53 $6,154.24 -$4,428.40 $3,633.19 

     

 Nov.19 Nov.20 Nov.21 Nov.22 

         

Gross Sales  $11,608.85 $33,947.49 $19,630.00 $25,120.01 

Cost of Goods 
Sold  $4,639.67 $15,952.01 $11,343.93 $13,840.01 

Labor $10,113.60 $15,468.60 $13,863.60 $17,178.40 

Bank/SquareFees $443.39 $1,744.08 $739.00 $904.52 

Net Profit/Loss -$3,587.81 $782.80 -$6,316.53 -$6,802.92 

     

     

 Dec.19 Dec.20 Dec.21 Dec.22 

         

Gross Sales  $13,048.80 $35,748.80 $20,126.63 $31,564.75 

Cost of Goods 
Sold  $5,110.84 $19,301.50 $9,078.59 $12,965.18 

Labor $8,975.80 $15,248.00 $3,418.60 $14,920.60 

Bank/SquareFees $490.58 $1,279.40 $716.56 $1,137.35 

Net Profit/Loss -$1,528.42 -$80.10 $6,912.88 $2,541.62 

     



 

     

 Jan.20 Jan.21 Jan.22 Jan.23 

         

Gross Sales  $13,797.75 $40,110.45 $23,536.69 $0.00 

Cost of Goods 
Sold  $6,109.25 $17,903.62 $9,569.00 $0.00 

Labor $8,482.40 $22,359.00 $11,918.20 $0.00 

Bank/SquareFees $478.81 $1,928.14 $844.18 $0.00 

Net Profit/Loss -$1,272.71 -$2,080.31 $1,205.31 $0.00 

     

     

 Feb.20 Feb.21 Feb.22 Feb.23 

         

Gross Sales  $12,566.40 $37,893.46 $22,717.06 $0.00 

Cost of Goods 
Sold  $5,340.65 $12,794.68 $8,618.50 $0.00 

Labor $8,368.20 $18,004.00 $10,816.20 $0.00 

Bank/SquareFees $463.59 $2,271.83 $807.25 $0.00 

Net Profit/Loss -$1,606.04 $4,822.95 $2,475.11 $0.00 

     

     

 Mar.20 Mar.21 Mar.22 Mar.23 

         

Gross Sales  $10,080.75 $50,809.75 $46,263.46 $0.00 

Cost of Goods 
Sold  $3,565.27 $23,186.14 $27,045.00 $0.00 

Labor $5,046.00 $21,265.40 $17,975.60 $0.00 

Bank/SquareFees $387.71 $3,361.95 $1,927.07 $0.00 

Net Profit/Loss $1,081.77 $2,996.26 -$684.21 $0.00 

     

     

 Apr.20 Apr.21 Apr.22 Apr.23 

         

Gross Sales  $0.00 $52,922.87 $56,985.00 $0.00 

Cost of Goods 
Sold  $0.00 $27,205.03 $25,207.00 $0.00 

Labor $0.00 $25,151.00 $24,809.80 $0.00 

Bank/SquareFees $0.00 $4,055.56 $2,524.00 $0.00 

Net Profit/Loss $0.00 -$3,488.72 $4,444.20 $0.00 

     

     

 May.20 May.21 May.22 May.23 

         

Gross Sales  $0.00 $71,673.62 $68,842.66 $0.00 

Cost of Goods 
Sold  $0.00 $31,835.51 $29,018.51 $0.00 

Labor $0.00 $31,008.60 $27,854.48 $0.00 

Bank/SquareFees $0.00 $4,186.05 $3,134.08 $0.00 



 

Net Profit/Loss $0.00 $4,643.46 $8,835.59 $0.00 

     

     

 June.20 June.21 June.22 June.23 

         

Gross Sales  $0.00 $56,138.93 $76,557.84 $0.00 

Cost of Goods 
Sold  $0.00 $27,586.64 $36,700.00 $0.00 

Labor $0.00 $27,598.00 $42,520.00 $0.00 

Bank/SquareFees $0.00 $4,747.35 $3,545.41 $0.00 

Net Profit/Loss $0.00 -$3,793.06 -$6,207.57 $0.00 

     

     

 Aug.20 Aug.21 Aug.22 Aug.23 

         

Gross Sales  $0.00 $45,364.12 $46,726.26 $0.00 

Cost of Goods 
Sold  $0.00 $24,293.61 $28,213.78 $0.00 

Labor $0.00 $25,833.80 $33,186.00 $0.00 

Bank/SquareFees $0.00 $1,904.17 $1,983.37 $0.00 

Net Profit/Loss $0.00 -$6,667.46 
-

$16,656.89 $0.00 

     

     

 Sep.20 Sep.21 Sep.22 Sep.23 

         

Gross Sales  $3,273.75 $39,931.32 $36,037.00 $0.00 

Cost of Goods 
Sold  $5,752.08 $24,255.00 $20,818.53 $0.00 

Labor $770.00 $28,424.20 $26,748.80 $0.00 

Bank/SquareFees $502.77 $1,625.00 $1,520.00 $0.00 

Net Profit/Loss -$3,751.10 
-

$14,372.88 
-

$13,050.33 $0.00 

 

 

 

 

RECDD II Lifestyle Report  
 

Date of report: 1/18/23                                                                  Submitted by: Eric Olsen 

New Trivia and Music Bingo Schedule - January 5th, 2023 

The new schedule for Trivia and Music Bingo has started for the new year and our first Trivia Night at the 

RiverCafe was a hit!  We had a turnout of 13 teams and over 70 in attendance over the entire night.  We are 

RIVER TOWN 



 

excited to program the RiverClub every Thursday night from here on out and give the residents an ongoing 

experience to be a part of every week.  

Attendance: 70 

 

RiverTown New Year's Gatsby Party - January 6th, 2023 

An exciting night at the RiverClub on Friday night as the residents dressed to the nines and came out ready to 

party!  Bold City Classics kept the music lively and had the place rocking all night with great Jazz Standards to 

start the night and exciting party hits to cap off a great night.  Pho Photobooth was a hit and gave all the 

residents great keepsakes of the night to take home with them.  

Attendance: 65 

 

 

Earth Kinship Kayak Tour - January 7th, 2023 

Rivertown residents took to the St Johns River on a guided kayak tour with Earth Kinship, our nature hike, 

and kayak tour vendor.  Here is a review we received from Tom, a participant:  

 "Eric - I had a great time on the kayak adventure. Ayolane was just as you described, a 

great teacher & leader, full of information about the river, the wildlife, and the area. You should try to get 

more kayaking trips going - I think when the word gets out and the weather warms up a little, it would 

become a popular activity. Thanks again for organizing this!" 

Attendance: 10 

 

 

 

Jaguars Watch Party - January 7th, 2023 

Jags win! Jags win!  A packed house at the RiverCafe showed up Saturday Night to root for the hometown 

team as the Jacksonville Jaguars defense came through and sealed the victory!  We will be throwing another 

watch party on January 14th, 2023, as the Jags have reached the playoffs!  Go Jags!  

Attendance: 110 

 

Upcoming January Events 

 

Arbor Day Scavenger Hunt - January 21st, 2023 

Kids of all ages are invited to participate in an Arbor Day Scavenger Hunt at Riverfront Park.  Earth Kinship will 

be on the property to give nature hikes and help children identify native tree species that make up our 

diverse ecosystem here in North Florida.  Children will receive a sapling to take home and care for at the 

event as well.  

 

Polar Plunge Waterfall Challenge - January 28th, 2023 

It's time to take the plunge!  This year residents will be able to purchase "Plunge Orders" to deliver to the 

neighbor of their choice, putting them on the hot seat to either "take the plunge" or pass it on!  Mike 

Magnetix will be on site to DJ the event, as well as free hot chocolate for the kids provided by Haymaker 

Coffee.  

 

 

 



 

 

RECDD II Field Operations Report  
 
Date of report: 1/18/23                                                             Submitted by: Kevin McKendree 

RiverHouse 

• Gym 

o The broken drive belt on the treadmill was replaced and is functional. 

o The broken cable on the multi-use strength machine was replaced and is functional. 

• Yoga room 

o One of the four ceiling fans had the blades snap off. We were able to find an exact match to 

the other fans and replace the one, rather than having to replace all four to keep them 

consistent. 

• Playground hill 

o We have Kompan playground company coming on 1/11 to meet with us concerning the 

repurposing of the hill with a built-in slide and installing artificial turf over it. 

• Landscaping 

o We had one of the large ligustrums blow over and get trampled beyond remediation. 

Yellowstone pulled out the old and replaced with a new one. 

• Handrail 

o The handrail leading from Kendall Crossing up to the Riverhouse appears to have broken off 

from ground level. We are currently working on a solution. 

 

RiverClub  

• Fencing  

o Multiple cable railings have come loose or broken off completely on the deck and near the 

front gate. Our team was able to repair internally with salvaged parts. 

• Gate 

o The exit side of the gate has not been operating correctly. We believe it to be a bad laser 

sensor but have contacted a vendor for troubleshooting. 

• Playground 

o Painting of the pirate ship is now complete. 

• Overhead pool light 

o One of the pool overhead lights seems to have had a ballast go bad. We are working with our 

electrician for replacement. 

 

Common Areas 

• Welcome Center Waterfall 

o We are having our electrician install the exhaust fan and the high-water alarm. After 

installation this project will be complete. 

• Reclaim irrigation signs 

o Some of the older reclaim irrigation usage signs have faded over time. We continue the 

process of replacing all that are needed within the neighborhood.   

RIVER TOWN 



 

• Community lighting 

o The lights on Rivertown Main that needed the drivers replaced have been repaired and are 

operational. 

o The Haven’s monument sign has a solar powered spotlight that is not working. We are 

currently working through warranty with the electrician that installed them. 

o We found a street light on Landing street to not be working due to power not running to it. 

We have contacted an electrician for repair. 

o During our lighting project it has come to our attention that some of the electrical breaker 

and control boxes have seen better days and need replacement. We will be working with our 

electrical vendor to obtain quotes for replacement. 

o We found 3 of the main waterfall downlights to be inoperable. We are working with the 

installer to inquire about a warranty claim on these.  

• WaterSong fountain 

o This is the next item to be painted after our vendor has completed the RiverClub’s pirate 

ship. 

• RiverFront Park 

o The control panel for the septic tank at the RiverFront Park was consistently going into a 

“fault mode” due to damaged equipment. While in this state, the sump pumps do not work, 

causing sewage to back up into the drains in the bathrooms. Barney’s Pumps replaced the 

starter motors, voltage monitors and all 4 floats within the tank on 12/8/22. We have not 

had any issues since this work was performed. 

• Community Garden 

o We discovered a broken hose bibb and were able to replace it. During this time, we also 

discovered some leaking hoses that we were able to splice rather than replace. 

o Four of the raised garden beds were unoccupied and had no soil in them. We added potting 

soil to them, and they are ready for planting. 

• Havens play park 

o The Havens play park staircase leading up to the slide had numerous paver cap stones that 

had become loose or fallen off. We were able to reinstall the loose ones and locate 

replacement ones that had disappeared.  

• Ponds 

o We have been internally conducting a pond audit within the community during which we 

have been reporting the following: 

 

▪ Labeling all ponds on the backside of the wildlife signage for identification purposes 

creating seamless reporting of specific locations between staff and vendors. 

▪ Assessing the condition of wildlife signage for possible replacement. 

▪ Assessing ponds overall health pertaining to algae and weed growth. 

▪ Inspecting outflows for obstructions so that they may be cleared to maintain proper 

water levels. 
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_                      6869 Phillips Parkway Drive S   Jacksonville, FL  32256_____        ___ 
Fax: 904-807-9158                                                                           Phone:  904-997-0044  

      Service Report 
   
Date : Dec 4, Dec 6, Dec15 Dec 20, 2022                                               
 

Field Techs:    Mike Liddell 
                                                                                                    Justin Powers  

Clayton Wilford 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      
Client:  RiverTown                                                             
                      
Pond A: vegetation is decaying. 
 

 
 

Pond B: Treated algae around entire pond. 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 

Pond C: Applied algaecide to pond. 

 
Pond D: Treated for torpedo grass around the pond.  

 
Pond E: Applied algaecide around edge of pond. 

 
 

Pond G: Applied algaecide. 
 
 
 

Pond H: Treated algae. 



 
Pond I: Treated perimeter vegetation and algae. 

 
Pond J: Perimeter vegetation is decaying. Algae is forming around decay. 

 
Pond K: Treated algae and perimeter vegetation. 

 

 
 

Pond L: Pond is in good condition; previous treatment was effective. 



 
 

Pond M: Pond is in good condition, no algae noticed. Fountain was running 
at time of visit.  

 
 

Pond Q: No trash noticed, treated pond for planktonic algae. 

 
Pond R: Picked up minor trash, pond looks good. Previous treatment was 
effective. 

 
 



Pond S: Previous treatments were effective. Pond in good condition. 

 
Pond T:  Pond is in good condition. Previous treatment was effective. 

 
Pond U: Pond in good condition, treated minor algae. 

 
 
Pond V: Treated for perimeter weeds. Pond in good condition. 

 
 
Pond W: Treated planktonic algae. 



 
 

Pond X: (Homestead) Treatment for coontail was effective, mostly dead 
stems floating. 

 
Pond Y: (behind model homes) pond in good condition. 

 
Pond Z: (behind pond K) Treated algae around pond. 

 
Pond AA: (Homestead) Applied algaecide. 

 
 

Pond BB: (Homestead) Treated algae. 
 

 
Pond CC: Treated for algae. 

 
 

 



Pond DD: Removed trash and treated for algae. 

 
 
Pond EE: Treated for algae. Pond is in good condition. 

 

 
Pond FF: Pond looks good, picked up minor trash. Previous treatment was 
effective. 

 
 

Pond GG:  Pond in good condition, treated for algae and emergent weeds. 

 



Pond HH: previous treatments appear effective, picked up trash. 

 
Pond II: Pond in good condition, picked up trash no algae noticed. 

 
 

Pond JJ: Applied algaecide treatment. 

 
Pond KK: Applied pond dye. 

 
 



Pond LL: Pond is in good condition, no algae noticed. 
 

 
Pond MM: Picked up minor trash. Previous treatment was effective. 

 
 

Pond NN: Treated algae around pond. 
 

 
Pond OO:  Pond looks good. Previous treatment was effective. 

 
 



Pond PP: Pond looks good, previous treatment was effective. 

 
 

Pond QQ: Previous treatment effective, pond looks good. 

 
 
Pond RR:  Pond in good condition no algae or trash noticed. 

 
 

Pond SS: Applied algaecide. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Pond TT: Treated perimeter vegetation. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Pond UU: Lots of grass clippings covering pond. 

 
 
Pond VV: Previous treatment was effective no trash or algae noticed. 

 
 

Pond WW: Pond in good condition, picked up trash, no algae noticed. 



 
Pond XX: Pond in good condition, no algae noticed, picked up trash. 

 
Pond ZZ: Pond in good condition, no algae noticed. Picked up trash.  

 
 

Pond AAA: Pond in good condition. Water level is low, picked up trash. 

 
Pond CR-7 (front): Pond looks great, previous treatments were effective. 



 
 
Pond River Club 1: Treated algae, pond is only 2 inch deep. 

 

 
Pond River Club 2: Treated vegetation. 

 
 
 

Water Song/ Clayton Wilford 
                   
Pond 1: Applied pond dye.   

 
 



 
 

Pond 2: Applied pond dye.  
 

 
 

Pond 3: Applied pond dye.   

 
 

Pond 4: Applied pond dye.  
 



 
 

Pond 5: Applied pond dye.    
 

 
 

Pond 6: Treated for minor perimeter vegetation and algae.  
 

 
 
Pond 7: No invasive species noted. Picked up minor trash.  
 



 
 

Pond 8: Picked up trash from the perimeter.  
 

 
 
Pond 9: No invasive species noted.  
 

 
 

Pond 10: Applied pond dye.  
 



 
 

Pond 11: Applied pond dye.  
 

 
 
Pond 12: Applied pond dye. 
 

 
 

Pond 13: Large amounts of construction trash. 
 



 

 
 
 
Pond 14: Large amounts of construction trash.  
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 



Pond 15: Applied pond dye. 
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Rivers Edge CDD – I, II, and III 

Landscape Update for January 2022 

• General Maintenance 
o Our maintenance team has mowed all common grounds throughout community and 

have been cleaning up shrub beds 
o We have Detailed and Cleaned up the Riverhouse and Riverclub.  
o We have completed Renderings for the front entrance of Main Street, Roundabouts on 

SR 13, and The River House.  
o Team is spraying for weeds throughout the community and trimming shrubs. 

§ Tree-form ligustrum trees will have their bottom canopies raised and leveled 
throughout the property for their intended look. 

§ Plant separation will occur for aesthetic purposes and plant health. 
o Team has been spraying all mulch beds for clean appearance  
o Team has began ornamental grass cutbacks 
o Enhancement team has installed trees and Sod from other enhancements where we had 

extra material at no cost to the community. We do this to show our commitment, 
enhance an area, and also save the community money where we can. 

o Enhancement crew has been standing trees that have fallen from the storm with tree 
braces and straps. 

o Team will be hand pulling weeds each week that are overgrown is shrubs and roses 
o Mattamy, Vesta, and Yellowstone are doing monthly drives throughout the community to 

check on status of concerned areas and the overall appearance of the community. 
o Annual flowers have been installed along with fresh and rich soil. We raised the beds for 

a better show. We installed Red and White Dianthus for a holiday feel. Next Rotation will 
be in March 

§ The low beds have caused the flowers in the past to decline prematurely and 
not show off as intended. 

"jl.',t 
YELLO"\tVSTONE 

L A N D S C A P E 



• This is caused by the flowers staying too saturated which causes the 
roots to rot.  

o Proper mowing heights for each type of turf will be achieved throughout the winter and 
early spring months. 

§ Because of this you will see scalping occasionally until the proper height is  
achieved. 

• Ex. If you want to maintain a height of 4in you need to drop the level of 
the existing canopy of the turf to between 3.5-3.75 so that the new 
green growth is what is showing after each mowing occurrence moving 
forward.  

• Irrigation 
o Techs have been running through system and making repairs as we go. 
o All clocks are being set to run twice a week  
o Lead tech is working with IQ system to help system run more efficiently 
o We have cut the water bill in half 
o Other options are being looked at to make the system more efficient and save on the 

annual water cost. 
§ Items being looked at: 

• Eliminating bubblers on established trees that do not need them 
anymore 

• Making sure all rain sensors are operational 
• Adding rain sensors to battery operated valves 

o Each area will be different depending on layout and justification 
of cost. 

§ Some will be looked at to be added to a clock with 
wiring. 

§ Others will be looked at for rain sensor installation and 
hidden by plant material if required.  

o Full Irrigation inspection report will be sent over once we have run through entire system 
• Fert/Chem 

o Our techs will be fertilizing the entire property this month with 0-0-62 with micros. No 
nitrogen will be applied until next spring when the turf is coming back out of dormancy. 

§ Nitrogen encourages fungus growth during the cooler months when conditions 
are primed for it. 

§ Micros in the winter chemical mixes, mainly iron, will help the turf keep color 
until each turf type fully goes dormant.  

o We will treat for turf weeds throughout community 
§ Seasonal weeds such as chamber bitter is popping up in a lot of areas already. 

o The turf is starting to go dormant. You will see the turf color gradually start to fade. 
§ Zoysia is the first to go dormant, Bermuda will be next, and St Augustine will be 

the last to show this. 
• Arbor 



o We will continue to lift low hanging trees throughout community each week for line of 
site issues, safety issues, aesthetics, and improved tree health with balanced weight 
distribution from the branches.  
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Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

Unaudited	Financial	Reporting
December	31,	2022



	 	 Debt	 Capital Capital	 Totals
	 General Service Projects Reserve (Memorandum	Only)

Assets:
Cash $97,278 --- --- $5,000 $102,278
Due	from	Developer $148,706 --- --- --- $148,706
Due	from	Capital	Projects $1,138 --- --- --- $1,138
Due	from	Vesta-	Café $15,456 --- --- --- $15,456
Due	from	Other $5,569 $5,569
Custody	Account $118,700 --- --- --- $118,700
Investment	-	SBA $400,472 --- --- $70,279 $470,750
Series	2020
Reserve --- $233,324 --- --- $233,324
Revenue --- $198,405 --- --- $198,405
Acquisition	&	Construction --- --- $5,452 $5,452

Series	2021
Reserve --- $276,000 --- --- $276,000
Revenue --- $283,613 --- $283,613
Acquisition	&	Construction --- --- $726,288 --- $726,288

Utility	Deposits $16,840 --- --- --- $16,840

Total	Assets $804,158 $991,342 $731,739 $75,279 $2,602,518

Liabilities:
Accounts	Payable $5,416 --- --- --- $5,416
Accrued	Expenses $3,424 --- --- --- $3,424
Due	to	Vesta-	Café	 $25,445 --- --- --- $25,445
Due	to	General	Fund --- --- $1,138 --- $1,138

Fund	Balances:
Nonspendable $16,840 --- --- $16,840
Assigned $65,000 $65,000
Restricted	for	Debt	Service --- $991,342 --- --- $991,342
Restricted	for	Capital	Projects --- --- $730,601 $75,279 $805,880
Unassigned $688,033 --- --- --- $688,033

Total	Liabilities	and	Fund	Equity $804,158 $991,342 $731,739 $75,279 $2,602,518

Governmental	Fund	Types

December	31,	2022
Combined	Balance	Sheet

Community	Development	District
Rivers	Edge	II



PRORATED
AMENDED BUDGET ACTUAL

Description BUDGET 	THRU	12/31/22 	THRU	12/31/22 VARIANCE

Revenues: 	

Assessment	-	Tax	Roll $518,325 $179,389 $179,389 $0
Administrative	Assessment	on	Unplatted	Land $90,696 $90,696 $90,696 $0
Developer	Contributions $1,294,243 $359,611 $359,611 $0
Café	Gross	Sales $494,668 $164,623 $164,623 $0
Special	Events $7,000 $1,750 $160 ($1,590)
Miscellaneous	Income/Interest $10,000 $2,500 $3,139 $639
Cost	Share	Amenity-	Rivers	Edge	III $138,839 $34,710 $34,710 $0

Total	Revenues $2,553,771 $833,279 $832,328 ($951)

Expenditures

Administrative

Engineering $15,000 $3,750 $588 $3,163
Arbitrage $1,200 $300 $0 $300
Dissemination	Agent $5,000 $1,250 $1,250 ($0)
Attorney $30,000 $7,500 $1,854 $5,646
Annual	Audit $5,000 $1,250 $0 $1,250
Assessment	Fees $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $0
Trustee	Fees $8,000 $4,688 $4,688 $0
Management	Fees $35,000 $8,750 $8,750 ($0)
Construction	Accounting $3,500 $875 $0 $875
Information	Technology $1,800 $450 $450 $0
Website	Administration $1,200 $300 $300 $0
Telephone $200 $50 $52 ($2)
Postage $800 $200 $19 $181
Printing	&	Binding $1,200 $300 $288 $12
Insurance $6,684 $6,684 $5,988 $696
Legal	Advertising $2,500 $625 $288 $337
Other	Current	Charges $1,500 $375 $0 $375
Office	Supplies $550 $138 $6 $131
Dues,	Licenses	&	Subscriptions $175 $175 $175 $0

Total	Administrative	 $124,309 $42,659 $29,695 $12,964

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

Statement	of	Revenues	&	Expenditures
For	The	Period	Ending	December	31,	2022

I 



PRORATED
AMENDED BUDGET ACTUAL

Description BUDGET 	THRU	12/31/22 	THRU	12/31/22 VARIANCE

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

Statement	of	Revenues	&	Expenditures
For	The	Period	Ending	December	31,	2022

Grounds	Maintenance

Cost	Share	Landscaping-	Rivers	Edge $713,588 $178,397 $178,397 ($0)
Field	Operations	Management	(Vesta) $44,324 $11,081 $11,303 ($222)
Landscape	Maintenance $396,805 $99,201 $0 $99,201
Lake	Maintenance $27,500 $6,875 $4,718 $2,157
Landscape	Replacements $500 $125 $0 $125
Streetlighting $30,000 $7,500 $7,970 ($470)

Total	Grounds	Maintenance $1,212,717 $303,179 $202,388 $100,791

Amenity	Center-	River	House

General	&	Lifestyle	Manager	(Vesta) $93,614 $23,404 $23,872 ($468)
Hospitality	Staff	(Vesta) $106,902 $26,726 $26,726 $0
Amenity	Manager	(Vesta) $18,540 $4,635 $4,727 ($92)
Security	Monitoring $5,000 $1,250 $0 $1,250
Telephone $11,000 $2,750 $2,784 ($34)
Insurance $66,559 $66,559 $66,520 $39
General	Facility	&	Common	Grounds	Maint	(Vesta) $75,040 $18,760 $19,135 ($375)
Pool	Maintenance(Vesta) $10,012 $2,503 $2,478 $25
Pool	Chemicals(Poolsure) $9,200 $2,300 $2,503 ($203)
Janitorial	Services	(Vesta) $8,155 $2,039 $7,751 ($5,712)
Access	Cards $3,500 $875 $0 $875
Window	Cleaning $3,500 $875 $0 $875
Natural	Gas	 $5,600 $1,400 $1,398 $2
Electric $30,000 $7,500 $5,278 $2,222
Sewer/Water/Irrigation $119,000 $29,750 $12,451 $17,299
Repair	and	Replacements $75,000 $18,750 $11,265 $7,485
Refuse $15,000 $3,750 $3,886 ($136)
Pest	Control $1,920 $480 $105 $375
License/Permits $1,000 $250 $0 $250
Other	Current $500 $125 $0 $125
Special	Events $30,000 $7,500 $11,613 ($4,113)
Holiday	Decorations $23,000 $20,485 $20,485 $0
Office	Supplies/Postage $1,500 $375 $0 $375
Café-Cost	of	Goods	Sold $234,568 $58,642 $74,252 ($15,610)
Café-Labor $236,447 $59,112 $87,977 ($28,865)
Café-Bank	Fees $22,187 $5,547 $6,192 ($646)
Café-Other	Expenses $0 $0 $573 ($573)

Total	Amenity	Center-	River	House $1,206,745 $366,341 $391,970 ($25,630)

I 



PRORATED
AMENDED BUDGET ACTUAL

Description BUDGET 	THRU	12/31/22 	THRU	12/31/22 VARIANCE

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

Statement	of	Revenues	&	Expenditures
For	The	Period	Ending	December	31,	2022

General	Reserves $75,000 $0 $0 $0

Total	Expenditures $2,618,771 $712,179 $624,053 $88,126

Excess		Revenues/Expenses ($65,000) $208,275

Net	Change	in	Fund	Balance ($65,000) $208,275

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning $65,000 $561,598 	

Fund	Balance	-	Ending $0 $769,873

I 



PRORATED
AMENDED BUDGET ACTUAL

Description BUDGET 	THRU	12/31/22 	THRU	12/31/22 VARIANCE

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

Statement	of	Revenues	&	Expenditures
For	The	Period	Ending	December	31,	2022

General	Reserves $75,000 $0 $0 $0

Total	Expenditures $2,618,771 $712,179 $624,053 $88,126

Excess		Revenues/Expenses $0 $208,275

Net	Change	in	Fund	Balance $0 $208,275

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning $0 $561,598 	

Fund	Balance	-	Ending $0 $769,873

I 
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October November December January February March April May June July August September Total
Revenues:

Assessment	-	Tax	Roll $0 $70,497 $108,892 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $179,389
Administrative	Assessment	on	Unplatted	Land $42,759 $21,380 $26,557 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $90,696
Developer	Contributions $41,822 $169,083 $148,706 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $359,611
Café	Gross	Sales $41,409 $25,120 $98,094 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $164,623
Special	Events $0 $160 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $160
Miscellaneous	Income/Interest $1,049 $526 $1,564 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,139
Cost	Share	Amenity-	Rivers	Edge	III $11,570 $11,570 $11,570 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $34,710

Total	Revenues $138,609 $298,336 $395,383 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $832,328

Expenditures:

Administrative

Engineering $588 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $588
Arbitrage $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Dissemination	Agent $417 $417 $417 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,250
Attorney $1,854 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,854
Annual	Audit $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Assessment	Roll $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
Trustee	Fees $4,688 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,688
Management	Fees $2,917 $2,917 $2,917 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,750
Construction	Accounting $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Information	Technology $150 $150 $150 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $450
Webiste	Administration $100 $100 $100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $300
Telephone $16 $7 $29 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $52
Postage $0 $19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $19
Printing	&	Binding $187 $100 $1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $288
Insurance $5,988 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,988
Legal	Advertising $288 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $288
Other	Current	Charges $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Office	Supplies $3 $3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6
Dues,	Licenses	&	Subscriptions $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175

Total	Administrative	 $22,369 $3,713 $3,613 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $29,695

Grounds	Maintenance

Cost	Share	Landscaping-	Rivers	Edge $59,466 $59,466 $59,466 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $178,397
Field	Operations	Management	(Vesta) $3,768 $3,768 $3,768 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,303
Landscape	Maintenance $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Lake	Maintenance $1,889 $1,889 $940 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,718
Landscape	Replacements $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Streetlighting $2,596 $2,637 $2,737 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,970

Total	Grounds	Maintenance $67,718 $67,759 $66,910 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $202,388

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

General	Fund
Month	By	Month	Income	Statement



11
	 	 	

October November December January February March April May June July August September Total

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

General	Fund
Month	By	Month	Income	Statement

Amenity	Center-	River	House

General	&	Lifestyle	Manager	(Vesta) $7,957 $7,957 $7,957 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $23,872
Hospitality	Staff	(Vesta) $8,909 $8,909 $8,909 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $26,726
Amenity	Manager	(Vesta) $1,576 $1,576 $1,576 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,727
Security	Monitoring $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Telephone $923 $930 $930 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,784
Insurance $66,520 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $66,520
General	Facility	&	Common	Grounds	Maint	(Vesta) $6,378 $6,378 $6,378 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $19,135
Pool	Maintenance(Vesta) $826 $826 $826 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,478
Pool	Chemicals(Poolsure) $834 $834 $834 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,503
Janitorial	Services	(Vesta) $2,584 $2,584 $2,584 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,751
Access	Cards $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Window	Cleaning $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Natural	Gas	 $457 $372 $569 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,398
Electric $1,717 $1,645 $1,916 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,278
Sewer/Water/Irrigation $3,018 $4,488 $4,945 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,451
Repair	and	Replacements $7,801 $3,310 $154 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,265
Refuse $1,288 $1,295 $1,303 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,886
Pest	Control $105 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $105
License/Permits $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other	Current $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Special	Events $5,863 $4,000 $1,750 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,613
Holiday	Decorations $0 $20,485 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,485
Office	Supplies/Postage $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Café-Cost	of	Goods	Sold $16,803 $13,840 $43,608 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $74,252
Café-Labor $19,350 $17,178 $51,449 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $87,977
Café-Bank	Fees $1,623 $905 $3,665 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,192
Café-Other	Expenses $442 $131 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $573

Amenity	Center-	River	House $154,973 $97,644 $139,353 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $391,970

General	Reserves $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total	Expenditures $245,061 $169,116 $209,876 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $624,053

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) ($106,452) $129,220 $185,507 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $208,275



PRORATED
ADOPTED BUDGET ACTUAL

Description BUDGET 	THRU	12/31/22 	THRU	12/31/22 VARIANCE

Revenues:
	
Assessment	-	Tax	Roll $412,487 $145,524 $145,524 $0
Assessment-	Direct	Bill $100,070 $46,269 $46,269 $0
Interest	Income $1,500 $1,500 $2,460 $960

Total	Revenues $514,056 $193,293 $194,252 $960

Expenditures

Series	2020
Interest	11/1 $170,256 $170,256 $170,256 $0
Interest	5/1 $125,000 $0 $0 $0
Principal	5/1 $170,256 $0 $0 $0

Total	Expenditures $465,513 $170,256 $170,256 $0

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) $48,544 $23,037 $23,996 $960

Net	Change	in	Fund	Balance $48,544 $23,037 $23,996 $960

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning $175,016 $407,733

Fund	Balance	-	Ending $223,560 $431,729
	

Reserve $233,324
Revenue	 $198,405

	 	 $431,729

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

Debt	Service	Fund	-	Series	2020
Statement	of	Revenues	&	Expenditures

For	The	Period	Ending	December	31,	2022
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PRORATED
ADOPTED BUDGET ACTUAL

Description BUDGET 	THRU	12/31/22 	THRU	12/31/22 VARIANCE

Revenues:
	
Assessment	-Direct	Bill $552,000 $276,000 $276,000 $0
Interest	Income $1,500 $1,500 $2,755 $1,255

Total	Revenues $553,500 $277,500 $278,755 $1,255

Expenditures

Series	2021
Interest	11/1 $173,388 $173,388 $173,388 $0
Interest	5/1 $205,000 $0 $0 $0
Principal	5/1 $173,388 $0 $0 $0

Total	Expenditures $551,775 $173,388 $173,388 $0

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) $1,725 $104,112 $105,367 $1,255

Net	Change	in	Fund	Balance $1,725 $104,112 $105,367 $1,255

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning $183,600 $454,246

Fund	Balance	-	Ending $185,325 $559,613
	

Reserve $276,000
Revenue	 $283,613

	 	 $559,613

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

Debt	Service	Fund	-	Series	2021
Statement	of	Revenues	&	Expenditures

For	The	Period	Ending	December	31,	2022

I 



PRORATED
PROPOSED BUDGET ACTUAL

Description BUDGET 	THRU	12/31/22 	THRU	12/31/22 VARIANCE

Revenues:
	
Iterest	Inncome $0 $0 $279 $279
Capital	Reserve	Funding	 $75,000 $0 $0 $0

Total	Revenues $75,000 $0 $279 $279

Expenditures

Other	Current	Charges $0 $0 $0 $0
Capital	Outlay $0 $0 $0 $0
Repair	and	Replacements $0 $0 $0 $0

Total	Expenditures $0 $0 $0 $0

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) $75,000 $279

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning $0 $75,000

Fund	Balance	-	Ending $75,000 $75,279

For	The	Period	Ending	December	31,	2022
Statement	of	Revenues	&	Expenditures

Capital	Reserve	Fund

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

I 



SERIES	 SERIES	
Description 2020 2021

Revenues:
	
Interest	Income $39 $5,179

Total	Revenues $39 $5,179

Expenditures:

Capital	Outlay $0 $1,138
Cost	of	Issuance $0 $0
Underwriters	Discount $0 $0

Total	Expenditures $0 $1,138

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) $39 $4,041

Other	Sources	&	Uses:

Transfer	In/	(Out) $0 $0

Total	Other	Sources	&	Uses $0 $0

Net	Change	in	Fund	Balance $39 $4,041

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning $4,275 $722,247

Fund	Balance	-	Ending $4,314 $726,288

For	The	Period	Ending	December	31,	2022
Statement	of	Revenues	&	Expenditures

Capital	Projects	Funds
Community	Development	District

Rivers	Edge	II

I 



Series	2020	Capital	Improvement	Revenue	Bonds	

Interest	Rate: 4.5%	-	5.3%
Maturity	Date: 5/1/2026
Reserve	Fund	Definition: 50%	of	Maximum	Annual	Debt	at	Issuance
Reserve	Fund	Requirement: $231,659
Reserve	Fund	Balance: $233,324

Bonds	outstanding	-	5/22/2020 $7,165,000
Less:	May	1,	2021	(Mandatory) ($115,000)
Less:	May	1,	2022	(Mandatory) ($120,000)

Current	Bonds	Outstanding $6,930,000

Series	2021	Capital	Improvement	Revenue	Bonds	

Interest	Rate: 2.47%	-	3.75%
Maturity	Date: 5/1/2051
Reserve	Fund	Definition: 50%	of	Maximum	Annual	Debt	at	Issuance
Reserve	Fund	Requirement: $276,000
Reserve	Fund	Balance: $276,000

Bonds	outstanding	-	4/23/2021 $9,900,000
Less:	May	1,	2022	(Mandatory) ($200,000)

Current	Bonds	Outstanding $9,700,000

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

Long	Term	Debt	Report



Wire Total Total Total Balance
Funding Date Date	 Amount Funding Funding (Due	From
Request of	 Received Received Request Request Developer)/

# Request Developer FY	22 FY	23 Due	To

47 10/12/22 11/1/22 $112,029.03 $70,207.04 $41,821.99 $0.00
48 11/8/22 12/12/22 $172,545.92 $3,463.24 $169,082.68 $0.00
49 12/7/22 $0.00 $148,706.32 ($148,706.32)

Total	Due	from	Developer $73,670.28 $359,610.99 ($148,706.32)

Total	Developel	Contribution $359,610.99

Rivers	Edge	II	
Community	Development	District

Developer	Funding	



RIVERS EDGE II COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
SUMMARY OF FISCAL YEAR 2022 ASSESSMENTS

10/1/21 - 9/30/22

ASSESSED RECEIVED

ASSESSED TO # UNITS

SERIES 2020 
DEBT INVOICED 

NET

SERIES 2021 
DEBT INVOICED 

NET FY23 O&M
TOTAL NVOICED 

NET
 SERIES 2020 
DEBT PAID 

 SERIES 2021 
DEBT PAID  O&M PAID  TOTAL PAID 

 BALANCE DUE / 
(DISCOUNTS 
NOT TAKEN) 

MATTAMY 1,377 -                      544,468.00        85,518.35         629,986.35        -                      272,234.00        85,518.35         357,752.35       272,234.00        
TOLL 114 100,069.64        -                      5,177.65           105,247.29        46,268.90          3,765.92             5,177.65           55,212.47         50,034.82          

TOTAL  DIRECT BILLS 1,491 100,069.64        544,468.00        90,696.00        735,233.64        46,268.90          275,999.92        90,696.00        412,964.82      322,268.82        

NET REVENUE TAX ROLL 403 420,463.49        -                      518,310.91      938,774.40        145,523.97        -                      179,389.31      324,913.28      613,861.12        

TOTAL REVENUE 1,894 520,533.13        544,468.00        609,006.91      1,674,008.04    191,792.87        275,999.92        270,085.31      737,878.10      936,129.94        

DIRECT BILL PERCENT COLLECTED 46.24% 50.69% 100.00% 56.17%
TAX ROLL PERCENT COLLECTED 15.50% 0.00% 34.61% 34.61%
TOTAL PERCENT COLLECTED 36.85% 50.69% 44.35% 44.08%

(1)  Bulk land owners are on a payment plan for undeveloped land.  Debt service assessments – 50% due December 1, 2022, 25% due February 1, 2023 and 25% due May 1, 2023
Operations and maintenance assessments – 50% on October 31, 2022, 25% on November 30, 2022 and 25% on December 31, 2022

SUMMARY OF TAX ROLL RECEIPTS

ST JOHNS COUNT DIST. DATE
TOTAL 

AMOUNT
SERIES 2020 

DEBT
SERIES 2021 

DEBT O&M
1 11/2/2022 943.72               422.68               -                    521.04               
2 11/17/2022 54,958.09          24,614.93          -                    30,343.16          
3 11/28/2022 71,783.80          32,150.93          -                    39,632.87          
4 12/12/2022 100,166.60        44,863.17          -                    55,303.43          
5 12/15/2022 97,061.07          43,472.25          -                    53,588.82          

-                      -                    -                      
-                      -                    -                      
-                      -                    -                      
-                      -                    -                      
-                      -                    -                      
-                      -                    -                      
-                      -                    -                      
-                      -                    -                      
-                      -                    -                      
-                      -                    -                      
-                      -                    -                      

TOTAL TAX ROLL RECEIPTS         324,913.28         145,523.97                        -           179,389.31 

I I I I I 

I I I I 
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Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

FY2023	Funding	Request	#50
11-Jan-23

Vendor 	Amount	

1 Art-Z-Faces
Santa	Apprearance																	Inv	#3611															12/8/22 525.00$																			

2 Big	Z	Pool	Service
Late	Fee												Inv	#11649											12/20/22 70.00$																					

3 Charles	Aquatics,	Inc
	 January	Lake	Maintenance									Inv	#47095								1/1/23 1,889.00$																

4 Cintas
First	Aid	Supplies													Inv	#5124835257											9/16/22 180.52$																			
Maintenance	Supplies								Inv	#4132961333									10/3/22 130.95$																			
First	Aid	Supplies													Inv	#5128740705											10/17/22 207.02$																			
Maintenance	Supplies								Inv	#4135895699									10/31/22 130.95$																			
First	Aid	Supplies													Inv	#5132010113							11/8/22 186.69$																			
Maintenance	Supplies								Inv	#4138701873									11/28/22 130.95$																			
First	Aid	Supplies													Inv	#5135831940							12/07/22 153.93$																			
First	Aid	Supplies											Inv	#5139667717						1/6/23 136.80$																			

5 Dynamic	Security	Professionals	Inc
Quarterly	Monitoring													Inv	#41728								12/23/22 105.00$																			

6 Earth	Kinship	LLC
January	Kayak/Hike	Events										Inv	#22										1/9/23 1,550.00$																
February	Kayak/Hike	Events										Inv	#23										1/9/23 1,200.00$																

7 Governmental	Management	Services
Januray	Invoice												Inv	#61															1/1/23 3,640.03$																

8 KE	Law	Group	
November	General	Counsel																Inv	#5074										12/12/22 1,418.08$																

9 KellyScottMusic
Music	Event	2/25/23							Inv	#DSQ022523.1100.00								11/20/22 1,100.00$																

10 Live	Entertainment	Solutions
DJ	Music	Bingo	1/12/23								Inv	#24990 275.00$																			
DJ	Music	Bingo	1/26/23						Inv	#24990 275.00$																			
DJ	Music	Bingo	2/9/23										Inv	#24991										 275.00$																			
DJ	Music	Bingo	2/23/23									Inv	#34991 275.00$																			
DJ	Music	Bingo														Inv	#27788 275.00$																			
DJ	Music	Bingo	3/9/23									Inv	#24994 275.00$																			
DJ	Music	Bingo	3/23/22								Inv	#24994 275.00$																			

11 Living	Green	Tree	Services
Remove	Three	Dead	Pines								Inv	#	22213										12/21/22 1,200.00$																

12 Phos	Photo	Booth	LLC
Gatsby	Party																		Inv	#1										1/6/23 674.50$																			
Mardi	Gras	Party											Inv	#2											1/9/23 674.50$																			

13 Poolsure
	 January	Pool	Chemicals												Inv	#131295611672									1/1/23 1,040.71$																

14 Prosser
November	Professional	Services												Inv	#49222									12/13/22 292.50$																			

15 Rivers	Edge	CDD
CS	Landscape	January	2023						Inv	#CS-2023-JAN						12/20/22 59,465.67$														
Cost	Share	Repair	Item	Reimbursement					12/19/22 2,360.81$																

16 Rivers	Edge	CDD	Capital	Reserve	Fund
Reimburse	Cost	Share	Items					12/19/22 14,333.26$														



17 St.	Johns	County	Tax	Collector
FY23	Budget	Notice	Postage								12/14/22 84.77$																					

18 Staples	Business	Credit
Maintenance	Supplies												Inv	#1646193711							12/25/22 263.06$																			

19 Turner	Pest	Control	
December	Pest	Control					Inv	#20507973														12/30/22 104.74$																			

20 Verdego
September	Landscape	Maintenance							Inv	#9213B					9/1/22 25,152.85$														

21 Vesta
January	RiverClub	Invoice													Inv	#406219						1/1/23 32,005.49$														
October	Pass	Thru												Inv	#404340							10/31/22 712.54$																			
December	Pass	Thru										Inv	#406376									12/31/22 575.34$																			
Billable	Mileage	Jul-Sep								Inv	#405723							12/23/22 544.69$																			

22 Weinglass	Music
Musician	1/13/23															Inv	#429											1/3/23 400.00$																			
Musician	2/2/23																Inv	#429											1/3/23 400.00$																			
Musician	3/3/23																	Inv	#429												1/3/23 400.00$																			

23 Yellowstone	Landscaping
Irrigation	Repairs						Inv	#JAX	450998										10/30/22 907.50$																			
Irrigation	Repairs						Inv	#JAX	450999									10/30/22 332.00$																			
Irrigation	Repairs						Inv	#JAX	450997									10/30/22 194.00$																			
Irrigation	Repairs						Inv	#JAX	450995										10/30/22 1,527.00$																
Irrigation	Repairs						Inv	#JAX	450993										10/30/22 1,779.00$																
Fall	Annual	Rotation						Inv	#JAX	450968										10/30/22 5,220.00$																
Hurricane	Ian	Clean	Up									Inv	#JAX	450971										10/30/22 1,560.00$																
Irrigation	Repairs						Inv	#JAX	450985										10/30/22 416.00$																			
Irrigation	Repairs						Inv	#JAX	450981										10/30/22 2,996.00$																
Irrigation	Repairs						Inv	#JAX	450980										10/30/22 874.00$																			
Irrigation	Repairs						Inv	#JAX	450976										10/30/22 3,792.55$																
Irrigation	Repairs						Inv	#JAX	450975										10/30/22 1,573.51$																
Cut	Back	Woodline/Clean	Ditch							Inv	#JAX	450973					10/30/22 630.00$																			
Top	Soil	for	Annual	Flower	Beds							Inv	#JAX	450970							10/30/22 4,938.61$																
November	Landscape	Maintenance							Inv	#JAX	454841				11/1/22 2,914.00$																

Total	Amount	Due 185,019.52$										

Wiring Instructions:
RBK:               Wells Fargo, N.A.

ABA:               121000248
ACCT:             4502200595
ACCT NAME:   RIVERS EDGE II COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Signature:																																											
Chairman/Vice	Chairman

Signature:																																											
Secretary/Asst.	Secretary	



Invoice Date: December 8, 2022 

Client: 
Eric Olsen 

Art-Z-Faces, Inc 
Painting the World, One Face at a Time! 
1760 Shadowood Lane Suite 402 •Jacksonville• FL 32207 • artzfacesjax@gmail.com 
Tel: (904) 607-1197 • Fax: • http://www.Art-Z-Faces.com 

Invoice for Services 

Invoice No.: 3611 

Event Info & Venue: 

1760 Shadowood Ln Suite 402 Jacksonville, FL, 32207 
Dec 10, 2022 - Saturday, 12:00pm to 3:00pm 
Rivertown Community Center 

Tel: (386) 848-0879 Kendall Crossing Dr St Johns, FL, 32259 
Email: Eolsen@vestapropertyservices.com 

Services: 

Item Qty/Hours Rate Subtotal 

Santa Appearance 3.00 $175.00 $525.00 

Amount Due: 

Total: $525.00 

Terms 

• Balance is due by Dec 10, 2022 
• Please make all checks payable to "Art-Z-Faces". 

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please contact us at (904) 607-1197 or artzfacesjax@gmail.com. 

Thank you for letting us entertain you! 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 12-14-2022 
bY, Jason Davidson 

~~v~~ 

ID: 3611 



Big Z Pool Service, LLC 
172 Stokes Landing Rd 
Saint Augustine, FL 32095 

office@bigzpoolservice.com 
bigzpoolservice.com 

BILL TO 

Rivers Edge COD 2 

Service address: 140 Landing 
Street Saint Johns FL, 32259 
Billing: Rivers Edge COD 475 
West Town Place, Suite 114 

Saint Augustine FL 32092 

PRODUCT/SERVICE 

Late Fees:Commercial Late Fee 
Late Fee, invoice# 11406 for Watersong 
Fountain approved via email 10/27/22 sent 
10/27/22 due 11/6/22. Payment past due 
date and 5-day grace period. Late fees 
accrue every 30 days past the due date 
that payment in unreceived. Payments 
over 60 days past due are subject to lien 
holds. 

Thank you for your business! 

QTY 

For work outside of monthly cleaning services, accepted forms 
of payment are check, cash or a credit card however the credit 

card is subject to a 3.5% processing fee. 

DATE 
12/20/2022 

RATE 

70.00 

TOTAL DUE 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 12-20-22 
by Jason Davidson 

rn, D~n, 

Invoice 11649 

DUE DATE 
12/30/2022 

AMOUNT 

70.00 

$70.00 

THANK YOU. 

If you have any questions please give us a call at 904-868-4660! 
Zach Sullivan 

Big Z Pool Service, LLC 
Licensed & Insured CPC#1459355 



Charles Aquatics, Inc. 

6869 Phillips Parkway Drive South 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
904-997-0044 

Bill To 

Rivers Edge CDD II 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St Augustine, FL 32092 

Qty Description 

1 Monthly Aquatic Management Services - 12 ponds at Water Song 
and 3 Ponds on Keystone Comers Blvd 

1 Monthly Aquatic Management Services - 5 ponds at High Pointe 
1 Monthly Aquatic Management Services - 2 ponds at RiverClub 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 1-3-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

r~D~~ 
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Thank you for doing business with us! 

Rate 

Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

1/1/2023 47095 

1,382.00 

417.00 
90.00 

Due Date 

1/31/2023 

Vendor# 

Amount 

1,382.00 

417.00 
90.00 

I Balance Due $1,889.00 



CINTAS 

READY FOR THE WORKDAY"' 
P.O. Box 631025 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

Service/ Billing # 
Fax# 

Payment Inquiry# 

(904)562-7000 
(904)562-7020 
(904)741-4525 

Ship To 

Bill To 

Material# 

Unit 

110 

120 

130 

132 

44249 

44429 

50430 

55555 

100039 

111989 

280020 

588026 

616845 

Unit 

110 

159 

564462 

564463 

Unit 

400 

Invoice 
RIVERS EDGE 2 
RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOP 
DISTRICT 
160 RIVERGLADE RUN 
ST. JOHNS, FL 32259 

RIVERTOWN COMMUNITY ASSOCIAION 
RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMT DIS 
STE 114 
475WTOWN PL 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 

Description 

000000000009585183 Unit Description: 

SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

CABINET ORGANIZED 

EXPIRATION DATES CHECKED 

BBP KIT CHECKED 

ELASTIC STRIP SMALL 

LARGE PATCH 2INX3IN- MED 

ALCOHOL SWABS SMALL 

HARD SURFACE DISINFEC SVC 

TRIPLE ANTIBIOTIC OINT SM 

IBUPROFEN TABS MEDIUM 

LENS/SCREEN WIPES 100/BX 

EMERGEN-C ORANGE 5/PK 

QUIKHEAL STRIP REFILL 

000000000009605930 Unit Description: 

SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

AEDCHECKED 

AED BATTERY CHECKED 

AED PADS CHECKED 

000000000999900999 Unit Description: 

SERVICE CHARGE 

Invoice# 5124835257 
Invoice Date 09/16/2022 
Credit Terms NET 30 DAYS 

Customer# 12663109 
Cintas Route LOG #0292 ROUTE 0009 

Order# 7035142539 
Payer # 1 0596960 

Quantity Unit Price 

FRONT OFFICE FA 

1 EA $0.00 

EA $0.00 

EA $0.00 

1 EA $0.00 

BAG $10.17 

.BOX $14.79 

BAG $6.87 

EA $10.45 

BAG $10.81 

BOX $25.89 

BOX $27.60 

PAK $9.69 

BAG $10.24 

Unit Subtotal: 

KITCHEN #7873 

EA $0.00 

1 EA $35.06 

EA $0.00 

EA $0.00 

Unit Subtotal: 

Other 
1 EA $18.95 

Unit Subtotal: 

;
[tflff~ If~ 

Invoice Sub4otal 

Tax 

Invoice Total 

OE.C 1 \l 20'/.'/ __ 

f-32-·572· 53 
/OL,. 

Ext Price Tax 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$10.17 

$14.79 

$6.87 

$10.45 

$10.81 

$25.89 

$27.60 

$9.69 

$10.24 

$126.51 

$0.00 

$35.06 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$35.06 

$18.95 

$18.95 

$180.52 

$0.00 

$180.52 

Page 1 of 2 



Material# 

CINTAS 

P.O. Box631025 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

Description 

RemitTo CINTAS 

Note 

P.O. Box 631025 
CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

Invoice 
Quantity Unit Price 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 12-19-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

rn, D~n, 

Ext Price Tax 

Page 2 of 2 



REMIT PAYMENT TO: 

CINTAS 

READY FOR THE WORKDAY" 
P.O. BOX 631025 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

SHIP TO: 

BILL TO: 

RIVERS EDGE II CDD 

160 RIVER DEE DR 

SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259-6953 

C/0 RIVERTOWN COMMUNITY ASSOCIAION 

RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMT DIS 

475 WTOWN PL 

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 

VIEW & PAY YOUR BILLS ONLINE: CUSTOMER SVC/BILLING 833-290-0514 
WWW.CINTAS.COM/MYACCOUNT 

CINTAS FAX# 904-741-6116 

PAYMENT INQUIRY 904-741-4525 

INVOICE 
INVOICE# 4132961333 

INVOICE DATE 10/03/2022 

SERVICE TICKET# 4132961333 

SOLD TO# 20958738 

PAYER# 10596960 

PAYMENT TERMS NET 10 EOM 

SORT# 02800002682 

CINTAS ROUTE 54/DAY1 /STOP006 

EMP#/LOCK# MATERIAL DESCRIPTION FREQ EXCH QTY UNIT PRICE LINE TOTAL TAX 

Signature: 

X10184 

X10186 

X10189 

X10192 

3X5 ACTIVE SCRAPER 

4X6 ACTIVE SCRAPER 

3X5 XTRAC MAT ONYX 

4X6 XTRAC MAT ONYX 

SERVICE CHARGE 

SUBTOTAL 

SALES TAX 

TOTALUSD 

SUBTOTAL 

04 

04 

04 

04 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Approved RECDD II 

2 

3 

4 

9.000 

10.000 

15.000 

17.000 

Submitted to AP on 12-19-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

rn, D~n, 

18.00 

30.00 

60.00 

17.00 

125.00 

5.95 

130.95 

8.51 

139.46 

FOR ALL NON-PAYMENT RELATED CORRESPONDENCE: CINTAS CORPORATION #0280 / 1595 TRANSPORT CT.,/ JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218 

Page 1 of 1 
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y 

y 

y 
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CINTAS 

READY FOR THE WORKDAY"' 
P.O. Box 631025 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

Service/ Billing # 
Fax# 

Payment Inquiry# 

(904)562-7000 
(904)562-7020 
(904)741-4525 

Ship To 

Bill To 

Material# 

Unit 

110 

120 

130 

132 

12221 

43729 

55555 

82430 

100439 

111329 

119250 

150110 

163050 

182019 

616845 

Unit 

110 

159 

564462 

564463 

Unit 

400 

Invoice 
RIVERS EDGE 2 
RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOP 
DISTRICT 
160 RIVERGLADE RUN 
ST. JOHNS, FL 32259 

RIVERTOWN COMMUNITY ASSOCIAION 
RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMT DIS 
STE 114 
475 WTOWN PL 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 

Description 

000000000009585183 Unit Description: 

SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

CABINET ORGANIZED 

EXPIRATION DATES CHECKED 

BBP KIT CHECKED 

LIQUID BANDAGE SMALL 

X-LONG BANDAGE MEDIUM 

HARD SURFACE DISINFEC SVC 

READY-RIP 3IN 

HYDROCORTISONE CREAM SM 

ACETAMINOPHEN SM 

ANTI-DIARRHEAL CAPLETS SM 

TWEEZERS, METAL IND/3PK 

BURN RELIEF PACKET/ 6 PK 

STINGRELIEF WIPES 10/UNIT 

QUIKHEAL STRIP REFILL 

000000000009605930 Unit Description: 

SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

AED CHECKED 

AED BATTERY CHECKED 

AED PADS CHECKED 

000000000999900999 Unit Description: 

SERVICE CHARGE 

Invoice# 5128740705 
Invoice Date 10/17/2022 
Credit Terms NET 30 DAYS 

Customer# 12663109 
Cintas Route LOC #0292 ROUTE 0009 

Order# 7035787796 
Payer # 1 0596960 

Quantity Unit Price 

FRONT OFFICE F A 

EA $0.00 

1 EA $0.00 

1 EA $0.00 

1 EA $0.00 

BAG $16.63 

BOX $14.79 

1 EA $10.45 

ROL $12.00 

BAG $9.31 

1 BAG $16.64 

BOX $21.26 

1 PAC $14.97 

PAC $16.38 

BOX $10.34 

BAG $10.24 

Unit Subtotal: 

KITCHEN #7873 

EA $0.00 

EA $35.06 

EA $0.00 

EA $0.00 

Unit Subtotal: 

Other 

1 EA $18.95 

~lff[lf~ Ii~ 
Unit Subtotal: 

Invoice Sub~total 

Tax 

OE.C 192022 _ 
Invoice Total 

Ext Price Tax 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$16.63 

$14.79 

$10.45 

$12.00 

$9.31 

$16.64 

$21.26 

$14.97 

$16.38 

$10.34 

$10.24 

$153.01 

$0.00 

$35.06 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$35.06 

$18.95 

$18.95 

$207.02 

$0.00 

$207.02 

Page 1 of 2 



Material# 

CINTAS 

P.O. Box 631025 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

Description 

Remit To CINTAS 

Note 

P.O. Box 631025 
CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

Invoice 
Quantity Unit Price Ext Price Tax 

***PAID** 

Page 2 of 2 



REMIT PAYMENT TO: 

CINTAS 

READY FOR THE WORKDAY"' 
P.O. BOX 631025 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

SHIP TO: 

BILL TO: 

RIVERS EDGE II CDD 

160 RIVER DEE DR 

SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259-6953 

C/O RIVERTOWN COMMUNITY ASSOCIAION 

RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMT DIS 

475WTOWN PL 

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 

VIEW & PAY YOUR BILLS ONLINE: CUSTOMER SVC/BILLING 833-290-0514 
WWW.ClNTAS.COM/MYACCOUNT 

CINTAS FAX# 904-741-6116 

PAYMENT INQUIRY 904-741-4525 

INVOICE 
INVOICE# 4135895699 

INVOICE DATE 10/31/2022 

SERVICE TICKET# 4135895699 

SOLD TO# 20958738 

PAYER# 10596960 

PAYMENT TERMS NET 10 EOM 

SORT# 02800002682 

CINTAS ROUTE 54/DAY1 /STOP007 

EMP#/LOCK# MATERIAL DESCRIPTION FREQ EXCH QTY UNIT PRICE LINE TOTAL TAX 

X10184 3X5 ACTIVE SCRAPER 

X10186 4X6 ACTIVE SCRAPER 

X10189 3X5 XTRAC MAT ONYX 

X10192 4X6 XTRAC MAT ONYX 

SERVICE CHARGE 

SUBTOTAL 

SALES TAX 

TOTAL USD 

Signature: 
1rwok~1o!ol P}mlonA<:ct. 

l3!U6 o.Oo. 

04 F 2 9.000 

04 F 3 10.000 

04 F 4 15.000 

04 F 17.000 

SUBTOTAL 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 12-19-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

m lE lIB IE a \'11 IE ~ 
lm DEC 1 9 2022 ~ 
By 

18.00 

30.00 

60.00 

17.00 

125.00 

5.95 

130.95 

8.51 

139.46 

FOR ALL NON-PAYMENT RELATED CORRESPONDENCE: CINTAS CORPORATION #0280 / 1595 TRANSPORT CT., I JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218 

Page 1 of 1 
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y 

y 

y 

y 



Material# 

CINTAS 

P.O. Box 631025 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

Description 

Remit To CINTAS 

Note 

P.O. Box 631025 
CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

Invoice 
Quantity Unit Price 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 12-19-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

rn-D~n-

Ext Price Tax 

Page 2 ol 2 



CINTAS 

READY FOR THE WORKDAY"' 
P.O. Box 631025 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

Service/ Billing # 
Fax# 

Payment Inquiry# 

(904)562-7000 
(904)562-7020 
(904)741-4525 

Ship To 

Bill To 

Material# 

Unit 

110 

120 

130 

132 

43201 

43658 

44249 

55555 

91019 

121220 

130209 

130429 

151629 

573772 

Unit 

110 

159 

564462 

564463 

Unit 

400 

Invoice 
RIVERS EDGE 2 
RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOP 
DISTRICT 
160 RIVERGLADE RUN 
ST. JOHNS, FL 32259 

RIVERTOWN COMMUNITY ASSOCIAION 
RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMT DIS . 
STE 114 
475W TOWN PL 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 

Description 

000000000009585183 Unit Description: 

SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

CABINET ORGANIZED 

EXPIRATION DATES CHECKED 

BBP KIT CHECKED 

SKIN TONE BNDG BROWN REFILL 

WATERPROOF CLEAR STRIPS 

ELASTIC STRIP SMALL 

HARD SURFACE DISINFEC SVC 

COLD PACK, SMALL, 1 /BOX 

ALEVESMALL 

INDUST EYE RELIEF 112 OZ 

EYE BUFFERED SOL 4OZ 

FIRST AID GUIDE 

DAYQUIL SMALL 

000000000009605930 Unit Description: 

SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

AEDCHECKED 

AED BATTERY CHECKED 

AED PADS CHECKED 

000000000999900999 Unit Description: 

SERVICE CHARGE 

Invoice# 5132010113 
Invoice Date 11/08/2022 

Credit Terms NET 30 DAYS 
Customer # 126631 09 

Cintas Route LOG #0292 ROUTE 0009 
Order # 7036302012 
Payer# 10596960 

Quantity Unit Price 

FRONT OFFICE FA 

EA $0.00 

1 EA $0.00 

EA $0.00 

1 EA $0.00 

EA $5.41 

BOX $13.86 

BAG $10.17 

EA $10.45 

BOX $6.18 

BAG $11.10 

EA $14.06 

EA $20.35 

EA $26.31 

BAG $14.79 

Unit Subtotal: 

KITCHEN #7873 

EA $0.00 

EA $35.06 

EA $0.00 

EA $0.00 

Unit Subtotal: 

Other 

1 EA $18.95 

Unit Subtotal: 

Invoice Sub-total 

Tax 

Invoice Total 

Ext Price Tax 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$5.41 

$13.86 

$10.17 

$10.45 

$6.18 

$11.10 

$14.06 

$20.35 

$26.31 

$14.79 

$132.68 

$0.00 

$35.06 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$35.06 

$18.95 

$18.95 

$186.69 

$0.00 

$186.69 

Page 1 of 2 



REMIT PAYMENT TO: 

CINTAS 

READY F()R THE WORKDAY" 
P.O. BOX 631025 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263~1025 

SHIP TO: 

BILL TO: 

RIVERS EDGE II COD 

160 RIVER DEE DR 

SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259-6953 

C/O RIVERTOWN COMMUNITY ASSOCIAION 

RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMT DIS 

475WTOWN PL 

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 

VIEW & PAY YOUR BILLS ONLINE: CUSTOMER SVC/BILLING 833-290-0514 
WWW.CINTAS.COM/MYACCOUNT 

INVOICE 

CINTAS FAX# 
PAYMENT INQUIRY 

INVOICE# 
INVOICE DATE 
SERVICE TICKET # 

SOLD TO# 
PAYER# 
PAYMENT TERMS 

SORT# 
CINTAS ROUTE 

904-741-6116 
904-741-4525 

4138701873 

11/28/2022 

4138701873 

20958738 

10596960 

NET 10 EOM 

02800002682 

54/DAY1 /STOP007 

EMP#/LOCK# MATERIAL DESCRIPTION FREQ EXCH QTY UNIT PRICE LINE TOTAL TAX 

Signature: 

X10184 

X10186 

X10189 

X10192 

< ',\\JJ;~;;~·~,~~ry· 

3X5 ACTIVE SCRAPER 

4X6 ACTIVE SCRAPER 

3X5 XTRAC MAT ONYX 

4X6 XTRAC MAT ONYX 

SERVICE CHARGE 

SUBTOTAL 
SALES TAX 

TOTALUSD 

• '. ;"~;i~\a1~·1 :·I'~~~~,.;;~ 

{ ilt:M7M'J.U31 llQli:41:ui10,~n 

139.46 000 

SUBTOTAL 

04 

04 

04 

04 

F 

F 

F 

F 

2 

3 

4 

9.000 

10.000 

15.000 

17.000 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 12-19-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

~n, D~n, 

By 

18.00 

30.00 

60.00 

17.00 

125.00 

5.95 

130.95 

8.51 

139.46 

FOR ALL NON-PAYMENT RELATED CORRESPONDENCE: CINTAS CORPORATION #0280 / 1595 TRANSPORT CT.,/ JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218 

Page 1 of 1 
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ciNTAs .. Apprved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP svc1BILUNG ouEsTIONs (904)562-1000 

Rl'MDY FOR 1HH WOP.Kl}Ar FAX {904)562-7020 
on 12-13-2022 PAYMENTINQUIRY (904)741•4525 

son Davidson ROUTE• Loc ,0292 ROUTE 0009 To2s 

~ V~~ VIEW & PAY YOUR BILLS ONLINE WWW.CINTAS.COMIMYACCOUNT 

REMITTO: CINTAS 
P.O. Box 631025 
CINCINNATI, OH 4526:J..1025 

INVOICE 

PLEASE PAY DIRECTLY FROM THIS INVOICE 

RIVERS EDGE 2. 
RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOP DISTRICT 
160 R!VERGLADE RUN 
ST. JOHNS, FL 32259 
865-935-4570 

INVOICE# 
DATE 
PO# 
STORE# 
CUSTOMER# 
PAYER# 
SVC ORDER# 
CREDIT TERMS 

5135831940 
12/07/2022 
N/A 

12663109 
10596960 
8032516552 
NET 30 DAYS 

MATERIAL# DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE TAX 

9585183 FRONT OFFICE FA 02542025 

110 SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

120 CABINET ORGANIZED 
130 EXPIRATION DATES CHECKED 

132 BBP KIT CHECKED 
43239 KNUCKLE BANDAGE SMALL 

50030 ANTISEPTIC WIPES SMALL 

55555 HARD SURFACE DIS1NFEC SVC 

62029 BURN CARE PUMP 2 OZ 

100039 TRIPLE ANTIBIOTIC OINT SM 
122269 GLUCOSE MELTS 

280020 LENS/SCREEN WIPES 100/BX 

9605930 KJTCHEN #7873 400075028 

110 SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

159 AED CHECKED 

564462 AED BATTERY CHECKED 

564463 AED PADS CHECKED 

999900999 Other 

400 SERVICE CHARGE 

REMIT TO: CINTAS 
P.O. Box 631025 
CINCINNATI, OH 45263·1025 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0,00 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0,00 $0.00 

$11.10 $11.10 

$6.87 $6.87 
$10.45 $10.45 
$15.72 $15.72 
$10.81 $10.81 
$17.37 $17.37 
$27.60 $27.60 

COMPONENT SUBTOTAL: $99.92 

$0.00 $0.00 
$35.06 $35.06 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

COMPONENT SUBTOTAL.- $35.06 

$18.95 $18.95 

SUB-TOrAL: $153.93 

TAX $0.00 
TOTAL $153.93 

SIGNATURE 
BY--== ______ _!::::::::==== DATE, _____ _ 

NAME 
(please print clearly): 

Thank you for your business. It's been our pleasure to serve you and get you Ready for the Workday®. 

Page 1 of 1 INVOICE TOTAL: $153.93 

)·32. .57z_,ltt) 

IOL 

INVOICE #5135831940 PAYER#10596960 

N 

N 

N 
N 
N 

N 
N 

N 

N 
N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

J 



ciNr.As .. 
READY FOil THE \\'OIH<L)AY 

SVC/BILLING QUESTIONS 
FAX 
PAYMENT INQUIRY 
ROUTE# 

(904)562-7000 
(904)562-7020 
{904)741-4525 
LOC #0292 ROUTE 0009 T026 

VIEW & PAY YOUR BILLS ONLINE WWW.CINTAS.COMIMYACCOUNT 

REMIT TO: CINTAS 
P.O. Box 631025 
CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

INVOICE 

PLEASE PAY DIRECTLY FROM THIS INVOICE 

RIVERS EDGE 2. 
RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOP DISTRICT 
160 RIVERGLADE RUN 
ST. JOHNS, FL 32259 
865-935-4570 

INVOICE# 
DATE 
PO# 
STORE# 
CUSTOMER# 
PAYER# 
SVC ORDER# 
CREDIT TERMS 

5139867717 
01/06/2023 
NIA 

12663109 
10596960 
8032803035 
NET 30 DAYS 

MATERIAL# DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE TAX 

9605930 KJTCHEN #7873 4D0075028 
110 SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

159 AED CHECKED 

564462 AED BATTERY CHECKED 

564463 AED PADS CHECKED 

9585183 FRONT OFFICE FA 02542025 
110 SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
120 CABINET ORGANIZED 
130 EXPIRATION DATES CHECKED 
132 BBP Kff CHECKED 
55555 HARD SURFACE DlSINFEC SVC 
79191 MUCINEX SMALL 
102640 BIOFREEZE MUSCLE RLF SM 
119310 PEPTUM TABS SMALL 
163050 BURN RELIEF PACKET/ 6 PK 

999900999 Other 
400 SERVICE CHARGE 

REMITTO; CINTAS 

SIGNATURE 

NAME 

P.O. Box 631025 
CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

(please print clearly): 

$0.00 $0.00 

$35.06 $35.06 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

COMPONENT SUBTOTAL: $35.06 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$10.45 $10.45 

$16.12 $16.12 

$17.66 $17.66 

$22.18 $22.18 

$16.38 $16.38 

COMPONENT SUBTOTAL : $82.79 

$18.95 $18.95 

SUB-TOTAL: $136.80 

0 6 2023 
TAX $0.00 

TOTAL $136.80 

Thank you for your business. It's been our pleasure to serve you and get you Ready for the Workday®. 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 1-6-2023 
by Jason Davidson 

~}f; D~}f; 

INVOICE TOTAL: $136.8 INVOICE # 5139667717 PAYER# 10596960 

N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 

N 



Dynamic Security Professionals, Inc. 

P.O. Box 23861 
Jacksonville, FL 32241 
EF0001108 

Bill To 

Rivers Edge CDD 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Item Quantity 

Date 

12/23/2022 

Location 

160 Riverglade Run 
St. Johns, Florida 32259 

P.O. No. 

Description Rate 

Quarterly Monitor ... 3 Quarterly Monitoring of Security System Via Star link 35.00 
Cellular for 1st Quarter 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 1-3-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

<)a-Jt; Dawdw}t; 

~~u.1~ ~~:\VI ~r~u 
~ ....... 

By 

Thank you for your business. Sales Tax (7.0%) 

Total 

Payments/Credits 

Invoice 
Invoice# 

41728 

Terms 

Due on receipt 

Amount 

105.00 

$0.00 

$105.00 

$0.00 



5880 Don Manuel Rd 

Elkton, Florida, USA 

32033 

Invoice #0022 

Earth Kinship LLC 

Group Discounted Rates 

TERMS: Pay in full to 
Earth Kinship, by 1/1/23 

Checks: Earth Kinship LLC 

904-4 77-5669 

Ayolane@earthkinship.us 
earthkinship. us 

lll~QllilTIIIHlll lll(IIIINSl!HlllmlP 
Ecotourism & Naturalist School 

Jan 7th Kayaking 7 single 3 tandems 

Jan 14th Wild Edibles Hike, 20 people 

Jan 18th Homeschool Hike, 20 people 

Jan 21st Arbor Day Tree Scavenger Hunt 
(Below discounted rate, one time agreement) 

Normal locals rates are discounted with 
this ratio: Kayak Trips $55 per person, 
Hikes $30 per person 

$500 

$350 

$350 

$350 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 1-9-2023 
by Jason Davidson 

rn, D~n, 

2hr 500 

2hr 350 

2hr 350 

3hr 350 

SUBTOTAL $1550 

DISCOUNT $965 



Mailed: 
5880 Don Manuel Rd Elkton FL 
32033 

Agreement with: 
Events at CDD2 

Rivers Edge CDD2 

475 WestTown Place Suite 114 

St Augustine, FL 32092 

(TAX 

RATE) 
0% 

TAX $0 

·Total $1550.00 



5880 Don Manuel Rd 

Elkton, Florida, USA 

32033 

Invoice #0023 

Earth Kinship LLC 

Group Discounted Rates 

TERMS: Pay in full to 
Earth Kinship, by 1/1/23 

Checks: Earth Kinship LLC 

904-4 77 -5669 
Ayolane@earthkinship.us 
earthkinship.us 

lll~GRTIIIHlll llll(IIIINSIIIHIIIIIIIP 
Ecotourisrn & Naturalist School 

Feb 4th Kayaking 7 single 3 tandems $500 2hr 

Feb 11th Wild Edibles Hike, 20 people $350 2hr 

Feb 18th Homeschool Hike, 20 people $350 2hr 

$0 Ohr 

500 

350 

350 

0 

SUBTOTAL $1200 

Normal locals rates are discounted with 
this ratio: Kayak Trips $55 per person, 
Hikes $30 per person 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 1-9-2023 
by Jason Davidson 

~n-Dcw-ukn-

DISCOUNT $715 



Mailed: 
5880 Don Manuel Rd Elkton FL 
32033 

Agreement with: 
Events at CDD2 

Rivers Edge CDD2 

475 WestTown Place Suite 114 

St Augustine, FL 32092 

(TAX 

RATE) 
0% 

TAX $0 

Total $1200.00 



Governmental Management Services, LLC 
1001 Bradford Way 
Kingston, TN 37763 

Bill To: 
Rivers Edge II COD 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Description 

Management Fees - January 2023 
Website Administration - January 2023 
Information Technology• January 2023 
Dissemination Agent Services - January 2023 
Office Supplies 
Postage 
Copies 

~

. 

I Uu 
0 5 2023 ill 

Hours/Qty 

Total 

Invoice 

Invoice#: 61 
Invoice Date: 1 /1 /23 

Due Date: 1/1/23 
Case: 

P.O. Number: 

Rate 

2,916.67 
100.00 
150.00 
416.67 

1.02 
37.82 
17.85 

Amount 

2,916.67 
100.00 
150.00 
416.67 

1.02 
37.82 
17.85 

$3,640.03 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $3,640.03 



G l~ O U P 

KE Law Group, PLLC 
P.O. Box 6386 
Tallahassee, Florida 32314 
United States 

Rivers Edge II COD 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
St. Augustine, Florida 32092 

RE2CDD-01 

River's Edge II - General Counsel 

Type Professional Date Notes 

Service JK 11/01/2022 Review proposed plats and provide 
comments to same 

Service JK 11/02/2022 Confer with district manager re: agenda 
edits and due diligence back up for agenda 
items; confer re: QCD execution status and 
work authorization for Yellowstone; 
continue due diligence and coordinate with 
Vesta on turnover priority and maps 

Service JK 11/05/2022 Confer re: Whistling Straights Phase 3 plat 
and transmit comments to same 

Service JK 11/15/2022 Review agenda package and prepare for 
Board meeting, including review of club 
application forms, reindeer run updates, 
food truck !lcense agreement/revenue 
forms, due diligence status with Davidson, 
waterfall status at welcome center, Board 
appointment status/process, cafe revenue 
details, cost share on capital reserve study 
and other research; review landowner 
election forms; review due diligence 
correspondence and begin updating same 

Service LG 11/15/2022 Prepare for Board meeitng. 

Service LG 11/16/2022 Travel to and attend Board meeting and 
landowner meeting. 

Expense AL 11/16/2022 Mileage: Mileage for LG 

Page1of2 

Quantity 

0.40 

0.30 

0.20 

0.80 

0.30 

2.40 

77.96 

INVOICE 
Invoice# 5074 

Date: 12/12/2022 
Due On: 01/11/2023 

Rate Total 

$295.00 $118.00 

$295.00 $88.50 

$295.00 $59.00 

$295.00 $236.00 

$285.00 $85.50 

$285.00 $684.00 

$0.625 $48.73 



Invoice# 5074 - 12/12/2022 

11/16/2022 Hotel: Hotel for LG 1.00 $39.35 $39.35 Expense AL 

Service JK 11/17/2022 Finalize HOA deed and coordinate 
recording of same 

0.20 $295.00 $59.00 

Detailed Statement of Account 

Other Invoices 

Invoice Number 

4414 

4859 

Current Invoice 

Invoice Number 

5074 

Due On 

11/11/2022 

12/13/2022 

Due On 

01/11/2023 

Amount Due 

$3,059.03 

$1,853.53 

Amount Due 

$1,418.08 

Please make all amounts payable to: KE Law Group, PLLC 

Please pay within 30 days. 

Page 2 of 2 

Total $1,418.08 

Payments Received Balance Due 

$0.00 $3,059.03 

$0.00 $1,853.53 

Payments Received Balance Due 

$0.00 $1,418.08 

Outstanding Balance 

Total Amount Outstanding 

$6,330.64 

$6,330.64 



Lisa Kelly & JB Scott 
KellyScottMusic - Jazz For All Occasions 

1117 Celebrant Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32225 
Cell: 904-703-8687, Email: KellyScottMusic14@att.net 

Website: www.l<ellyScottMusic.com 

Date Submitting: 
Date of Service: 

INVOICE#: 

Service: 
Venue: 
Address: 
Contact: 
Phone: 
Email: 

Music Artist: 

Payment To: 
Amount: 
DUE: 

Invoice Sent To: 

- Musical Services Invoice -

November 20th, 2022 
February 25th, 2023 Time: Play 6-9pm 

DSQ022523.1100.00 

Mardi Gras Concert for Community 
RiverTown Community, Club House 
160 River Glade Run, St. Johns, FL 32259 
Eric Olsen 
Office: 904-679-5523 
eolsen@vestapropertyservices.com 

"Dixie-Swing Allstars!" 4-pc New Orleans Group 
(trumpet, clarinet/sax, keyboard/bass, drums) 

Lisa Kelly-Scott PH/Text: 904-703-8687 
$1,100.00 Total Fee 
To be mailed to Ms. Kelly, in time to be received 
by Monday, Feb 201h, in order for check to be 
deposited, to pay musicians before start of gig. 

Eric Olsen ( emailed) 
Events at CDD2 
Rivers Edge CDD2 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL. 32092 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 1-9-2023 
by Jason Davidson 

rn, Dawd.wn, 



INVOICE 

11925 Alden Trace Blvd N 

Jacksonville FL 32246 

Attention: Rivers Edge COD II 

Address: 475 West Town Place Suite 114, St. Augustine FL 32092 

Invoice Number: 24990 

Month - January 

DJ Music Bingo January 12th, 2023-
Rolled Over Check from November 
2022 

DJ Music Bingo January 26th, 2023 

2 Hours 6:30 - 8:30 $ 0.00 

2 Hours 6:30 - 8:30 $ 275.00 

Approved RECDD II Events $ 275.00 
Submitted to AP on 12-22-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

rn, D~n, 

Please make all checks out to Live Entertainment Solutions. Thank you! 

1 



INVOICE 

11925 Alden Trace Blvd N 

Jacksonville FL 32246 

Attention: Rivers Edge CDD II 

Address: 475 West Town Place Suite 114, St Augustine FL 32092 

Invoice Number: 24991 

Month - February 

DJ Music Bingo February 9th, 2023 

DJ Music Bingo February 23rd, 2023 

2 Hours 

2 Hours 

6:30 - 8:30 $ 275.00 

6:30 - 8:30 $ 275.00 

$ 550.00 

Please make all checks out to Live Entertainment Solutions. Thank you! 

Approved RECDD II Events 
Submitted to AP on 12-22-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

~)f,, D~)f,, 

By 

1 



INVOICE 

11925 Alden Trace Blvd N 

Jacksonville FL 32246 

Attention: Rivers Edge CDD II 
Address: 475 West Town Place Suite 114, St. Augustine FL 32092 

Invoice Number: 27788 

DJ Music Bingo (original amount was 2 Hours 6:30pm - $ 275.00 
$0.00 from a rolled over check, but that 8:30pm 
is now being used in December) 

$ 275.00 
Approved RECDD II Events 
Submitted to AP on 12-22-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

~ n, D ~n, 

Please vfake all checks out to Live Entertainment Solutions. Thank you! 

JAN O 2 2023 

1 



INVOICE 

11925 Alden Trace Blvd N 

Jacksonville FL 32246 

Attention: Rivers Edge COD II 

Address: 475 West Town Place Suite 114, St. Augustine FL 32092 

Invoice Number: 24994 

Month - March 

DJ Music Bingo March 9th, 2023 

DJ Music Bingo March 23rd, 2023 

2 Hours 

2 Hours 

6:30 - 8:30 $ 275.00 

6:30 - 8:30 $ 275.00 

Approved RECDD II Events $ 550.oo 
Submitted to AP on 12-22-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

~n, D~n, 

Please make all checks out to Live Entertainment Solutions. Thank you! 

By 

1 



LIVING GREEN 
TREE SERVICES 
50 Coastal Village Lane, St. Augustine, FL 32095 

INVOICE 

BILL TO 
Riversedge CDD 2 
475 W Town Pl Unit 114 

Invoice Date 
Dec 212022 

Invoice Number 
INV-22213 concerning tree 
work in the Riversedge CDD2. 

St. Augustine, FL 320,9r-------::-:-;::;:;-;::;--;:::::, Account Number 

JAN O :3 2023 

Removal of three dead pine trees at the 
edge of the preserve behind 184 Terra 
Oaks Dr Saint Johns, FL 32259. 

Approved RECDD 2 
Submitted to AP 1/3/23 
By Kevin McKendree 

/;(l,(,H.;f,, 711c,/;~ 

Due Date: Jan 20 2023 

flu;!ntity 

3.00 

Reference 

Unit Price Tax 

400.00 Tax on Sales 

Subtotal 

Total Sales Tax 0% 

Invoice Total 

Total Net Payments 

Amount Due 

Amount USD 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

0.00 

1,200.00 

0.00 

1,200.00 

---------------------------------------
PAYMENT ADVICE 
Please make checks payable to: 

Living Green Tree Services 
50 Coastal Village Lane 
ST. AUGUSTINE FL 32095 
UNITED STATES 

{904) 536-9864 
mdragiff@hotmail.com 
I ivi n ggre e nt re ese rvices, com 

Customer 

Invoice Number 

Amount Due 

Due Date 

Amount Enclosed 

Riversedge CDD 2 475 W Town Pl Unit 
114 St. Augustine, FL 32092 

INV-22213 concerning tree work in the 

Riversedge CCD 2. 

1,200.00 

Jan 20 2023 



PHOS PHOTO BOOTH 
GATSBY PARTY 
EVENT DATE: 1/6/22 

EVENT TIME: 6pm-9pm 

Approved RECDD II 

INVOICE 

BILLED TO: 
Submitted to AP on 12-13-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

rn- V~n-

Invoice No.1 
January 6th, 2022 Rivers Edge CDD2 

475 West Town 

Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

ITEM 

NEON PACKAGE 
3 Hours with Open Air Booth 
Unlimited Digital Photos, GIFs, and 
Boomerangs 
Unlimited Prints (two 2x6 strips) 
Choice of Premium Backdrops 
Personalized "Tap to Start" & 
Lighting to Match 
High Quality PVC Props 

TRAVEL CHARGE: 
.60 cents PER mile 
From 32137 to 160 Riverglade Run St 
Johns, FL, 32259 

100 miles x .60 = $60 

Please make checks payable to: 

Phos Photo Booth 

C l 3 2022 

PRICE 

$650 

$60 

TOTAL 

$650 

$60 

SUBTOTAL 
Discount 5% 
Tax7% 

TOTAL 

$710 
-$35.50 
$47.22 

$721.72 

~BY.::_Y ====-•·····' 
Phos Photo Booth LLC 26 Blakeport Lane, Palm Coast, FL 32137 



PHOS PHOTO BOOTH 
MARDI GRAS PARTY 
EVENT DATE: 2/25/22 

EVENT TIME: 6pm-9pm INVOICE 

BILLED TO: 

Rivers Edge CDD2 

475 West Town 

Suite 114 

JAN O !) 2023 

St. Augustine, FL 32092 

ITEM PRICE 

NEON PACKAGE $650 
3 Hours with Open Air Booth 
Unlimited Digital Photos, GIFs, and 
Boomerangs 
Unlimited Prints (two 2x6 strips) 
Choice of Premium Backdrops 
Personalized "Tap to Start" & 
Lighting to Match 
High Quality PVC Props 

TRAVEL CHARGE: $60 
.60 cents PER mile 
From 32137 to 160 Riverglade Run St 
Johns, FL, 32259 

100 miles x .60 = $60 

Please make checks payable to: 

Phos Photo Booth 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 1-9-2023 
br4~s_o~ Davidson 
T"n, D~n, 

Invoice No.2 

February 25th, 2022 

TOTAL 

$650 

$60 

SUBTOTAL 
Discount 5% 
Tax?% 

TOTAL 

$710 
-$35.50 
$47.22 

$721.72 

Phos Photo Booth LLC 26 Blakeport Lane, Palm Coast, FL 32137 



Invoice Date 

Invoice# 

111/2023 

131295611672 

Bill To 

1707 Townhurst Dr. 
Houston TX 77043 
(800) 858-POOL (7665) 
www.poolsure.com 

Rivers Edge CDD2 
Government Management Services 
475 Wes!Town Place suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Item ID Description 

Terms Net 20 

Due Date 1/21/2023 

PO# 

Ship To 
River Club 
160 Riverglade Run 
St. Johns FL 32259 

Qty Units 

WM-CHEM-FLAT Water Management Flat Billing Rate 1 ea 

~

!IE (~_ IE_ n 
fE --, 

r 2 I) c. . --

Ch, 

Approved, ., ·= ' 
Submitted to AP on 12-20-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

r;i, D~;i, 

Reminder - A 5% discount is still available if 2023 is paid in full by 
12/31/2022. If you are interested in receiving the 5% discount 
please email ar@poolsure.com and ask for an annual invoice! 

Remittance Slip 

Customer 
13RIV030 

Invoice# 
131295611672 

IIIIIIIIIIII II IIIIII II Ill Ill 
1~1?QJ:;R11R79 

Subtotal 
Shipping Cost (FEDEX GROUND) 

Total 
Amount Due 

Amount Due 

Amount Paid 

Make Checks Payable To 

Poolsure 
PO Box 55372 
Houston, TX 77255-5372 

$1,040.71 

Amount 
1,040.71 

1,040.71 
0.00 

1,040.71 
$1,040.71 



PROSSER 
A PRIITIEi Company 

River's Edge II COD 
c/o Government Management Services, LLC 
4648 Eagle Falls Pl 
Tampa, FL 33619 

Project 113094.70 Rivers Edge II COD 

Task 1: 0 & M 
For services including attend November COD meeting. 
Professional Services from November 1. 2022 to November 30. 2022 
Professional Personnel 

Principal 
Totals 
Total Labor 

Reimbursable Expenses 

Travel - Reimbursable - Mileage 
Travel - Reimbursable- Mileage Client OV 

Total Reimbursables 

Outstanding Invoices 

Number 
48022 
48864 
49048 
Total 

Date 
5/29/2022 

10/12/2022 
11/16/2022 

Hours 
1.00 
1.00 

Balance 
470.00 

2,106.46 
587.50 

3,163.96 

December 13, 2022 
Project No: 
Invoice No: 

113094.70 
49222 

Rate Amount 
235.00 235.00 

235.00 

35.60 
14.40 

1.15times 50.00 

Total this Invoice 

DEC 1 4 2022 

By 

13901 Sutton Park Drive South, Suite 200 I Jacksonville, FL 32224-0229 I 904.739.3655 l www.prosserinc.com 

235.00 

57.50 

$292.50 



Rivers Edge CDD 
4 75 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 
Phone (904) 940-5850 Fax (904) 940-5899 

Bill To: 
Rivers Edge II COD 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Cost Share-Landscaping for January 2023 

Make check payable to: 
Rivers Edge CDD 
c/o GMS LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

By 

DESCRIPTION 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

INVOICE 
DATE: 

INVOICE# 

$ 

TOTAL $ 

12/20/22 
CS-2023-JAN 

AMOUNT 

59,465.67 

59,465.67 



8 

Rivers Edge II 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Capital Reserve Fund 

Check Request 

Amount 

December 19, 2022 $2,360.81 

Payable to: 

Rivers Edge CDD #12 

Authorized By 

Marilee Giles 

Date Check Needed: Budget Categorv: 

ASAP 

001.320.572.46101 
001.320.572.60000 
00 l.320.572.60000 

Intended Use of Funds Reouested· 

$1,037.94 
$729.69 
$593.18 

To reimburse the followin~ cost share items naid out of RE CDD Caoital Reserve Fund 

Verdego !NV# 9364 CK #5335 

Barnev's Pumus !NV# 1002699 CK #5361 

Academv Snorts & Outdors (Julv 2022 WF CC Stmt) 

All Wet Soorts (Aum,st 2022 WF CC Stmt) 
- - --' - .... -------- ... , .... -

(Attach sunnortino documentation for reouest.) 



""\'AIRRDEGO 
V-lANDSt:APE 

BILL TO 

Rive1town - RECDDI 
4 7 5 West Town Place,Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

DESCRIPTION 
#8925 - Rambling Water Crepe My1tles 

Invoice 
Invoice #: 9364 

Date: 09/27 /22 

Customer PO: 

DUE DATE: 10/27/2022 

FROM 

Ve!'deGo 
POBox789 
3335 North State Street 
Bunnell, FL 32ll0 
Phone: 386-437-3122 
www.verdego.com 

AMOUNT 

Rambling Water. Remove Declining Holly trees install 4 multi trunk Pink Crepe 
Myrtles 

INSTALL DATE 9/15/22 

Landscape Enhancement 
Beimuda (Sub) 
Crape Myrtle 'Tuscarora' (Material) 

Labor and Prep (Labor) 

Mulch, Brown (Material) 

Invoice Notes: 

Thank you for your business! 

LOO $575.00 $575.00 

4.00 $550.00 $2,200.00 

12.00 $45.59 $547,06 

8.00 $4.90 $39.16 

AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE 

Approved RECDD I 
Submitted to AP on 9-27-22 
by_Jas.onD<1'lidson _ _ .... _ 

.~n, D~;i, 

1·32-srz, ~/L,,toz 
2-'31 

$3,361.22 

$3,361.22 



SERVICE QUOTATION 
Barney's Pumps Inc. 
PO Box3529 
Lakeland, FL 33802 
(904) 260-0669 
Jac1csonvi11e 

Approved RECDD Septic Repair 
sent to AP on 10/28/2022 by 

Sewice Order Number 

1002699 
Order Date I Page 

612/2022 I 1 of 1 

.Johnathan Perry 

J~Prwr!::f 

Quote Expires On: 10/19/2022 

Bill To: 

Cash Account - Jacksonville 
Jacksonville Location 
Jacksonville, FL 

Customer ID: 11845 

PO Number 

® [f ffii IE O W lE ffi1 
1[1 OCT 3 i 2022 ~J 
By 

Ship To: 

River Town Park 
SR 13 
St Johns, FL 32259 

Requested By: Jonatlian Pen-y 

Joh Name 

River Town River Town - Control Panel Upgrades 

QuaJUitles 

ToS'ervicel Requested! 

ItemID 

Allocated! ug'fu Shel ! Item..Descriutlou 

EA SERVICECALL 

LO Service Call 

Serial Number: 11845-060222-1 

Order Line Notes: Service call to install new starters, new volt 
monitors, and new floats. 

Pricing 
fT{}M Unit 

Price 
Unlt8ii;e 

2,363.00 

Exte11ted 
Price 

2,363.00 

-

SUB-TOTAL: 2,363.00 

Thurik you for the opportunity to earn your business. 

1 3,.,72 ·t;S 7 

335 

TAX: 

AMOUNT DUE: 2,363.00 
U.S. Dol/a,-s 

Prices quoted are firm for 30 days (unless otherwise noted), then subject to adjustment to agree with prices-at time of shipment and subject to any 
tax required by law. Lead time and/or ship dates are estimates only and are based on the infonnati.on available at the Uroe of quotation. Please note 
that these times/dates are subject to change. If shop drawings are required for approval1 please request them from our office. 

0rdei'"proeessed -pe1:Harney1s Pumps-standard -terms-and-conditions-of.sale,-and-all terms-and-conditions of Bameyts.Pumps Terms of Sale __ & 
Wananty are incorporated herein by this reference as if fully set herein. Please visit 
https://www,barneyspumps.com/legal.html 

AH shipments are F.O.B origin. 

SIGN BELOW AND RETURNTO AUTHORIZE ORDER. 

PRJNTNAME SIGNATURE DATE 

Rav 040322 



All Wet Sports 
8550 Beach Blvd 

Jackonville FL 32216 
9046469887 

July 8, 2022 at 2:04 PM 

Sale Number 
Item Count 
Transaction# 

005 
2 

898652109088484 

Tandem Kay .. 2@ 697.95 11395.90 

--------------------------------
Subtotal 1,395.90 

Total 1,395.90 
V 1 sa 1 , 395 , 90 
*8799 

Auth Code: 008106 
cardholder: PERR-Y/JOHNATHAN 
AIO: A0000000031010 
Appl Label: Visa Credit 



Academy,,, 
5 P OIi T ti +PUf 00 0 RI 

ni'11ill MY ,1111 I\ ',1tHV I! 1 I I! 'Hl1 ·qd f, ///J 

o//01/):1 I/ :ll 

4llq1! \OLE H800 0)91 201 

!'ii llnN fi!!1\ LfNGLH I 11418?..lOB 

I for Shl1 99 N 
lllTRL U:,ll$ 

MID xxxxxxxx?998 
llll xx1:X4SOI 
RRN 041382 

524 99 

524 99 

524.99 
\Its~ Credi! 
xxxxxxxxxxxxa799 
Cord acl I ess 
\If SA CARDHOL DER 
Hade: l ssuer 

AUTH 001436 

AID' A000000003l010 

FOR A.LL. FOR LESS:' 
shop academy.com 

l'J tacebook .. coin/acacten-iy 
. , -------·-HoW are wedoing? __________ ., 
Sharf:! feedback a!:,:.t;( jOL·I e::-i:,;f,:;n-~>z within Ti hours al 

www.academyfeedback.com 
Afta1 cornplefng the sur.-e, c:ntar foi d chance to win a 

$1,000 Academy gift card! 
N~l PURCH.fi..SE tJECESS,!:-RY Odds depend on anlnes 

r~c~1vud Eriter bj1'.-~ontl1,e-nd For co!l~Fie!e·details and official 
rule~. se~ v1.,.-,,, acadarny coni/officialrule!::.. 

______ ,,_ ..... ---l?~~E~12i~!e en~E~pariol .,-- ·--·"'---~-



0) 
Capital Reserve Fund 

20 
Check Request 

Date Amount Authorized By 

December 19 2022 $14 333.26 Marilee Giles 

Payable to: 

Rivers Edge CDD Capital Reserve #2 

Date Check Needed: 

ASAP 002.600.53800.60100 

Intended Use of Funds Requested· 

To reimburse the followino cost share items oaid out of RE CDD Cao ital Reserve Fund 

Canital T Ente~rises INV# 11222021 CK #9 

Caoital T Entemrises INV#2 CK #1 I 

Canital T Enternrises INV#3 CK#IS 

- - - - - - - --- - . ------------·-··· .,, ____ ------···--··"·----------- . . - --- . . -- -- - - - , __ - - . 

(Attach sunnortinn documentation for reauest. l 



Exhibit A 
Scope of Work 

Capital lEnter11rises, Inc. 
Expert Repairs for over 30 years 

8505 Florence Cove Road 
St. Augustine, FL. 32092 

CPC# 1457199 

.~ IE [Jg IE O W IE ~.~ 
lfil FEB O 3 2022 ~ 

By 

ciAPITALI POOL;"°m 
Commerclal Pool Specialist 

** Proposal for ** Rivertown Pumps Replacement 
Attn: Jason Davidson 
Project Scope;- Remove and replace waterfalls water pumps 

1) Equipment .......... .. 
a} 20hp 1B00rpm motor and seal !<it (C8010B12 has special shalt 

extension that will need \o be brought back) 
b} 5hp 2389rpm motor and seal kit 
c} Panel andVFD's 
d} Sump Pumps 
e} Exhaust fans 850 cfm with 3in/out 
f} service fig ht 

2) Removal and Installation of Equipment ........... . 
a} Dewater and pressure wash EqulpmentVault 
b} build speclalii.ed rigging to removennstall equipment 
c) Installation of equipment 

Total Price for above 

Recommended Options ........... . 
a} Relocate control/breaker panel outside vault 
b) lnslall high water alarm 
c) install 3rd DC voltage battery backup Bulge pump 

~ This Proposal Is good for 30 days from the above date. 

Nov. 22, 2021 

$31,916 

$12,300 

*.Progress payments are expected within 10 days of payment request. Fttly % deposit required, 
* Fencing, & Landscaping, If required by others & not included, Electrical by others. 
" Equipment / material warranties furnished by manufacturers, One year labor on workmanship 
* Owner to provide construction electricity. 
* Capltal T wll\ do it basts not to damage existing walkways, curbs and _landscaping Including lawn 

areas and is not res_pons1ble if damage occurs 

Accepted by: 
Date: ____ _ 

(Authorized Sigm1ture) 

/Priptaj Authorized Person's N:im~J ill!!tl 

Thank You 

~:--;?,../ ;z_ 

ScotTodor, President 

904-591-7360 
capita/tpools@gmail.com 

Page 11 of11 



c:PITALIPooL:.com 
commercial Pool Specialist 

1111111 T Enter11r111s, Inc. 
Professional Commercial Pool Contractor for over 30 Years 
CPC#l457199 

Scot's Phone: 904.591.7360 

603.759.2508 

INVOICE 
Schedule of Values 

Date Invoice-No. 
Scot's Todor Email: capltaltpaols@gmail.com 6/21/22 2 '--==;:c_-'---_..::.._ _ _, 

capitaltpools.pau!@gl'npjl.com 

BillTo: Approved RECDD I 
Submitted to AP on Rivertown 

Rivers Edge Community Development District 
St. Augustine , FL 

6-28-22 by Jason Davidson 

n -, - D ~n, 
Jason Davidson ,,f 

)t., 

.. ... ,,,- .. : s.-.-·, C· .. , .. , ,v 
: .. ;., . ,_--ArriOunt·.:;· 

Project 
Remove and replace waterfalt water pump $44,216.00 

Project Total Amount $44,216.00 

First _P3yment 50"/4 $22,108 *Paid* 
Oepoist to order materials 

Balance -$22,108 

S~ond Pa,jm~llt 25% $11,054 *Due* $11,054 
Due when new equipment is ready for install Balance $11,054· 

Third_ e~ymen~ 25% $11,054 
Due when proJect 1s complete Balance $0 

1~····--·-·-··-----.... 
I Please rem-:t-·P··-----·------.... _ , 1 a --·------~ 
i Yment as soon i 
,. Poss/bf as I 

. • I Thank . e. 1 : . . ·,: '1 .~, _.'· • ·: .( ... ,.:' : .. •.-.. . .. :::.,. 

~----- YOuforyo b , 
. -,.· 

• --·--·--- --- ur --~~iness/ f TOTAL $11,054 
. - --------., .. , .. ______ ------'-•--····-·-···· -- ..... ____ -----·--- ... ,_,. __ 

··-·"""'- .. 

' ArtiountDµe :·'- $11,054 Capital T Enterprises, Inc. 
8505 Florence Cove Road 
St.Au ustine FL. g 32092 

\
1~ (E [jg IE n w [E ~I 
l~ JUN 2 8 zozz ~ 
By 



e11na1 T E1111r1rts1s, Inc. 
Professional Commercial Pool Contractor for over 30 Years 
CPC # 1457199 

Scot's Phone: 904.591.7360 

603.759.2508 

INVOICE 
Schedule of Values 

Date Invoice No. 
Scot's Todor Email: capitaltpools@gmaH.com 11/2/22 3 '--="'--='=-'--...::._ _ _J 

capitaltpqo!s,paul@gmall.com 

Bill To: 

Rivertown 
Rivers Edge Community Development District 
St. Augustine , FL 
Jason Davidson 

Project 
Remove and replace waterfall water pump $44,216 

Project Total Amount $44,216 
COf/1- Furnish/ Install Special Fitting $2,200 
New Project Total $46,416 

lffi) IE fig IE fl w ff N~\
1
\ 

First Payment 50% 

\L~ HO\' 0 2 2022 J 
Depolst to order materials \ B~' j 

I Balance 

Second Payment 25% 

New equipment is onsite Balance 

Third Payment 25% 

Due when project Is complete aalance 

special Fitting 

r·--- .... 

I Please·r~~:t-P - • ·· ··· ······•-.............. __ 
- · · ·· - -- ---··· -----'-- avmentas-s-o· - ·, 

I Possib/ on as I 

/ __ .E~~-~~tou for You: bus,· I ----------- ness 1 . ··-•-• --- - _,, ; . . .. . . .. .! 

Amount Due $13,254 

Amount 

$22,108 *Paid* 

-$22,108 

$11,054 *Paid* 
$11,054 

$11,054 
$0 

$2,200 

$13,254 *Due* $13,254 

- ·····- -

TOTAL $13,254 

CapilBI T Enterprises, In&. 
8505 Florence Cove Rnad 
St. Au ustine FL. 32092 g 

. -



ST. JOHNS COUNTY 

TAX COLLECTOR 

P.O. Box 9001 

ST. AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA 32085 

P: 904 209 2250 

F: 904 209 2283 

WWW. SJCTAX. US 

ST. AUGUSTINE - MAIN 

4030 LEWIS SPEEDWAY 

W. HOLLINGSWORTH,CFC 

December 14, 2022 

Rivers Edge II Community Development District 
~EC 

1 9 

BY-· _____ _ 

INVOICE 

In accordance with Florida Statute 197.322(3): "Postage shall be paid out of the general 
fund of each local governing board, upon statement thereof by the tax collector". 

Your share of the postage for the mailing of the 2022 Real Estate, Tangible Personal 
Property, Railroad and Non Ad Valorem notices is as follows: 

Postage Due: $ 84.77 

If you have any questions, please contact me or Christopher Swanson at 209-2251. 

Sincerely, 

L w . ,~JL,..,.,,..,.,v.,.,..rc'>-'-·- A..\' 

Dennis W. Hollingsworth, C.F.C. 
St. Johns County Tax Collector 

PONTE VEDRA DUPONT CENTER 

6658 US I SOUTH 

JULINGTON CREEK 

725 FLORA BRANCH BLVD I 5 I 5AWGRAS5 CORNERS DR, STE I 00 



Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA 30348-5638 

922826 434 01 036417 05 NNNNNY 
Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

Credit Limit 
Account Balance 
Unbilled Purchases 
Available Credit 

$10,000.00 
$1,643.57 

$463.96 
$7,892.47 

Credit Account # 
Staples Account # 
Statement Date 
Statement# 

Previous Account Balance 
New Purchases 
Other Charges/Credits 
Payments 

Account Balance 

Payment Due Date(s) 
Unapplied Payments 
Past Due 
01/20/23 

Page 1 of 8 

345854 
10235583RCH 

12/25/22 
1646193711 

$3,935.27 
$1,185.43 

$10.00 
-$3,487.13 

$1,643.57 

-$4,526.99 
$4,975.13 
$1,195.43 

A Friendly Re.m.inder 

We have not yet received your payment. If 
payment is on its way, thank you! If you 

have questions or need assistance, please 
contact us at 877-457.c6424 or 

help@staplesbusinesscredit.com. We're • • 
here to help! • .• • • 

Pay online at https://www.StaplesAdvantage.com. 
For questions, or to report an unauthorized use claim, call Staples Business Credit at 877-457-6424 

or email help@staplesbusinesscredit.com. 
For online or phone payments, your account will be credited as of the business day we receive It, as long as it is made by 5 PM ET. Mall payments will be credited 

1he same business day, as long as lt Is received by 3 PM ET at the correct address, noted below, with remit coupon. Payments received by us at any other location 
or Jn any other form may not be credited as of the day we receive them. A!!ow at least 7 business days for mall dellvery. 

To avoid late aharges, please make-a payment within 5 days of the due date. 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

Address Change: 

Please detar::h and rettJm stub with payment to address below. 

Credit Account# 
Statement Date 
Statement# 

Account Balance 

345854 
12/25/22 

1646193711 

$1,643.57 

r· ---q~ 

Amount Enclosed $ I I 
T"7t~=r-T~ • r·· ~~-"~~J 

Rij~~~~~ 
"..,""""--tt_,., . .,,J..,.,,,cs~,t=m:,ll.==Jt .... -.co-J 

Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA 30348-5638 

00345854000000000000000000000000016461937112000016435700001643576 



nstaples. 

~ll;'d-■·ij· "r'!ii!;;Filii~~M@ ... ,,. ,. ,, ' ~-,·"-
o'!§, "" '~-=-- ,~_,:,.,;.:,, 

PO# 

TRAN-212659 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

RECDDII 

RECDD II 

RECDD II 

RECDD 1 

SPLIT BETWEEN RECDD1/2 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

Late Fee 

RECDD II 

RECDD II 

RECDD 1 

Payment 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

RECDD II 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

RECDD II 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 11 

Late Fee 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

RECDD II 

RECDD 1 

Payment 

Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA 30348-5638 

Credit Account # 
Staples Account# 
Statement Date 
Statement# 

··1'111-~ 
Budget Center Order# Purchase Location 

B360078087-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

RECDD I 7384992723--0-2 StaplesAdvantage.com 

RECDDI 7365906764..0..1 StaplesAdvantage,com 

RECDD 11 nS5B6128.4-0-1 StaplesAdvanlage.com 

RECDD II 7365907661-0.1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

RECDD II 7366861264-0-2 StaplesAdvanlage.com 

RECDD I 7366447656-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

RIVERS EDGE JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 7366581318,CJ.1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

RECDDI 7366637005-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

RECDDI 7366883293.()..1 Stap!esAdvantage.com 

7366BB4663..0..1 StaplesActvantage.com 

RIVERS EDGE JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 760167608!,-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

RECDD II 7367307609-0..1 StaptesActvantage.com 

RlVERS EDGE C001 JANITORIAi.. SUPPLIES 7387418731--0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

RECDDI 7601789120--0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

RECDD I 7367608465-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

RECDD II 7368081071--0-1 Stap!esAdvantage.com 

RIVERS EDGE CDD1 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 7367-515065-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com . 

RECDDI 7367608465.0.2 StaplesAdvantage.com 

7368588490..Q..1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

RECDDI 7368571097-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

RECDD II 7368571286-0-1 StaplesAdvantage,com 

RECDDI 7367862754--0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

RECDDI 7368724535--0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 
• RECDDI 7368724535--0-2 StaplesAdvan-tage.com 

RECDDI 76024639£12--0-1 Stap!esAdvantage.com 

RECDD 11 7602465320--0-i StaplesAdvantage.com 

RECDDI 7602619373-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

RECDDI 7602829970-0-1 StaptesAdvantage.com 

RECDDII 7602fl65735--0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

RECDD I 736943£1179-0-1 Stap\esAdvantage,com 

Page 2 of 8 

345854 
10235583RCH 

12/25/22 
1646193711 

"l'/l.ll' .~~-- ..;w:nc;;;z-· . ·sc!i!f--=----c-~,"' 
__ } ~"'$."'~--- ·~:~"~i,&~oa~-am~~~~ ~ "~, 
~:.,~.:z:::~i~--1,l'i~~.Jf~.'%- l';'is;;;; -~~-- "'~~ 

Trans Date Due Date- Trans Total Balance Due 

09/27/22 11/20/22 $181.42 $181.42 

09/27/22 11/20/22 $58.99 $58.99 

09/27/22 11/20/22 $159.78 $159,78 

09/27/22 11 /20/22 $87.97 $87,97 

09/27/22 11/20/22 $262,96 $262,96 

10/02/22 11/20/22 $17.99 $17.99 

10/05/22 11/20/22 $340,95 $340.95 

10/06/22 11/20/22 $30.54 $30.54 

10/D7/22 11/20/22 $173.33 $173,33 

10/13/22 11/20/22 $214.97 $214.97 

10/25/22 11/2D/22 $20.00 $2D.OO 

10/26/22 12/20122 $258,92 $258.92 

10/26/22 12/20/22 $64.79 $64.79 

10/28/22 12/20122 $125.46 $125.46 

10/29/22 12/20/22 $66.34 $66.34 

10/31/22 11/25/22 -$1,223.38 -$1,039.86 

11/01/22 12/20/22 $105.79 $105,79 

11/02/22 12/20/22 $726,93 $726.93 

11/08/22 12/20/22 $433.30 $433,30 

11/08/22 12/20122 $85,58 $85.58 

11/09/22 12/20/22 $286.11 $286,11 

11 /13/22 12/2D/22 $45.98- $45,98 

11/13/22 12/20/22 $106.46 $106.46 

11/13/22 12/20/22 $57.88 $57.88 

11/14/22 12/20/22 $347.96 $347.96 

11/14/22 12/20/22 $510.31 $510.31 

11/14/22 12/20/22 $34.95 $34.95 

11/21/22 12/20/22 $71.99 $71,99 

11/21/22 12/20/22 $87.48 $87.48 

11/25/22 12/20122 $10.00 $1D.OO 

11/25/22 01/20/23 $74.98 $74.98 

11/29/22 01/20/23 $169.14 $169.14 

11/29/22 01/20/23 $27,53 $27.53 

12/01/22 01/20/23 $485.93 $485.93 

12/05/22 12/25/22 -$1,144.71 -$1,144.71 

Pay online at https://www.StaplesAdvantage.com 
Continued on next page ... 

rnnb~t C:bnlAo R .. oinPoo r.,,,,m "' A77-4'i7-R4?4 nr Pm:ail helo@staolesbusinesscredit.com with auestions. 
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r1Staples.. 
Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA 30348-5638 

PO# 

RECDD JI 

RECDD JI 

RECDD II 

RECDD 1 

Payment 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

Late Fee 

PO# 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

RECDD II 

RECDD 1 

RECDD II 

RECDD II 

RECDD II 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

Description 

Late Fee 

Date 

12/05/22 

Budget Center 

RECDD JI 

RECDD II 

RECDD II 

RECDD I 

RECDDI 

RECDD I - EVENTS 

Budget Center Order# 

RECDD I 7602619373-0-1 

RECDD I 7602829970-0-1 

RECDD II 7602865735-0-1 

RECDD I 7369438179-0-1 

7369598003-0-1 

RECDD II 7369931258-0-1 

RECDD 11 7370376769-0-1 

RECDD II 7370545519-0-1 

.RECDD I 7370696503-0, 1 

7362534846-1-1 

RECDD I 7603599140-0-·I 

RECDD I - EVENTS 7603318123-0-·I 

Payment Number 

Check# 5410 

Credit Account # 
Staples Account # 
Statement Date 
Statement# 

345854 
10235583RCH 

12/25/22 
1646193711 

Order# Purchase Location Trans Date Due Date Trans Total Balance Due 

7369598003.0, 1 Stap!esAdvantage.com 12/05/22 01/20/23 $122.67 $122.67 

7369931268--0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 12107/22 01/20/23 $95.56 $95.56 

7370376769-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 12/13/22 01/20/23 $74.98 $74.98 

n70S45519-0--1 StaplesAdvantage.com 12/15/22 01/20/23 $64.99 $64.99 

7370696S03-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 12/16/22 01120/23 $58.99 $58.99 

7362534841>-1-1 StaplesAdvantage.corn 12/19/22 01/20/23 •$79.00 -$79.00 

12120/22 12/25/22 -$2,342.42 -$2,342.42 

7603599)40.0-1 Stap[esAdvantage,com 12/21/22 01120/23 $25.44 $25.44 

76033111123 .. ().1 StaplesAdvantage.com 12/21/22 01/20/23 $64.22 $64.22 

12/25/22 01/20/23 $10.00 $10.00 

Account Balance $1,643.57 

Purchase Location Trans Date Due Date Trans Total Balance Due 

StaplesAdvantage.com 11/25/22 01/20/23 $74.98 $74.98 

Stap!esAdvantage.com 11/29/22 01/20/23 $169.14 $169.14 

SlaplesAdvantage,com 11/29/22 01/20/23 $27.53 $27.53 

Stap!esAdvantage.com 12/01/22 01/20/23 $485.93 $485.93 

StaplesAdvantage,com 12/05/22 01/20/23 $122.67 $122.67 

StaplesAdvantage.com 12107122 01/20/23 $95.56 $95.56 

StaplesAdvantage.com 12/13/22 01/20/23 $74.98 $74.98 

StaplesAdvantage.com 12115/22 01/20/23 $64.99 $64.99 

Stap!esAdyantage,com 12/16/22 01/20/23 $58.99 $58.99 

StaplesAdvantage.corn 12/19/22 01/20/23 -$79.00 -$79.00 

StaplesAdvantage,com 12/21/22 01/20/23 $25.44 $25.44 

StaplesAdvantage.com 12/21/22 01/20/23 $64.22 $64.22 

Total Purchases $1,185.43 

Trans Date Due Date Trans Total Balance Due 

12/25/22 01/20/23 $10.00 $10.00 

Total Oth8r Charges and Credits $10.00 

Amount 

Pay online at https://www.StaplesAdvantage.com 
Cont.:ir.t StAnlAs R11sinA~~ r.n;)rlit ~t A77_.d.;;7_R.L1'JA nr l::m--.-:1il h.alntr?i«t-".ln.lcc-h11"':"'""',....,. .. ,.,....ia ,....,,........, ,.,ah .... , ...... ..,.-1,:,.,._~~ 



r,staples. 
Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA30348-5638 

Date Payment Number 

12120/22 Check# 5440 

Credit Account # 
Staples Account# 
Statement Date 
Statement# 

Pay online at https://www.StaplesAdvantage.com 

Page 4 of 8 

345854 
10235583RCH 

12/25/22 
1646193711 

Amount 

-$2,342.42 

Total Payments -$3,487.13 

r.onhar.t St,mles Business Credit at 877-457-6424 or email help(alstaplesbusinesscredit.com with questions. 



i'iStaples. 
Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA30348-5638 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

365374 

SOLO TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

CWP MULTIF WHT 250SH/RL 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE COD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

CWP MULTIF WHT 250SH/RL 

Credit Account # 
Staples Account# 
Statement Date 

PURCHASED AT 

Stap\esAdvantage.com 

PURCHASED AT 

StapiesAdvantage.com 

SKU 

365374 

931432 NITRILE DISP GLOVE PWDFR LG BX 

SOLO TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
4 75 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

2669287 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

PURCHASED AT 

StapiesAdvantage. com 

FILE PORTBLE PORTAFILE BK 

$/UNIT 

$37.49 

$/UNIT 

$37.49 

$18.89 

$/UNIT 

$27.53 

Pay online at https://www.StaplesAdvantage.com 

Page 5 of 8 _ 

345854 
10235583RCH 

12/25/22 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$74.98 

UNITS 

2,0 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX 

TOTAL 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$169,14 

UNITS 

3.0 

3.0 

SUBTOTAL 

TAX 
TOTAL 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$27.53 

UNITS 

1.0 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

$74.98 

$74.98 
$0,00 

$74.98 

TOTAL 

$112.47 

$56,67 

$169.14 
$0.00 

$169.14 

TOTAL 

$27,53 

$27.53 
$0.00 

$27,53 

r_,.,nbc>t <::t"nJpo Rnoin""" r.rArlit ,it R77-4fi7-R424 or email helo@staolesbuslnesscredit.com with questions. 

ii 



nstaples. 
Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA 30348-5638 

Credit Account # 
Staples Account # 
Statement Date 

Page 6 of 8 

345854 
10235583RCH 

12125/22 

1~m~r~wirW~~r,~~1}t~r;i1iJ'i\:1m;,-~. 
=== ========= •• ·'Iirn:tU',;~~ggf~'~~~t~·. 

SOLO TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

394139 

394138 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
4 75 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

24430096 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

365374 

807721 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE COD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

PURCHASED AT 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

LINERS 38X58 1.5MIL REPRO 

LINERXS33X39 1.5MIL REPRO 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

PURCHASED AT 

StapiesAdvantage.com 

HP 67XU67 HYBK TRICOLR IK 2PK 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE COD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

PURCHASED AT 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

CWP MULTIF WHT 250SH/RL 

MULTI-USE CLNR 1 GAL REFILL 

$/UNIT 

$93.99 

$50.99 

$/UNIT 

$40.89 

$/UNIT 

$37.49 

$10.29 

Pay on line at https:/lwww.StaplesAdvantage.com 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$485.93 

UNITS 

3.0 

4.0 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX 

TOTAL 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$122.67 

UNITS 

3.0 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX 

TOTAL 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$95.56 

UNITS 

2.0 

2.0 

SUBTOTAL 

TAX 
TOTAL 

TOTAL 

$281.97 

$203.96 

$485.93 
$0.00 

$485.93 

TOTAL 

$122.67 

$122.67 

$0.00 
$122.67 

TOTAL 

$74.98 

$20.58 

$95.56 

$0.00 
$95.56 

Contact St~nlP.~ RLIRinP.~~ r.n::irlit ~t 877-.1Fi7~R:Ll?LI. rir Om!;li! hntnm\~fonloc:-h,1i::-innc-c,,-.,-,-...-{jf ,.,,,...,...,.. , •• :+h ,...,,,...,,.,t:,,...~~ 



ristaples.. 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 

Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX rn5638 
ATLANTA, GA 30348-5638 

SHIP TO 

475 West Town Place Suite 
114 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE COD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

DESCRIPTION 

Credit Account # 
Staples Account# 
Statement Date 

PURCHASED AT 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

SKU 

318421 WAVE 3D CUCMBR MELON URNL SCRN 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

1604938 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

375681 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE COD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

PURCHASED AT 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

8.5X11 STANDUP SIGN HOLDER 12PK 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE COD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

SEB BATH TISSUE 80/PK 

PURCHASED AT 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

$/UNIT 

$37.49 

$/UNIT 

$64.99 

$/UNIT 

$58.99 

Pay online at https://www.StaplesAdvantage.com 

Page 7 of 8 

345854 
10235583RCH 

12/25/22 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$74.98 

UNITS 

2.0 

SUBTOTAL 

TAX 
TOTAL 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$64.99 

UNITS 

1.0 

SUBTOTAL 

TAX 
TOTAL 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$58.99 

UNITS 

1.0 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

$74.98 

$74.98 

$0.00 
$74.98 

TOTAL 

$64.99 

$64.99 

$0.00 

$64.99 

TOTAL 

$58,99 

$58,99 

$0.00 
$58.99 

r.nnt,id Rt:anlAst Rustinc,ss CrAdlt at 877-457-6424 or email helo@.staolesbusinesscredrt.com with questions. 



nstaples. 
Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA 30348-5638 

Credit Account# 
Staples Account# 
Statement Date 

•••• --~·ORDEit#:iil62534$4il~i•i;!•.····· 'REE'JASONDJ\\,i/os··· 
;,1&vqJ¢Ei'P8;TE(J2/J9,(22'Ni;x 'ou~•DAT~'Q'F/2(}/2'37f·· ····•··••····•···•. 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

1916793 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

24486726 

\iiodfREcb'b.'f<<••'•·•·· 
T§~MS,$titiaiia. ,Vi 
SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 Wesl Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

1107799 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

PURCHASED AT 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

REFUND ITEM SELECT MEMBERSHIP FEE 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE COD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

XMPIE SIMPLE PRINT 

PURCHASED AT 

StaplesAdvantage,com 

SHIP TO PURCHASED AT 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

STD PC 5-5/8 X 4 W /BS 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

$/UNIT 

-$79,00 

$/UNIT 

$12.72 

$/UNIT 

$64.22 

Page 8 of 8 

345854 
10235583RCH 

12/25/22 

INVOICE TOTAL 

-$79.00 

UNITS 

1,0 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX 

TOTAL 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$25.44 

UNITS 

2.0 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX 

TOTAL 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$64.22 

TOTAL 

-$79.00 

-$79.00 
$0.00 

-$79.00 

TOTAL 

$25.44 

$25.44 
$0.00 

$25.44 

UNITS TOTAL 

1,0 $64.22 

SUBTOTAL $64.22 

TAX $0.00 
1----~'-'-'-'-'-l 

TOTAL $64.22 

Approved Submitted 
to AP on 1-9-2023 
by Jason Davidson 

RECDD I = $922.37 
RECDD II = $263.06 

~jf/ D~jf/ 

Pay online at https://www.StaplesAdvantage.com 
Contact Staoles Business Credit Rt 877~4S7-R4?4 or PmRil hAlntm~t~nlP~h1 l~inp.QQ('r,::irlit r-r.m ,Mith f'II 1.ootiAne 



rtr_;a Turner 
~Pest 
~Control 
PAYMENT ADDRESS: 
Turner Pett Control 11-C • P.O. Box 952503 •Atlantll, Georgia 31192-.1503 
9!14-355-5300 • Fait: 904-353-1499 • Toll Free: 1100--225--5305 • lumerpeslcom 

INVOICE: 

DATE: 

ORDER: 

\\\\rk 

20507973 

12/30/2022 

20507973 

Ii ill I": [275347] Loi,·:!liPII: [275347] 904-679-5733 

CPCM 

Rivers Edge COD 
Jason Davidson 
475 West Town Place 
Suite114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092-3648 

Commercial Pest Control - Monthly Service 

Approved RECDD II 

RiverClub(RECDD 2) 
Jason Davidson 
160 Riverglade Run 
Saint Johns, FL 32259-8795 

SUBTOTAL 

TAX 

AMT. PAID 

TOTAL 

$104.74 

$104.74 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$104.74 

Submitted to AP on 1-3-2023 
by Jason Davidson 

rn, f/~)1., 

B:iLuK(·S ouHtandin!',. O\'tr }() day., from lht ll~tt of ,cn·id' may be subjct'l hl ,1 Lite k,· 
nl"lhc k,;,~•1 of 1..'i';i' pc1 1uo11th ( IX','; ptr yi"m) or lh,• ll!a);illllllll allowed by hi\\'. 
Cu,tumtr a~tet, 1n pay acc1ued ('\J)l"I\S~s in tlw CIT!ll o!' rnlkl'liun. 

AMOUNT DUE $104.74 

0 :i 2023 

111,·h'ln ,h Ln,,1•. I, d,:,· tli.- ~:11i,Lh·l,;1\ ,·n11q>kln>ll Pl :dl ·d I h"<", 1,'thkt,·d 

s1ll<l ;1cc1,·,· h• I\\: lii,.' ,-,, •. \ ,>I ,v1, Is'<", ,h 'i'''' il1,·d :tb, 



BILLTO 

Rivers Edge CDD II 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

DESCRIPTION 
#6120" Standard Maintenance Contract September 2022 

-=--·~--
Invoice Notes: 

Invoice 
Invoice#: 9213B 

Date: 09/01/2022 

Customer PO: 

DUE DATE: 09/30/2022 

FROM 

VerdeGo 
PO Box 789 
3335 North State Street 
Bunnell, FL 32110 
Phone: 386-437"3122 
www.verdego.com 

AMOUNT 
• $25,152.85 

Thank you for your business! AMOUNT DUE TIDS INVOICE $25,152.85 

/ ·JZ ·572-·L/&I 

5/ 



\Testa," 

Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 300 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
Rivers Edge CDD II 
c/o GMS, LLC 
475 WestTown Place, Suite 114 
St Augustine FL 32092 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 

Due Date 

Memo 

406219 
1/1/2023 

Net 30 

1/20/2023 

Rivers Edge CDDII 

~ittJr~illil~fBt Zt;:;it~'t!lWlll~~f ~i:•JI' ;iJ]l"'fE!ffi;!iir,tl~lL!I 1:::L.Lt~~t1J, ~~~:: • 
Field Operations Manager 1 3,767.58 3,767.58 
General Manager 1 4,871.75 4,871.75 
Hospitality Services 1 8,908.50 8,908.50 
Community Maintenance Staff 1 6,378.42 6,378.42 
Pool Maintenance 1 834.33 834.33 
Janitorial Maintenance 1 2,583.58 2,583.58 
Lifestyle Manager 1 3,085.50 3,085.50 
Administrative Services 1 1,575.83 1,575.83 

Thank you for your business. Total $32,005.49 



\Testa,,, 

Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 300 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
Rivers Edge COD II 
c/o GMS, LLC 
475 WestTown Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 

Due Date 

Memo 

404340 
10/31/2022 

10/31/2022 

,r11i1tnmP1~••~,t~~f<0t2:~ti~•a•1Rft~m:r,rifllllm'41irst«~tE11±un~:,-~ 
Billable Expenses 
Pet waste bags (4), Kitchen sink faucet, 
Cyanuric Acid - pool test agent 
Patio storage box, 
Pool Filter 
E.OLSEN - Staples - office supplies 
C.WAUGH - RIVERTOWN - gift card for fall festival 
C.WAUGH - TRACTOR SUPPLY - fall festival supplies 
Total Billable Expenses 

Total 

127.99 
8.95 

318.41 
62.81 
23.64 

100.00 
70.74 

712.54 

$712.54 



a~~on business Invoice 
Invoice# 1KHH-7LHV-CC1Y I October 03, 2022 

For customer support, visit www.amazon.com/contact-us. 

Invoice summary Payment due by November 02, 2022 

Item subtotal before tax 

Shipping & handling 

Promos & discounts 

Total before tax 

Tax 

Amount due 

Pay by 

Electronic funds transfer (EFT/ACH/Wire) 

Account name 

Bank name 

ACH routing# (ABA) 

Bank account# (DDA) 

Amazon Capltal Services, Inc. 

Wells Fargo Bank 

121000248 

41630410417183962 

SWIFT code (wire transfer) WFBIUS6S 

$ 240.37 

$ 0.00 

0.00 $ 

$ 240.37 

$ 15.61 

50-50 split $ 255.98 USD 

Check 

Amazon Capital Services 

PO Box 035184 

Seattle, WA 98124-5184 

Include Amazon invoice number(s) in the descriptive field of your electronic 

funds transfer payment, or 

Email ar-businessinvoicing@amazon.com to submit your remittance detail. 

Invoice details 

Description Qty 

Account# A2DPS3ST 4NXTBP 

Payment terms Net 30 

Purchase date 01-0ct-2022 

Purchased by Johnathan Perry 

PO# Split 50/50 between RECDD 

1&2 

Cost center Northeast 

GLcode 59010 Pass Thru-DSD, 

DPFG, Fae 

Location DSD-Rivertown(Rivers Edge) 

Billable/ Billable 

Non-Billable 

Registered business name 

Vesta Property Services 

Bill to 

Vesta Property Services 

Attn: Cheyenne Bardroff 

245 Riverside Ave 

Suite 300 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 

Ship to 

Johnathan Perry 

140 LANDING ST 

SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259-8763 

Unit price 
Item subtotal 

before tax Tax 

Page 1 of 3 



amazon business -..__;, 

Description 

HOUNDSCOOP® Case of 2000 Pet Waste Bags on Roll (10 Rolls 

of 200 bags per roll) Dog Waste Station Bags for HOA, Residential, 

commercial roll bag for 

ASIN: Sold by: CSA Technical Solutions LLC 
B07G8MGBZJ 
Order# 111-3855951-5713841 

2 WEWE Single Handle High Arc Brushed Nickel Pull Out Kitchen 

Faucet,Single Level Stainless Steel Kitchen Sink Faucets with Pull 

Down Sprayer 

ASIN: Sold by: Nie Jun 
B01H3OMH7Y 
Order# 111-3855951-5713841 

3 HOUNDSCOOP® Case of 2000 Pet Waste Bags on Roll (1 O Rolls 

of 200 bags per roll) Dog Waste Station Bags for HOA, Residential, 

commercial roll bag for 

ASIN: Sold by: CSA Technical Solutions LLC 
B07G8MGBZJ 
Order# 111-3855951-5713841 

4 HOUNDSCOOP® Case of 2000 Pet Waste Bags on Roll (10 Rolls 

of 200 bags per roll) Dog Waste Station Bags for HOA, Residential, 

commercial roll bag for 

ASIN: Sold by: CSA Technical Solutions LLC 
B07G8MGBZJ 
Order # 111-3855951-5713841 

FAQs 

How is tax calculated? 

Qty 

2 

Invoice 
Invoice# 1 KHH-7LHV-CC1Y 

Unit price 
Item subtotal 

before tax Tax 

$46.99 

$52.41 

$46.99 

$46.99 

Total before tax 

Tax 

Amount due 

$46.99 

$52.41 

$93.98 

$46.99 

6.500% 

6.500% 

6.500% 

6.500% 

$240.37 

$15.61 

$255.98 

Visit https ://www. amazon. corn/g p/hel p/customer /display. html/ref :::hp _leftv4_ sib ?ie=UTFB&n ode!d:::2020361 90 

Page 2 of 3 



a~Jon business Invoice 
Invoice# 1X1 L•X4JN-LNL7 I October 05, 2022 

For customer support, visit www.amazon,com/contactMus. 

Invoice summary Payment due by November 04, 2022 

Item subtotal before tax 

Shipping & handling 

Promos & discounts 

Total before tax 

Tax 

Amount due 

Pay by 

Electronic funds transfer (EFT/ACH/Wire) 

Account name 

Bank name 

ACH routing # (ABA) 

Bank account # (DOA) 

Amazon Capital Services, Inc. 

Wells Fargo Bank 

121000248 

41630410417183962 

SWIFT code (wire transfer) WFBIUS6S 

$ 16.82 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$16.82 

$ 1.09 

50-50 split $17.91 USO 

Check 

Amazon Capltal Services 

PO Box 035184 

Seattle, WA98124-5184 

Include Amazon invoice number(s) in the descriptive field of your electronic 

funds transfer payment, or 

Email ar-businessinvoicing@amazon.com to submit your remittance detail. 

Invoice details 

Description 

TAYLOR TECHNOLOGIES INC R-0013-E GYANURIC ACID 16 

oz 

ASIN: Sold by: SD Retailers, Inc. 
B003VZORS2 
Order II 111 <l849179-04786'.l4 

Qty 

Account# A2DPS3ST4NXTBP 

Payment terms Net30 

Purchase date 05-0ct-2022 

Purchased by Johnathan Perry 

PO# Split 50/50 between RECDD 

1&2 

Cost center Northeast 

GLcode 59010 Pass Thru-DSD, 

DPFG, Fae 

Location DSD-Rivertown(Rivers Edge) 

Billable/ Billable 

Non-Billable 

Registered business name 

Vesta Property Services 

Bill to 

Vesta Property Services 

Attn: Cheyenne Bardroff 

245 Riverside Ave 

Sulte 300 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 

Ship to 

Johnathan Perry 

140 LANDING ST 

SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259-8763 

Unit price 

$16.82 

Item subtotal 
before tax 

$16.82 

Tax 

6.500% 

Page 1 of 2 



a~~on business Invoice 
Invoice# 1 H7C-MPJH-CWM9 I October 07, 2022 

For customer support, visit www.amazon.com/contact-us. 

Invoice summary Payment due by November 06, 2022 

Item subtotal before tax 

Shipping & handling 

Promos & discounts 

Total before tax 

Tax 

Amount due 

Pay by 

Electronic funds transfer (EFT/ACH/Wire) 

Account name 

Bank name 

ACH routing# (ABA) 

Amazon Capital Services, lnc. 

Wells Fargo Bank 

121000248 

Bank account# (ODA) 4163041041T183962 

SWIFT code (wire transfer) WFBIUS6S 

$ 298.98 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 298.98 

$ 19.43 

$ 318.41 USD 

Check 

Amazon Capita! Services 

PO Box 035184 

Seattle, WA 98124-5184 

Include Amazon invoice number(s) in the descriptive field of your electronic 

funds transfer payment, or 

Email ar-businessinvoicing@amazon.com to submit your remittance detail. 

Invoice details 

Description 

KINYING Outdoor Storage Shed - Horizontal Storage Box 

Waterproof for Garden, Patios, Backyards, Multi-Opening Door for 

Easy Storage of Bike, Garbage Cans, Tools, Lawn Mower, 

Off-White, 26 Cubic Feet 

ASIN: B070461 FTS Sold by: KINYING 

Order# 111-0796530-5797851 

Qty 

Account# A2DPS3ST4NXTBP 

Payment terms Net 30 

Purchase date 05-0ct-2022 

Purchased by Johnathan Perry 

PO# 

Cost center 

GLcode 

RECDD 2 

Northeast 

59010 Pass Thru-DSD, 

DPFG, Fae 

Location 

Billable/ 

Non-Billable 

DSD-Rivertown(Rivers Edge) 

Billable 

Registered business name 

Vesta Property Services 

Bill to 

Vesta Property Services 

Attn: Cheyenne Bardroff 

245 Riverside Ave 

Suite 300 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 

Ship to 

Johnathan Perry 

140 LANDING ST 

SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259-8763 

Unit price 

$298.98 

Item subtotal 
before tax 

$298.98 

Tax 

6.500% 

Page 1 of 2 



a~~on business Invoice 
Invoice# 11PL-JVHD-PQFJ I October 08, 2022 

For customer support, visit www.amazon.com/contact-us. 

Invoice summary Payment due by November 07, 2022 

Item subtotal before tax 

Shipping & handling 

Promos & discounts 

Total before tax 

Tax 

Amount due 

Pay by 

Electronic funds transfer (EFT/ACH/Wire) 

Account name 

Bank name 

ACH routing# (ABA) 

Amazon Capital Services, Inc. 

Wells Fargo Bank 

121000248 

Bank account# (ODA) 41630410417183962 

SWIFT code (wire transfer) WFBIUS6S 

Check 

$ 58.98 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 58.98 

$ 3.83 

$ 62.81 USD 

Amazon Capita! Services 

PO Box 035184 
Seattle, WA 98124-5184 

Include Amazon invoice number(s) in the descriptive field of your electronic 

funds transfer payment, or 

Email ar-businessinvoicing@amazon.com to submit your remittance detail. 

Invoice details 

Description 

Cryspool Pool Filter Compatible with Hayward C1200, CX1200RE, 

PA120, Unicel C-8412, Filbur FC-1293, Waterway Clearwater II, 

Pro Clean 125,120 Sq. Ft, 

ASIN: B09XHLLFL5 
Sold by: hangzhoubudashuichulishebeiyouxiangongsi 

Order# 113-7049828-0940224 

Qty 

Account# A2DPS3ST4NXTBP 

Payment t-erms Net 30 

Purchase date 07-0ct-2022 

Purchased by Johnathan Perry 

PO# 

Cost center 

GL code 

RECDO2 

Northeast 

590i0 Pass Thru-DSD, 

DPFG, Fae 

Location 

BIiiabie / 

Non-Billable 

DSD-Rivertown(Rivers Edge) 

Billable 

Registered business name 

Vesta Property Services 

Bill to 

Vesta Property Services 

Attn: Cheyenne Bardroff 

245 Riverside Ave 

Suite 300 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 

Ship to 

Johnathan Perry 

140 LANDING ST 

SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259-8763 

Unit price 

$58.98 

Item subtotal 
before tax 

$58.98 

Tax 

6.500% 

Page 1 of 2 



Sa 1e 

nstaples 
Connect 

11111 San Jose B \\Id Suite 56 
Jacksonv I 11e. FL 32223 

904-000-9280 

Store: 1884 Regisrer: 1 
Date: 10/20/22 
Transaction: 23588 

[Ima: 12:22 PH 
Cashier: 1467263 

Qty Item Price Anount 
GLOSSY CLEAR IIECfA 
Ol278121ll214 21.99 21.99 

~,btolal 11.99 
FL\l11DA 7 .5% 1.65 

Total 23.64 
Afl£RICAN EXPRESS US0!13.64 
Card Ila. : XXXXXXXXXXXX3324 LC] 
Chip Read 
Auth No. : 847114 
AID.: A0000000250I0801 

Staplus Connect, 
tht ~1orking and learnina store, 

Dlsco\ler every tool ta tc1ke on tomurrow 
lncludlng products, :,ervlres 
and lnsplral Ion tl1ot !il!lP yu11 

onlr1ck what 1~ pu:is1bk. 

Shop Smarter. (let RElY!drcled, 
Staples Re11ards me1nbers get up to 

5X back in Rewards. 
Exchm1ons Apply, See d!l associate for 

full prog1a~1 details or to enroll. 

1HAHK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT 

I 1111[1~ 11) 111 !! IJ;l\;ii:1; 1i1i;~!! ;i ljl!Jl!)l~l~\~1111 

Customer Copy 

- - - - 2si back-via-storc-BOOllS 
on shipping tiuppHes 

and UPS services. 
Orninload lhe Ste1pl&s Connecl app to redeem 
today, L\ru\ted t1me only, In sto1e only. 
Exclus1ons apply. To dm,111load the app, 
please visit: 
https ://app.stap lasconnect ,co10, 

________ cur HERE _ .. ______ _ 

VO!R IIPl!ION aJIIN!S 
A~ Wlll BE Rmrnrn 

BY !HIS srnRf'S MINAGffi! 
Please take a short survey 

and be entered lnto a 
monthly dm1lno tu win one of four 

$500 Staples g1ft cards, 
No PUrch<1se necessa, y. 
Scan the QR code be low 

or l □g on to 
hi Ip:;:/ /aurvey3.1Rcda 11 la .cot1/7Slup l os 

Your survey code: 
4113 2001 WIB 1080 051 
Survey Code ex:plres: 

10/27/2022 

flOH FAV\lli fOHf: llllf:n!RA !:NCUESIA EN ESPANOL 
en el n1tlo w1:b de arr1ba, SL! opinion es 

muy ,!mJ.mr lault: pa1a nosotrns, Con:i11lle Im, 
detdlles en nu&stra lhmdd, 



RiverTown 
160 Riverglade Run 
Saint Johns, FL 
32259 
{904) 679-5733 
RiverClub.Square.Site 

Receipt: 7n3F 
Ticket: 51 
Authorization: 826114 

AMERICAN EXPRESS 

October 22, 2022 
10:30 AM 

Jason 

AID AO 00 00 00 25 01 08 01 

Gift Card 2114 

Gift Card 9375 

Gift Card 9300 

Gift Card 6885 

Total 

PATIO 

American Express 1948 
{Contactless) 

$25,00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 
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I 
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1-1 
F1 
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\ ill)l"e,1 \[! P<lY !lti! nhov0 i1,TIU1Jlll i\Cl;onlill[J 
to lflY c,111! \s~uer <1or~21nt11i!. ~ 

Heighl.Jor's Club 0Mkm1 life Out H~rc more • 
rmiarding DoWnloa<l the Tractor Supply 

mobile app,go to wrM.neiohlmrsclub.com, ur RI~.· 
ask a team li!t!Mher lll juln ur for mure -' 
details un points eMnino, rc1·mds antl t_j 

more. ~i 
As u n:ember of llciohhor's Club, earn 5% in !'··•.•J

1

·1. Rm·mdH when you use a rnr. Store Ctml to 
1Mkt 11 illlrr:ha:;e, Sulij~cl 1u t:redl I 

~pproval. Learn n11Jre ~ i~,.
1
,

1 

•. 111;11,haclr.rSupply.com/lSr.Card or see a 
leam member for morn deta l ls. 

HHHHUHH-HtlllH-tHt--f-U·t;"tHt--f--U-H-i-H 

Fnr ou1 llefmn:; Pulky, \"h;H lj 
l raclorSupply .corn/returns '· 

-ttHHH-!-HttHHHHH1fH~HHHt-tHH '. 
Help a rniighhor. Rcviei-1 your prndu(:ls. ; 

Wi'IW, t ractorsupp h·. c:om/ reviews , 
Ut-HH.J.H.tU-Ht-HHtUtHHH-H*HHtH ',i 

fin to te 11 l raetor:;upl1 ly .c@ or Ca 11 M 
\-800-541-4~29 Hil 11n 7 days \o 

coi111lote il survey u1d he enlernd In 
a i;mnthly dr11wing for a d1ance tn 

1iin ii $2500 shopping s1weu. 
{Auarded as Gift Ganis) fm!s 12/31/2022 

Cllc:k on "S1·111epsfokes Rules" for 
Lllf,ll)lflle dHlails or lo frilfliGiP<lle 

uithout purchase or sui-~ey. 
*U·U-t.J::i:Ht-t-*:!:UUt-tUUt-UHt-*tHt-H~H 

Enter Survey Code ff: 
2:l69-02--l!"i'.l062-lU2027-144h-:l 

'.iOLO 1m1 cmur "6 

Ui\11 ii ii lliil llli ~I Ill Ii Ii !111111 Iii llmlll!I 
nl616410NG14AWW67n 

l1 ]e;,se r.all 1·8/'HlB·il/50 fwt t:uslo1:1c:r 
Solution~. 

H~Hl"!Hl'l!lflHl;flH 
$\un UfJ noH fur ads, lll!WS, urnl more at 

Trar.tor8up11lY .crwi 
C11:>loruer Cll!lY 



Vesta Property Services, Inc.
245 Riverside Avenue
Suite 300
Jacksonville FL 32202

Invoice

Date 12/31/2022
Invoice # 406376

Bill To
Rivers Edge CDD II
c/o GMS, LLC
475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine FL 32092

Terms Net 30

Due Date 1/30/2023

Memo

Description
Billable Expenses
D.FAGEN - Dollar Tree - Special Event
D.FAGEN - Publix - Special Event
D.FAGEN - Publix - Special Event
E.OLSEN - Hobart Store - Kitchen Repair
K.MCKENDREE - Publix - coffee maker
D.FAGEN - Dollar Tree - Special Event.
Total Billable Expenses

Quantity Rate Amount

11.98
120.94

53.97
303.26

31.94
53.25

575.34

Total $575.34



~ DOLLAR TREE& 
tore# 6093 (904) 417-9996 

2550 Race Track Road 
Suita A " 
Sa; nt Johns FL -,2259-6278 ___ ... -- ...... - _____ ... _ ~ ::=:====:.:= ::: 
===========================-------~i~---~iicE TOTAL 
DESCRIPTION --~-----------............. --
---------------------------------- 1,25 1.25T 
PLUSH HAT W/FUR CUFF 17IN 1 1.25 1,25T 
PLUSH HAT W/FUR CUFF 17IN 1 1 25T 
PLUSH HAT WiFUR CUFF 17IN ,1 11:22g 1:2sr 
PLUSH HAT W/FUR CUFF 17IN • 5T 
PLUSH HAT W/FUR CUFF 17IN 1 1.25 1.2 
GLTR PRT NOWFLAKE HAT 171N 1 1.25 1.25T 
GLTR PRT SNOWFLAKE HAT 171N 1 1.25 1.25T 
ONE SIDE SEQUIN ELF HAT 1 1. 25 1. 25 T 
ONE SIDE SEQUIN ELF HAT 1 1.25 1.25T 

Sub Total $11 ,25 
SALES TAX $0.73 
Total $11.98 
AMERICAN EXPRESS $11.98 
***~*******4447 APP roved 
Purchase ChiP 
Auth/Trace Number: 634900/035130 
Chip Card AID: A000000025010801 

Mode: Issuer 
...... - ....................... -- ·- ..... -..., ...................... ,., ............. .., .......... ..,,. ..... - .. -- ~ ................ - ............ ~ .......... ,,_ ........... _, IIQ,f ----------~----------------------------------~-------~~ NOW SHOP ON·LINE AT OOLLARTREE.COM 
****************************************** * ije w,,, g1edly exchange any unopened item * 
* _~\th or,~\n81 rece\pt. We do not offer refunds. * 
******~*~********************************* 
~~~4 Qto~~ 03 o~, i12e9,04 12110122 15:40 
Sa\66 ~&~oc,~~a:Je~a~ 



• IX 
\Julington Village 

,~50 SR 13, North STE 109 
Jacksonville, FL 32259 

Si:ore Manager: Wes Oliver 
904-230-3201 

111111 111 II U 11111 
0716 CAM 035 969 

f MINI GnGRBRD CKIES 
MINI GtlGRBRD CJ<IES 
MJNI GflGRBRD CKIES 
SIN CIIIN CNDYCANES 
5 @ :~ FOR 7. 00 
TREE COOKIE 20 CT 
TREE COOKIE 20 ~T 
SANTA FACE CK 15Cf 
SANT~. FACE CK 15CT 
SANTA FACE CK 15CT 
HLDY COOKIE Cl.LCTN 
HLDY COOK! CLLCTN 

4.99 F 
4.99 F 
4 99 F 

1t.5 T 
8.69 F 
8.69 F 
•. 9~) F 
5.99 F 
5.99 F 

25.99 F 
25.99 r 

Order Total 119.80 
sa·es Tax 1 .14 

Grand Total 120. 94 
Credit Payment 120~94 
Change o.oo 



Put> iX. 
Julington Village 

450 SR 13, North STE 109 
Jacksonville, FL 32259 

Store Manager: Wes Oliver 
904-230-3201 

DUNKN GRND ORIG LG 
DUNKN GRND ORIG LG 
DUNKN GRND ORIG LG 

17.99 F 
17.99 F 
17.99 F 

Order Total 
Sales Tax 

Grand Total 
Credit Payment 
Change 

IN THE MARKET 

53.97 
0.00 

53.97 
53.97 
0.00 

FOP $1,000 IN LXOCERIES? 
1r. 

* Save this receipt and visit * 
www.PublixSurvey.com and you can 1r. 

be entered into a monthly drawing 1r. 

to win $1000 in Publix gift cards. * 
* 1r. 

Your opinion means a lot to us. * 
* Please let us know how we are 1r. 

* doing at your neighborhood Publix. x 

* * NO PURCHASE NECESSARY. You * 
* must be of legal age. Other * 
* restrictions apply. * 
* For eligibility requirements, * 
* deadlines. drawing dates, 
* free mail-in entry method, * 
* entry/prize limits, odds of winning1r. 
* and other details, see Official * 
* Rules at www.PublixSurvev.com. 1r. 

1C 

1r. Conserve este comprobante y visite * 
* www.PublixSurvey.com y podr 
'11: participar en un sorteo m8nsual * 

' , • • { -~ • :. "' ... -;:-... _ • • , 1, • ~ .... 



1

Eric M. Olsen

From: PayFabric Services <support@payfabric.com>
Sent: Thursday, December 1, 2022 12:00 PM
To: Eric M. Olsen
Subject: Payment notification from PayFabric

 

888-4-Hobart 

  

12/1/2022 8:59:24 AM 

Transaction ID: 22120132544208 Payment Method 
Customer: 200094391 
Card Holder: ERIC OLSEN 

160 Riverglade Run 
St Johns FL 32259 

 

Type CreditCard 
AmericanExpress **** 3324 
Exp. 0625 

 

Payment Summary 

Description Amount 

Sub Total $303.26 

Tax Amount $0.00 

Surcharge(0.00%) $0.00 

Total $303.26 

Transaction Result 

PayFabric Transaction Status Approved 

[HOBART} 
SERVICE 



Created With Tiny Scanner

~------;:__.--:::-:=-~:---------------~~~ .. . "' 
._~ 

I 

J ~ 

Publix~ 
Shoppes d t f~ Ive rt Ol•Jn 

?05 f~ i ve rt ovJn SI 10,Js Dr· i ve 
St Johns, Fl. 3225~3 

St ore Mdnauer: Shannon Oberhu·1 tzer' 
• 904-230-1347 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
* ; DUPLICATE RECEIPl * ~ 
,. .,: ~ :J. + * * .f :;. :j· * * * :t- ;t. * + :~ 1· ,f 

1667 Cl.M 066 822 

MC 12C COFfEE MAl<R 2':1. 99 '( 

Order Total 29.99 
., ·1 T ,,,:. gc:: ~a es ax 1 . \; 

/ 

Grand Tat a ·1 31 . 9 4 
Credit Payment 31 .94 
Change / O . Ofl 

* * * :~ * * * * * * * f * * * ~ *t * * * ** f * * * * 1' * ~(i.t * * * + * * 
* ./ * 
* HI THE MARJ{ET , _ * 
* FOR $1,000 IN GROCHHES"! - * 
* 
* Save this receipt and visit 

. , . f\. I 1 • ,...,. 

I 

I 

~. 
•- I 

• , 



*** Electronic Journal Copy *** 

Date: 12/10/2022 Store: 06093 Register: 001 Transaction: 3,501 

ITEM 
DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE TOTAL 

--------------------------------------------
000259796 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
OVAL PLATTER 
000259796 1 $1. 25 $1.25T 
OVAL PLATTER 
000259796 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
OVAL PLATTER 
000259796 1 $1. 25 $1.25T 
OVAL PLATTER 
000955701 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
GARLAND 
000955701 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
GARLAND 
000955701 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
GARLAND 
000955701 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
GARLAND 
000955701 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
GARLAND 
000227018 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
STRIPE TINSEL BOW 
000227018 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
STRIPE TINSEL BOW 
000358115 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
PEPPERMINT PUFFS 
000358115 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
PEPPERMINT PUFFS 
000358115 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
PEPPERMINT PUFFS 
000358115 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
PEPPERMINT PUFFS 
000354911 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
SANTA LN 24CT 2P 
000354870 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
SNOWMAN LN 24CT 
000354870 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
SNOWMAN LN 24CT 

*** Electronic Journal Copy*** 



*** Electronic Journal Copy*** 

000354911 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
SANTA LN 24CT 2P 
000354911 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
SANTA LN 24CT 2P 
000208423 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
MILK CHOC BELLS 
000208379 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
SANTAS HELPER 
000208423 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
MILK CHOC BELLS 
000208423 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
MILK CHOC BELLS 
000208423 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
MILK CHOC BELLS 
000208423 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
MILK CHOC BELLS 
000164221 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
GLITTER BOW 
000164221 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
GLITTER BOW 
000227018 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
STRIPE TINSEL BOW 
000227018 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
STRIPE TINSEL BOW 
000954369 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
TUMBLERS 
000954369 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
TUMBLERS 
000954369 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
TUMBLERS 
000954369 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
TUMBLERS 
000954369 1 $1.25 $1. 25T 
TUMBLERS 
000954369 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
TUMBLERS 
000954369 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
TUMBLERS 
000867638 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 
TAPE 
000867638 1 $1. 25 $1. 25T 

*** Electronic Journal Copy *** 



TAPE 
000867638 
TAPE 

SLSTX 

1 

Sub Total 

*** Electronic Journal Copy *** 

$1. 25 $1. 25T 

AMERICAN EXPRESS $53.25 
***********4447 Approved 
Purchase Chip 

Auth/Trace Number: 836159/012644 

Chip Card AID: A000000025010801 
Mode: Issuer 

50.00@ 6.5000 

$50.00 

3.25 

$53.25 Total 
X810660013501 

3501 06093 01 011 27473376 
Sales Associate:Maeghan 

12/10/22 16:21 

*** Electronic Journal Copy *** 



Vesta,,, 

Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 300 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
Rivers Edge COD II 
c/o GMS, LLC 
475 WestTown Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 

Due Date 

Memo 

405723 
12/23/2022 

Net 30 

1/22/2023 

Billable Mileage split 

Total $544.69 



BILL TO 
Rivers Edge CDD II 
Eric Olsen 
475 West Town Place 
Suite114 
Saint Augustine, Florida 32092 
United States 

eolsen@vestapropertyservices.com 

Musician 
River Club 1/13/23 5:00-8:00pm 

Musician 
River Club 2/3/23 

Musician 
River Club 3/3/23 

Notes I Terms 
Payment options: 
mail check 

5:00-8:00pm 

5:00-8:00pm 

INVOICE 
Weinglass Music 

255 Rivertown Shops Drive 
Ste 102 PMB 122 

Saint Johns, Florida 32259 
United States 

Phone:9043230474 
Mobile: 3107950679 

jeremyweinglass.com 

Invoice Number: 429 

Invoice Date: January 3, 2023 

Payment Due: February 2, 2023 

Amount Due (USD): $1,200.00 

1 

1 

1 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 1-9-2023 
by Jason Davidson 

r;i; Dav-ia0;i; 

$400.00 $400.00 

$400.00 $400.00 

$400.00 $400.00 

Total: $1,200.00 

Amount Due (USD): $1,200.00 

Zelle: Recipient: Weinglass Music I email: info@jeremyweinglass 



Y ELL()WS'I'ONE 
ta![l'it-lltlf"ilr-llil!fll!!ill!l 

Bill To: 

Rivers Edge CDD II 
c/o Vesta Property Services 
475 West Town Pl Suite 114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

Property Name: Rivers Edge CDD 

Remit To: 

Yellowstone Landscape 
PO Box 101017 
Atlanta, GA 30392-1017 

Invoice Due Date: December 14, 2022 

Invoice Amount: $907.50 

Irrigation Repairs $907.50 

Approved RECDD 11 
Submitted to AP on 12-19-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

<Jz-n, D~n, Invoice Total 

Should you have any questions or inquiries please call (386) 437-6211. 

Yellowstone Landscape I Post Office Box 8491 Bunnell FL 32110 I Tel 386.437.6211 I Fax 386.437.1286 

$907.50 



Bill To: 
Rivers Edge CDD II 
c/o Vesta Property Services 
475 West Town Pl Suite 114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

Property Name: Rivers Edge CDD 

INVOICE 

Remit To: 
Yellowstone Landscape 
PO Box 101017 
Atlanta, GA 30392-1017 

Invoice Due Date: December 14, 2022 

Invoice Amount: $332.00 

Irrigation Repairs $332.00 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 12-19-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

~n- Dcwu/4un- Invoice Total 

Should you have any questions or inquiries please call (386) 437-6211. 

Yellowstone Landscape I Post Office Box 849 I Bunnell FL 32110 I Tel 386.437.6211 I Fax 386.437.1286 

$332.00 



YELLOWSTONE _..,,.ill'~~ 
Bill To: 

Rivers Edge CDD II 
c/o Vesta Property Services 
475 West Town Pl Suite 114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

Property Name: Rivers Edge COD 

INVOICE 

Remit To: 

Yellowstone Landscape 
PO Box 101017 
Atlanta, GA 30392-1017 

Invoice Due Date: December 14, 2022 

Invoice Amount: $194.00 

Irrigation Repairs $194.00 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 12-19-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

~ft, j?~tt, Invoice Total 

Should you have any questions or inquiries please call (386) 437-6211. 

Yellowstone Landscape I Post Office Box 849 I Bunnell FL 32110 I Tel 386.437.6211 I Fax 386.437.1286 

$194.00 



Bill To: 

Rivers Edge COD II 
c/o Vesta Property Services 
475 West Town Pl Suite 114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

Property Name: Rivers Edge COD 

INVOICE 

Remit To: 

Yellowstone Landscape 
PO Box 101017 
Atlanta, GA 30392-1017 

Invoice Due Date: December 14, 2022 

Invoice Amount: $1,527.00 

Irrigation Repairs $1,527.00 

Invoice Total $1,527.00 

Should you have any questions or inquiries please call (386) 437-6211. 

Yellowstone Landscape I Post Office Box 8491 Bunnell FL 32110 I Tel 386.437.6211 I Fax 386.437.1286 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 12-19-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

rn, D~n, 



Bill To: 

Rivers Edge COD II 
c/o Vesta Property Services 
475 West Town Pl Suite 114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

Property Name: Rivers Edge COD 

Remit To: 

Yellowstone Landscape 
PO Box 101017 
Atlanta, GA 30392-1017 

Invoice Due Date: December 14, 2022 

Invoice Amount: $1,779.00 

Irrigation Repairs $1,779.00 

Invoice Total $1,779.00 

Should you have any questions or inquiries please call (386) 437-6211. 

Yellowstone Landscape I Post Office Box 849 I Bunnell FL 32110 I Tel 386.437.6211 I Fax 386.437.1286 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 12-19-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

r~D~~ 



YELLOWS'fONE 
"J,,.~ flililfflf,lll~lll~'ll\l:R9l'iill 

Bill To: 
Rivers Edge COD II 
c/o Vesta Property Services 
475 West Town Pl Suite 114 
Saint Auqustine. FL 32092 

Property Name: Rivers Edge COD 

INVOICE 

Remit To: 

Yellowstone Landscape 
PO Box 101017 
Atlanta. GA 30392-1017 

Invoice Due Date: December 14, 2022 

Invoice Amount: $5,220.00 

Rivers Esge COD II - Fall Annual Rotation 

Flowers/Annuals 

Invoice Total 

Should you have any questions or inquiries please call (386) 437-6211. 

Yellowstone Landscape I Post Office Box 849 I Bunnell FL 32110 I Tel 386.437.6211 I Fax 386.437.1286 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 12-7-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

~}t, D~}t, 

l 3 2022 

$5,220.00 

$5,220.00 



• YELLOWS1'0NE 11 ... ~ ~'llllllE!ll'.:ll[..:~ 

Bill To: 
Rivers Edge CDD II 
c/o Vesta Property Services 
475 West Town Pl Suite 114 
Saint Auqustine, FL 32092 

Property Name: Rivers Edge CDD 

Hurricane Ian Storm Clean up 2 

ENH - Hurricane (FL/GA) 

INVOICE 

Remit To: 

Yellowstone Landscape 
PO Box 101017 
Atlanta, GA 30392-1017 

Invoice Due Date: December 14, 2022 

Invoice Amount: $1,560.00 

$1,560.00 

Invoice Total $1,560.00 

Should you have any questions or inquiries please call (386) 437-6211. 

Yellowstone Landscape I Post Office Box 8491 Bunnell FL 32110 I Tel 386.437.6211 I Fax 386.437.1286 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 12-7-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

r)f,, Dcw-uk)f,, 

~E Ll 

BY·------



Bill To: 
Rivers Edge COD II 
c/o Vesta Property Services 
475 West Town Pl Suite 114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

Property Name: Rivers Edge COD 

INVOICE 

Remit To: 
Yellowstone Landscape 
PO Box 101017 
Atlanta, GA 30392-1017 

Invoice Due Date: December 14, 2022 

Invoice Amount: $416.00 

Rivers Edge COD II October irrigation repairs ******Valve failure and head 
replacement****** 

Irrigation Repairs 

Invoice Total 

Should you have any questions or inquiries please call (386) 437-6211. 

Yellowstone Landscape I Post Office Box 849 I Bunnell FL 32110 I Tel 386.437.6211 I Fax 386.437.1286 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 12-7-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

~n-D~n-

IJU O 7 2022 

$416.00 

$416.00 



Bill To: 
Rivers Edge COD II 
c/o Vesta Property Services 
475 West Town Pl Suite 114 
Saint Auqustine, FL 32092 

Property Name: Rivers Edge COD 

Remit To: 

Yellowstone Landscape 
PO Box 101017 
Atlanta, GA 30392-1017 

Invoice Due Date: December 14, 2022 

Invoice Amount: $2,996.00 

Rivers Edge COD II Node replacement throughout common areas 

Irrigation Repairs 

Invoice Total 

Should you have any questions or inquiries please call (386) 437-6211. 

Yellowstone Landscape I Post Office Box 849 I Bunnell FL 32110 I Tel 386.437.6211 I Fax 386.437.1286 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 12-7-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

rjf,, D~jf,, 

$2,996.00 

$2,996.00 

C O '/ 2022 



Bill To: 

Rivers Edge COD II 
c/o Vesta Property Services 
475 West Town Pl Suite 114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

Property Name: Rivers Edge COD 

INVOICE 

Remit To: 
Yellowstone Landscape 
PO Box 101017 
Atlanta, GA 30392-1017 

Invoice Due Date: December 14, 2022 

Invoice Amount: $874.00 

Rivers Edge COD II Mainline repair on SR 13 

Irrigation Repairs 

Invoice Total 

Should you have any questions or inquiries please call (386) 437-6211. 

Yellowstone Landscape I Post Office Box 8491 Bunnell FL 32110 I Tel 386.437.6211 I Fax 386.437.1286 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 12-7-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

~n,, D~n,, 

$874.00 

$874.00 



• YELLOWS'fONE 
"" ~-t llil!illl/ll',lftli!l'li!'lfil!I!!i!l'.lill111'llllli ,,.~. 

Bill To: 

Rivers Edge CDD II 
c/o Vesta Property Services 
475 West Town Pl Suite 114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

Property Name: Rivers Edge CDD 

INVOICE 

Remit To: 
Yellowstone Landscape 
PO Box 101017 
Atlanta, GA 30392-1017 

Invoice Due Date: December 14, 2022 

Invoice Amount: $3,792.55 

Rivers Edge CDD II Locate, troubleshoot, and repair valve 

Irrigation Repairs 

Invoice Total 

Should you have any questions or inquiries please call (386) 437-6211. 

Yellowstone Landscape I Post Office Box 849 I Bunnell FL 32110 I Tel 386.437.6211 I Fax 386.437.1286 

Approved RECDD 11 
Submitted to AP on 12-7-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

~)t, ;?~n, 

$3,792.55 

$3,792.55 



Bill To: 
Rivers Edge COD II 
c/o Vesta Property Services 
475 West Town Pl Suite 114 
Saint Auqustine, FL 32092 

Property Name: Rivers Edge COD 

INVOICE 

Remit To: 
Yellowstone Landscape 
PO Box 101017 
Atlanta, GA 30392-1017 

Invoice Due Date: December 14, 2022 

Invoice Amount: $1,573.51 

Rivers Edge COD IIOctober irrigation repairs 

Invoice Total 

Should you have any questions or inquiries please call (386) 437-6211. 

Yellowstone Landscape I Post Office Box 849 I Bunnell FL 32110 I Tel 386.437.6211 I Fax 386.437.1286 

Approved RECDD 11 
Submitted to AP on 12-7-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

r~v~~ 

$1,573.51 

$1,573.51 



Bill To: 
Rivers Edge COD II 
c/o Vesta Property Services 
475 West Town Pl Suite 114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

Property Name: Rivers Edge COD 

INVOICE 

Remit To: 
Yellowstone Landscape 
PO Box 101017 
Atlanta, GA 30392-1017 

Invoice Due Date: December 14, 2022 

Invoice Amount: $630.00 

Yellowstone will Push back wood line and clean up ditch at roundabout near the River 
Club 

Invoice Total 

Should you have any questions or inquiries please call (386) 437-6211. 

Yellowstone Landscape I Post Office Box 849 I Bunnell FL 32110 I Tel 386.437.6211 I Fax 386.437.1286 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 12-7-2022 
by Jason Davidson r~ ocwd,w~ 

:_ 

$630.00 

$630.00 



YELLOWS1'0NE 
~~,--:.• :Ii ~ 

Bill To: 

Rivers Edge CDD II 
c/o Vesta Property Services 
475 West Town Pl Suite 114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

Property Name: Rivers Edge CDD 

INVOICE 

Remit To: 

Yellowstone Landscape 
PO Box 101017 
Atlanta, GA 30392-1017 

Invoice Due Date: December 14, 2022 

Invoice Amount: $4,938.61 

Rivers Edge CDD II- Wild Earth Top Dressing Soil for Annual Flower Beds 

$4,938.61 

Invoice Total $4,938.61 

Should you have any questions or inquiries please call (386) 437-6211. 

Yellowstone Landscape I Post Office Box 849 I Bunnell FL 32110 I Tel 386.437.6211 I Fax 386.437.1286 

Approved RECDD 11 
Submitted to AP on 12-7-2022 i1 i~~on Davidson 
~n- D~n-

C O 7 2022 



YELLOWSTONE , ..;...'t llillllllllilv■•IIAll~'W1!1111 

Bill To: 

Rivers Edge II-Pond Banks 
c/o Vesta Property Services 
200 Business Park Circle 
St Augustine, FL 32095 

Property Name: Rivers Edge II-Pond Banks 

INVOICE 

Remit To: 

Yellowstone Landscape 
PO Box 101017 
Atlanta, GA30392-1017 

Invoice Due Date: December 1, 2022 

Monthly Landscape Maintenance November 2022 

By 

Invoice Amount: $2,914.00 

Invoice Total 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 12-19-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

r/(/ D~/(/ 

Should you have any questions or inquiries please call (386) 437-6211. 

Yellowstone Landscape I Post Office Box 8491 Bunnell FL 32110 I Tel 386.437.6211 I Fax 386.437.1286 

$2,914.00 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

C. 



Fund Date Check	No. Amount

General	Fund
Accounts	Payable 12/12/22 1129-1151 171,758.42$				

12/13/22 1152* 400,000.00$				
12/16/22 1153-1154 35,618.68$						
12/21/22 1155-1176 145,878.45$				

Sub-Total 753,255.55$				
Capital	Fund 	 	

Accounts	Payable

Sub-Total -$																		

Total 753,255.55$			

*	Check	#	1152	for	$400,000	is	investing	funds	with	State	Board	of	Administration.

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

Check	Run	Summary
December	31,	2022



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  1/09/23          PAGE   1
*** CHECK NOS. 001129-001176                      RIVERS EDGE II - GENERAL FUND

BANK A RIVERS EDGE II CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

12/12/22 00093 11/08/22 11082022 202211 320-57200-49400                                     *              525.00
EVENT 12/10/22

ART-Z-FACES                                                       525.00 001129
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/12/22 00058 10/27/22 11406    202210 320-57200-60000                                     *              480.00

REPLUMB SUCTION PUMP
BIG Z POOL SERVICES LLC                                           480.00 001130

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/12/22 00115 11/04/22 12032022 202211 320-57200-49400                                     *              350.00

OUTDOOR MOVIE
BOUNCERS, SLIDES, AND MORE INC                                    350.00 001131

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/12/22 00115 11/04/22 12102022 202211 320-57200-49400                                     *              800.00

CHRISTMAS EVENT
BOUNCERS, SLIDES, AND MORE INC                                    800.00 001132

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/12/22 00146 10/17/22 4924845  202209 310-51300-48000                                     *               99.28

MEETING NOTICE
CA HOLDING LLC                                                     99.28 001133

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/12/22 00030 11/01/22 46636    202211 320-57200-46800                                     *            1,889.00

NOV LAKE MAINTENANCE
CHARLES AQUATICS, INC.                                          1,889.00 001134

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/12/22 00102 11/02/22 0F616256 202211 320-57200-53000                                     *              657.98

KITCHEN/EXTINGUISHER INSP
CINTAS                                                            657.98 001135

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/12/22 00102 11/08/22 51320101 202211 320-57200-60000                                     *              186.69

FIRST AID SUPPLIES
CINTAS                                                            186.69 001136

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/12/22 00002 11/01/22 59       202211 310-51300-34000                                     *            2,916.67

NOV MANAGEMENT FEES
11/01/22 59       202211 310-51300-35100                                     *              100.00

NOV WEBSITE ADMIN
11/01/22 59       202211 310-51300-35100                                     *              150.00

NOV INFORMATION TECH
11/01/22 59       202211 310-51300-32400                                     *              416.67

NOV DISSEMINATION SERVICE
11/01/22 59       202211 310-51300-51000                                     *                3.49

OFFICE SUPPLIES
11/01/22 59       202211 310-51300-42000                                     *               18.81

POSTAGE
11/01/22 59       202211 310-51300-42500                                     *              100.20

COPIES

RED2 RIVERS EDGE II OKUZMUK   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  1/09/23          PAGE   2
*** CHECK NOS. 001129-001176                      RIVERS EDGE II - GENERAL FUND

BANK A RIVERS EDGE II CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

11/01/22 59       202211 310-51300-41000                                     *                6.84
TELEPHONE

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                                3,712.68 001137
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/12/22 00108 10/06/22 921119   202210 320-57200-53000                                     *              495.00

CLEAN LINE HOOD & FILTERS
HOODZ OF GREATER JACKSONVILLE                                     495.00 001138

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/12/22 00120 10/12/22 4414     202209 310-51300-31500                                     *            3,059.03

SEP GENERAL COUNSEL
KE LAW GROUP                                                    3,059.03 001139

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/12/22 00053 10/31/22 25889    202211 320-57200-49400                                     *              275.00

DJ MUSIC BINGO 11/3/22
LIVE ENTERTAINMENT SOLUTIONS                                      275.00 001140

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/12/22 00082 11/01/22 1409     202211 320-57200-49400                                     *              500.00

DJ FOR 70'S PARTY
MAGNETIX DJ SERVICES                                              500.00 001141

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/12/22 00006 11/01/22 13129561 202211 320-57200-46200                                     *              825.96

NOV POOL CHEMICALS
POOLSURE                                                          825.96 001142

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/12/22 00008 5/29/22 48022    202204 310-51300-31100                                     *              470.00

APR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PROSSER                                                           470.00 001143

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/12/22 00008 10/12/22 48864    202209 310-51300-31100                                     *            2,106.46

SEP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PROSSER                                                         2,106.46 001144

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/12/22 00012 10/01/22 CS-2023- 202210 320-57200-49100                                     *           59,465.67

CS LANDSCAPE OCT 2022
RIVERS EDGE CDD                                                59,465.67 001145

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/12/22 00012 11/01/22 CS-2023- 202211 320-57200-49100                                     *           59,465.67

CS LANSCAPE NOV 2022
RIVERS EDGE CDD                                                59,465.67 001146

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/12/22 00090 10/31/22 10312022 202210 320-57200-60000                                     *            1,768.95

55 INCH TV
SUNBRITE TV, LLC                                                1,768.95 001147

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/12/22 00011 10/24/22 19366271 202210 320-57200-43500                                     *              104.74

OCT PEST CONTROL
TURNER PEST CONTROL                                               104.74 001148

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

RED2 RIVERS EDGE II OKUZMUK   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  1/09/23          PAGE   3
*** CHECK NOS. 001129-001176                      RIVERS EDGE II - GENERAL FUND

BANK A RIVERS EDGE II CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

12/12/22 00010 11/01/22 403792   202211 320-57200-34300                                     *            3,767.58
NOV FIELD OPS MANAGER

11/01/22 403792   202211 320-57200-34000                                     *            4,871.75
NOV GENERAL MANAGER

11/01/22 403792   202211 320-57200-34100                                     *            8,908.50
NOV HOSPITALITY STAFF

11/01/22 403792   202211 320-57200-34200                                     *            6,378.42
NOV MAINTENANCE STAFF

11/01/22 403792   202211 320-57200-46200                                     *              834.33
NOV POOL MAINTENANCE

11/01/22 403792   202211 320-57200-51200                                     *            2,583.58
NOV JANITORIAL SERVICES

11/01/22 403792   202211 320-57200-34000                                     *            3,085.50
NOV LIFESTYLE MANAGER

11/01/22 403792   202211 320-57200-34400                                     *            1,575.83
NOV ADMINISTRATIVE SVCS

VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC                                   32,005.49 001149
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/12/22 00149 10/24/22 V-883782 202210 320-57200-60000                                     *            1,715.82

SEAT CUSION REUPHOLSTERY
VINCENT & SON UPHOLSTERY LLC                                    1,715.82 001150

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/12/22 00150 10/18/22 425      202210 320-57200-49400                                     *              400.00

EVENT 11/4/22
10/18/22 425      202210 320-57200-49400                                     *              400.00

EVENT 12/2/22
WEINGLASS MUSIC                                                   800.00 001151

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/13/22 00151 12/05/22 12052022 202212 300-15100-10100                                     *          400,000.00

TRNFR EXCESS FUNDS TO SBA
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION                                 400,000.00 001152

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/16/22 00002 12/01/22 60       202212 310-51300-34000                                     *            2,916.67

DEC MANAGEMENT FEES
12/01/22 60       202212 310-51300-35100                                     *              100.00

DEC WEBSITE ADMIN
12/01/22 60       202212 310-51300-35100                                     *              150.00

DEC INFORMATION TECH
12/01/22 60       202212 310-51300-32400                                     *              416.67

DEC DISSEMINATON SERVICES
12/01/22 60       202212 310-51300-51000                                     *                 .06

OFFICE SUPPLIES
12/01/22 60       202212 310-51300-42500                                     *                1.14

POSTAGE
12/01/22 60       202212 310-51300-41000                                     *               28.65

COPIES
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                                3,613.19 001153

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

RED2 RIVERS EDGE II OKUZMUK   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  1/09/23          PAGE   4
*** CHECK NOS. 001129-001176                      RIVERS EDGE II - GENERAL FUND

BANK A RIVERS EDGE II CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

12/16/22 00010 12/20/22 405263   202212 320-57200-34300                                     *            3,767.58
DEC FIELD OPS MANAGER

12/20/22 405263   202212 320-57200-34000                                     *            4,871.75
DEC GENERAL MANAGER

12/20/22 405263   202212 320-57200-34100                                     *            8,908.50
DEC HOSPITALITY SERVICE

12/20/22 405263   202212 320-57200-34200                                     *            6,378.42
DEC COMMUNITY MAINT

12/20/22 405263   202212 320-57200-46200                                     *              834.33
DEC POOL MAINTENANCE

12/20/22 405263   202212 320-57200-51200                                     *            2,583.58
DEC JANITORIAL MAINT

12/20/22 405263   202212 320-57200-34000                                     *            3,085.50
DEC LIFESTYLE MANAGER

12/20/22 405263   202212 320-57200-34400                                     *            1,575.83
DEC ADMIN SERVICES

VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC                                   32,005.49 001154
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/22 00058 11/15/22 11389    202211 320-57200-60000                                     *            1,392.00

COPING REPAIR ZERO ENTRY
BIG Z POOL SERVICES LLC                                         1,392.00 001155

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/22 00152 12/07/22 1173     202212 320-57200-49400                                     *            1,500.00

QUINTET PERFORMANCE
BOLD CITY ENTERTAINMENT LLC                                     1,500.00 001156

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/22 00146 10/19/22 7902212  202210 310-51300-48000                                     *              288.32

LO MEETING NOTICE 11/16
CA HOLDING LLC                                                    288.32 001157

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/22 00030 12/01/22 46863    202212 320-57200-46800                                     *            1,889.00

DEC LAKE MAINTENANCE
CHARLES AQUATICS, INC.                                          1,889.00 001158

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/22 00102 9/16/22 51248352 202210 320-57200-53000                                     *              180.52

FIRST AID SUPPLIES
CINTAS                                                            180.52 001160

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/22 00102 10/03/22 41329613 202210 320-57200-53000                                     *              130.95

CAFE SUPPLIES
10/17/22 51287407 202210 320-57200-60000                                     *              207.02

FIRST AID SUPPLIES
10/31/22 41358956 202210 320-57200-53000                                     *              130.95

CAFE SUPPLIES
11/28/22 41387018 202211 320-57200-53000                                     *              130.95

CAFE SUPPLIES

RED2 RIVERS EDGE II OKUZMUK   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  1/09/23          PAGE   5
*** CHECK NOS. 001129-001176                      RIVERS EDGE II - GENERAL FUND

BANK A RIVERS EDGE II CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

12/07/22 51358319 202212 320-57200-60000                                     *              153.93
FIRST AID SUPPLIES

CINTAS                                                            753.80 001161
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/22 00031 11/22/22 92729    202211 320-57200-49400                                     *           12,105.00

CHRISTMAS LIGHTS
HULIHAN TERRITORY, INC.                                        12,105.00 001162

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/22 00120 11/13/22 4859     202210 310-51300-31500                                     *            1,853.53

OCT GENERAL COUNSEL
KE LAW GROUP                                                    1,853.53 001163

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/22 00006 12/01/22 13129561 202212 320-57200-46200                                     *              825.96

DEC POOL CHEMICALS
POOLSURE                                                          825.96 001164

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/22 00007 11/30/22 69567    202211 320-57200-49400                                     *            8,380.00

CHRISTMAS TREE
PRI PRODUCTIONS                                                 8,380.00 001165

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/22 00008 11/16/22 49048    202210 310-51300-31100                                     *              587.50

OCT PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PROSSER                                                           587.50 001166

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/22 00153 11/15/22 28       202211 320-57200-49400                                     *              350.00

ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES
RACI PROMOTIONS LLC                                               350.00 001167

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/22 00012 12/07/22 CS-2023- 202212 320-57200-49100                                     *           59,465.67

CS LANDSCAPE DEC 2022
RIVERS EDGE CDD                                                59,465.67 001168

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/22 00117 11/15/22 2795     202210 320-57200-49400                                     *              300.00

MARK O'QUINN 10/27/22
S.S. LIVE ENTERTAINMENT LLC                                       300.00 001169

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/22 00117 11/15/22 2793     202211 320-57200-49400                                     *              600.00

MARK O'QUINN 9/3/22
11/15/22 2793     202211 320-57200-49400                                     *              600.00

JAY PEELE DUO 9/4/22
S.S. LIVE ENTERTAINMENT LLC                                     1,200.00 001170

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/22 00042 10/25/22 16450665 202210 320-57200-60000                                     *              384.19

MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT                                           384.19 001171

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

RED2 RIVERS EDGE II OKUZMUK   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  1/09/23          PAGE   6
*** CHECK NOS. 001129-001176                      RIVERS EDGE II - GENERAL FUND

BANK A RIVERS EDGE II CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

12/21/22 00042 11/25/22 16456292 202211 320-57200-60000                                     *            1,073.81
MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT                                         1,073.81 001172
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/22 00154 11/19/22 11192022 202212 320-57200-49400                                     *              250.00

12/10/22 MUSIC PERFORMNCE
TIER 2 MUSIC                                                      250.00 001173

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/22 00051 9/01/22 9213B    202209 320-57200-46100                                     *           25,152.85

SEP LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
VERDEGO LLC                                                    25,152.85 001174

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/22 00010 10/31/22 404358   202210 320-57200-53000                                     *           21,143.38

CAFE RECON JUL-OCT 2022
VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC                                   21,143.38 001175

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/22 00010 11/30/22 405520   202211 320-57200-53000                                     *            6,802.92

CAFE RECON NOV 2022
VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC                                    6,802.92 001176

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK A                753,255.55

TOTAL FOR REGISTER              753,255.55

RED2 RIVERS EDGE II OKUZMUK   
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1760 Shado11Vood Lane, Suite 40?: 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 

Performance Agreement 

This is a Performance Agreement between Art-Z~Faces, Inc ("ArtZFaces'') and: 

Clint Waugh 
RiverTown and Vesta Property Services ("Client") 
160 RiverGlade Run SL Johns, FL 32259 
(904) 679-5523 
Email: cwaugh@vestapropertyservlces.com Web: 

ArtZFaces will provide services at the following time and location: 

Dec 10, 2022 - Saturday, 12:00pm to 3:00pm 
160 RiverGlade Run, in SL Johns, FL 32259 

ArtZFaces will provide: 
Item 

Santa Appearance 

'' 0 8 2022 
Notes~ 

Fee Info: 

~ 
Qty/Hours Rate Subtotal 

3.00 $175,00 $525,00 

Client will provide a total of $525.00. A non-refundable deposit of $50.00 (to secure the date) is due by 
November 8, 2022, the balance is due by Dec 10, 2022 and paid through this event link. Please DO NOT pay 
the artist directly, 

Payment Summary 
Total: $525.00 

Please read notes & conditions before signing off this contract 

Notes & Conditions Of This Agreement: 

- Art-Z-Faces Entertainment will provide professional grade supplies and materials, and all tools & equipment 
necessary to provide these services. 

- CLIENT RESPONSIBILITIES: Client is responsible for providing a WELL LIT 6' by 6' level working area with 
tables, chairs. For an OUTDOOR event the client agrees to provide the artist with adequate shelter from the 
sun/wind/rain, The client understands that trees do not provide adequate shelter from the elements. 

- CONTRACT DURATION: Your artist will arrive approximately 20 minutes prior to the start time indicated on 
the contract, The Clock starts to run at the time indicated on the contract. Please be prepared for your artist 
when they arrive so that no time is wasted, Your artist will stop painting at the time indicated on the contract 
unless extra time blocks have been agreed upon, * Be sure that you book enough time to have all of your 
guests painted to avoid disappointment or you will have unhappy guests! ~ Additional blocks of time may be 
purchased the day of your event IF our schedule allows it but please keep in mind that our calendar is 



I I 11!112?, :i':!i'/ PM 

unprcdiclnblP sc1 1r you Uiink you will rnied more lime it is bc~;t Lo hook ft novJ. 

- CORONI\V.m.Us: By signln9 IJ1ls conlr,.icl, lhc client has agreuJ Lo host event 1 with full under~,tanding ihr" 
cutn~nt CoroniJVlrus pandemic. ll Is the client's responsibility to be avJatT~ of ,my current [oc;;I, cily, :.;toeJte, and 
nulional quide!ines pcrlnining to gatherings and CovirJ, It is the client's rcsponsibilityto ensure evcni atlendce:; 
follow local and CDC guidelines for social dist.anting, rni.lsks, hand washing etc. Thr~ client assumes all risk and 
hazards incldental to the of the actlv!ties of this event, and relea.se, absolve and hold harmless /\lt-Z-Faces, Inc 
and a!l lts respecUve officers, agenls, and representatives from any and a!! llability for injuries- to attendees 
urising out of parlicipating in this event. 

- CANCELLATION: All evenls are "RAIN OR SHfNE" unless otherwise noted in contract. The client is responsible 
for providing an alternate indoor location in the event of inclement weather. The client agrees to pay the full 
~mount contracted once the Provider has arrived at the event location, even if Provider cannot perform due to 
inclement weather . 
• ,., Cancellation of the engagement by the client: for any reason shall forfeit the deposit. 
*Cancellation: payment of the full amount of contract is due to the provider unless noUce of cancellation is 
made a minimum of 7 days prior to the event date. 
,i, Rescheduling: if the client needs lo reschedule the event the client will need to pay anolher deposit. 
* If the Provider or the client must cancel the engagement due to an Act of God, "Force Majeure", riot, strfke, 
epidemic, or by the order of any public authority, this contract shall become null and void, all deposit and 
balance payments shall be refunded, and both parties shall have no further legal recourse against each other. 
* Art-Z-Faces,Inc reserves the right to withdraw from an event due to unforeseen circumstances, such as 
accident or emergency, illness, or extreme weather conditions. In the rare event that the provider has to cancel 
this agreement any monies paid to the provider shall be refunded to the client within 3 business days. 

- PAYMENT: Deposit is due within 3 days of booking your event, to reserve your requested date and time. 
Artists will not be booked without an approved agreement AND deposit. All deposits are non-refundable unless 
otherwise indicated in contract. * Balance Is payable to Art-2-Faces,Inc within 24 hours of event completion. 
* PayPal 48 hrs prior to the event artzfacesjax@gmail.com 
* Credit Card 48 hrs prior to the event via phone 
* Checks/Money Orders must be received prior to the event 
* No Personal Checks will be accepted unless otherwise discussed 
* ARTIST IS NOT PERMITTED TO RECEIVE BALANCE DUE, unless otherwise agreed upon. 

*Payment of the deposit by you the client, indicates that you have read, understand and accept the above 
conditions of this agreement. Payment of the deposit also indicates that you accept the event information to be 
correct and accurate. 

As agreed 

Nov 8, 2022 

Whitney Myers, Owner/Primary Artist Date 
Art-Z-Faces, Inc 

Clint Waugh/ 
RiverTown and Vesta Property 
Services 

Approved RECDD II Events 
Submitted to AP on 11/8/22 
by Clint Waugh 

ii /'6/();), 
Date 

ID: 3611 



BILL TO 

Rivers Edge COD 
Service address: 140 Landing 
Street Saint Johns FL, 32259 
Billing: Rivers Edge COD 475 

West Town Place, Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

PRODUCT/SERVICE 

RE: Watersong Entrance Fountain 
Approved by J. Perry 10/27 
Scheduled: 11/1/22 

Services 

Big Z Pool Service, LLC 
172 Stokes Landing Rd 
Saint Augustine, FL 32095 

office@bigzpoolservice.com 

bigzpoolservice.com 

QTY 

Service, to replumb the suction side of the 
pump, including a new 3-way valve and 
pump union. Also, to replace the 3-way 
valve on the discharge side that is leaking. 
Labor and Materials Included. 

Thank you for your business! 

For work outside of monthly cleaning services, accepted forms 
of payment are check, cash or a credit card however the credit 

card is subject to a 3.5% processing fee. 

/-32 572. (.,O 

So 

Invoice 11406 
Approved RECDD2 WaterSong monument 
pump repair sent to AP on 10/28/22 by 
Johnathan Perry 

J~Pe-rr!j 

DATE 
10/27/2022 

DUE DATE 

11/06/2022 

RATE AMOUNT 

480.00 480.00 

TOTAL DUE $480.00 

THANK YOU. 

By 

If you have any questions please give us a call at 904-868-4660! 
Zach Sullivan 

Big Z Pool Service, LLC 
Licensed & Insured CPC#1459355 
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Name LAddress 
Attn: Clint Waugh 
River's Edge CDD 
475 West Town Place 

Suite 114 
St.Augustine, FL 32092 

Descri12tion 

1 Outdoor Movie (Elf) 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 
20 

Comments: 

-

Invoice 
Bouncers, Slides, and More Inc. Date: December 3rd, 2022 

1915 Bluebonnet Way Invoice Number: 12032022.32 

Fleming Island, FL 

32003 

Additional Details 

Quantity Rate lli=Wll. Sub Total 

1 $450.00 $350.00 

Subtotal 

Sales Tax {0.0%) 

Total 

Approved RECDD II Events 
Submitted to AP on 11/4/22 
by Clint Waugh 

~waur 
l-3'2· 572· 1..11"/ 

I /j 

Extended 
$350.00 

$350.00 

n/a 

$350.00 
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NameLAddress 
Attn: Clint Waugh 
River's Edge CDD 
475 West Town Place 

Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Descri Qtion 
1 Frozen Village 
2 Holiday House 

3 Generator 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Comments: 

0 4, 2022 

Invoice 
Bouncers, Slides, and More Inc. Date: December 10th, 2022 

1915 Bluebonnet Way Invoice Number: 12102022.39 

Fleming Island, FL 
32003 

Additional Details 

Quantity Rate = Sub Tota! 

1 $450.00 
1 $350.00 
1 $100.00 

Subtotal 

Sales Tax (0.0%) 

Total 

Approved RECDD II Events 
Submitted to AP on 11/4/22 
by Clint Waugh 

CAa-w~ 
I J2- 572- ·'1 fl/ 

Extended 
$400.00 
$300.00 
$100.00 

$800.00 

n/a 

$800.00 
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Rivers Edge Ii Cdd 759957 1 of 1 

INVOICE# BILLING PERIOD PAYMENT DUE DATE 

FLORIDA 0004924845 Sep 1- Sep 30, 2022 October 20, 2022 

PREPAY UNAPPLIED 
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE (Memo Info) (included in amt due) 

$0.00 -$248.36 $938.39 

BILLING ACCOUNT NAME AND ADDRESS BILLING INQUIRIES/ADDRESS CHANGES FEDERAL ID 

1-877-736-7612 or smb@ccc.gannett.com 47-2390983 

Rivers Edge II Cdd 
Legal Entity: Gannett Media Corp. 

Terms and Conditions: Past due accounts are subject to Interest at the 
475 W. Town Pl. Ste. 114 rate of 18% per annum or the maximum legal rate (whichever Is less}. 

Saint Augustine, FL 32092-3649 Advertiser claims for a credit related to rates Incorrectly lnvo1ced or paid 
must be submitted In writing to Publisher within 30 days of the invoice date 

h• 1 I I I I 11h I 1 1

• I 11 I 1111

1

1 I I Ill 

111 11 11 I I I I I I I 111

11
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111 

• I 1 or the claim wlll be waived. Any credit towards future advertising must be 
used within 30 days of Issuance or the credit will be forfeited, 

AU funds payable In US dollars. 

0000759957000000000000049248450009383967173 
Starting in October ad placements will be assessed a monthly.creative processing fee to cover fees associated with award 
winning ad design, toning, Imaging, and sizing. Previous AccountNumber: M◊R-34435 

Date Description Amount 

9/1/22 Balance Forward $839.11 

• Package Advertising: 

Start-End Date Order Number Description PO Number Package Cost 

9/22/22 7803287 Notice of Meeting Dates $99.28 

,---------------------------------------------------------------PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

LOCALiQ ACCOUNT NAME PAYMENT DUE DATE AMOUNT PAID 

Rivers Edge Ii Cdd October 20, 2022 

FLORIDA ACCOUNT NUMBER INVOICE NUMBER 

759957 0004924845 

CURRENT 30 DAYS 60 DAYS 90DAYS 120+DAYS UNAPPLIED 
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DUE PAST DUE PAST DUE PAST DUE PAST DUE PAYMENTS 

$99.28 $905.50 $0.00 $0.00 $181.97 -$248.36 $938.39 

REMITTANCE ADDRESS {Include Account# & lnvo!ce,t# on check) TO PAY WITH CREDIT. CARD PLEASE FILL OUT BELOW: 

□ VISA D MASTERCARD □ DISCOVER □ AMEX 

CA Florida Holdings, LLC 
PO Box 631244 Card Number 

Cincinnati, OH 45263-1244 Exp Date I I CW Code ----
Signature Date 

0000759957000 □00000000049248450009383967173 



Charles Aquatics, Inc. 

6869 Phillips Parkway Drive South 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
904-997-0044 

Bill To 

Rivers Edge COD JI 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St Augustine, FL 32092 

Qty Description 

1 Monthly Aquatic Management Services - 12 ponds at Water Song 
and 3 Ponds on Keystone Corners Blvd 

I Monthly Aquatic Management Services - 5 ponds at High Pointe 
1 Monthly Aquatic Management Services - 2 ponds at RiverClub 

Thank you for doing business with us! 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 11-1-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

rn, v~n, 

132 57 Z '1 r, 3 
Jo 

Rate 

Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

11/1/2022 46636 

1,382.00 

417.00 
90.00 

Due Date 

12/1/2022 

Vendor# 

Amount 

1,382.00 

417.00 
90.00 

Balance Due $1,889.00 



READY FDR THE WORKDAY. 

Location: 
LOC: 

CINTAS FIRE 636525 

00F61 
Route: 25 

Acct#: 34725 

Acct zip: 32259 

Remit To: 
CINTAS FIRE 636525 
P.O. BOX 636525, 
CINCINNATI, OH 452636525 
9045627000 

Serviced: 
RIVER CLUB 
160 RIVER GLADE RUN, 
ST. JOHNS, FL 32259 

Item Qty 

5 

Description 

FUSIBLE LINK HEAT DETECTOR 

VIP 
M3'M·Mhh3·■ 
v~•"• '"'"'°'"'" ""°""~" 

Service Receipt 
Receipt No: 
Receipt Date: 
Payment Term: 
Customer No: 
Receipt Type: 
PO Number: 
Service Visit No: 

Bill To: 
RIVER CLUB 
160 RIVER GLADE RUN, 
ST. JOHNS, FL 32259 

0F61625636 
11/02/2022 

NET 10 DAYS 

34725 
CHG-S 

8762087 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 11-3-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

rn, D~n, 

Unit Price Net Amount 

24.00 120.00 

Tax 

y EELINK 

IN 6 INSPECTION, EXTINGUISHER ANNUAL 12.00 72.00 y 

P551059 

EESEAL 

INKS 

SC 

6 

CARTRIDGE, CO2 ACTUATION, 16 GRAM' .. SINGLE 
CARTRIDGE' .. 

FLAG SEAL/TAMPER INDICATOR 

INSPECTION KITCHEN SYSTEM 

Service Charge 

Please pay==-> 

77.98 77.98 

3.00 18.00 

250.00 250.00 

120.00 120.00 

Sub Total: 657.98 
Tax: 49.35 

Total: 707.33 
Amount 

Received: O.OO 

Balance Due: 707.33 

Work Authorized By: ERIC OLSEN 

ERIC OLSEN 

Work Performed By: Jensen, Dave 

11/02/2022 Work Signed By: Date Completed: 

Signature: X ___________ _ 

y 

y 

y 

y 



I. 

REAOV FOR THE WORl<DA''!' • 

SVC/BILLING QUESTIONS 
FAX 
PAYMENT INQUIRY 
ROUTE# 

(904)562-7000 
(904)562-7020 
(904)741-4525 
LOG #0292 ROUTE 0009 T026 

VIEW & PAY YOUR BILLS ONLINE WWW.CINTAS.COMIMYACCOUNT 

REMIT TO: CINTAS 
P,O. Box 631025 
CINCINNATI, OH 45263·1025 INVOICE 

PLEASE PAY DIRECTLY FROM THIS INVOICE 

View our cala!oi; 

• 
. . ... 
oo~ .... i •. 

RIVERS EDGE 2. 
RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOP DISTRICT 
160 RIVERGLADE RUN 
ST. JOHNS, Fl 32259 
865·935-4570 

INVOICE# 
DATE 
PO# 
STORE# 
CUSTOMER# 
PAYER# 
SVC ORDER# 
CREDIT TERMS 

5132010113 
11/08/2022 
N/A 

12863109 
10596960 
8032237203 
NET30DAYS 

MATERIAL# DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE TAX 

9605930 KlTCHE'N #7873 400075028 
110 SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT $0.00 $0.00 

159 AEDCHECKED $35.06 $35.06 
564462 AEO BATTERY CHECKED $0.00 $0.00 
564463 AED PADS CHECKED $0.00 $0.00 

COMPONENT SUBTOTAL: $35.06 

9585183 FRONT OFFICE FA 02542025 

110 SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT $0,00 $0.00 

120 CABINET ORGANIZED $0,00 $0.00 
130 EXPIRATION DATES CHECKED $0,00 $0.00 
132 BBP KIT CHECKED $0.00 $0.00 
43201 SKIN TONE BNDG BROWN REFILL $5.41 $5.41 
43658 WATERPROOF CLEAR STRIPS $13,86 $13.86 
44249 ELASTIC STRIP SMALL $10.17 $10.17 
55555 HARD SURFACE DISINFEC SVC $10.45 $10,45 

91019 COLD PACK, SMALL, 1/BOX $6.18 $6.18 

121220 ALEVE SMALL $11.10 $11.10 
130209 INDUST EYE RELIEF 112 OZ $14.06 $14.06 
130429 EYE BUFFERED SOL 402 $20.35 $20.35 
151829 FIRST AID GUIDE $26.31 $26.31 
573772 DAYQUIL SMALL $14.79 $14.79 

OMPONENT SUBTOTAL: $132.68 

999900999 Other 
400 SERVICE CHARGE 

REMITTO: CINTAS 

$18.95 $18.95 
0 8 2022 

SUB-TOTAL: $186.69 

I TAX $0,00 
P.O. Box 631025 
CINCINNATI. OH 45263-1025 

I By======.J 
TOTAL $186.69 

SIGNATURE 

NAME 
{please print clearly): 

-------------DATE: _______ _ 

/·JZ· 572 &o 
102.-

Thank you for your business. It's been our pleasure to serve you and get you Ready for the Workday®. 

Page 1 of 1 INVOICE TOTAL: $186.69 INVOICE #5132010113 PAYER# 10596960 

Created With Tiny Scanner 

N 

N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 

N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 

N 



Governmental Management Services, LLC 
1001 Bradford Way 
Kingston, TN 37763 

Bill To: 
Rivers Edge II CDD 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Description 

Management Fees - November 2022131 ·S/3· '3'/ 
Website Administration - November 2022131 ·5l3 • 35 I 
Information Technology-November 2022 / ·3J•5J3 • 3.5 I 

Dissemination Agent Services- November 2022 /•31•51:1-:;z_cf 

Office Supplies, ;51 ·513 SI 
Postage /·31·513'."12. 
Copies 1-31·513, '12.f 
Telephone J·Jt· :;13 • 0/1 

J-

V 03 1011 l~ 
By 

Hours/Qty 

Total 

Invoice 

Invoice #: 59 
Invoice Date: 11/1/22 

Due Date: 11/1/22 
Case: 

P.O. Number: 

Rate 

2,916.67 
100.00 
150.00 
416.67 

3.49 
18.81 

100.20 
6.84 

Amouni 

2,916.67 
100.00 
150.00 
416.67 

3.49 
18.81 

100.20 
6.84 

$3,712.68 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $3,712.68 



HOODZ of Greater Jacksonville 
1132 MILL CREEK DR. 

Jacksonville, FL 32259 

jeff.sowel!@hoodz.us.com 

Phone: 904-342-0153 

www.hoodzinternational.com 
National Account !D: 873984 

CUSTOMER INFORMATION 
River Club Cafe-River Town 
160 River Glad Run 
Jacksonville, FL 32259 
Phone: 904-679-5523 

SERVICES 

Item Name & Description 

CL-Hood : 6-Mth Clean 

Clean Main Line Hood & Filters ( 6-Mth Service) 

All HOODZ® offices are independently owned and operated. 

HDDDZ® 
Invoice: 921119 

!ssue Date: 10/6/2022 I Due: 11/5/2022 

Payment Terms: Net 30 

LOCATION INFORMATION 

River Club Cafe-River Town 
160 River Glad Run 
Jacksonville, FL 32259 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 10-25-22 
by Jason Davidson 

~n-- D~n-­
cf 132- 572 , :,3 

/Of; 

~

) 

u~ 
By 

oc 

Quantity 

1 

f 2 r: ' d 

Rate Line Total 

$495.00 $495.00 

Subtotal: $495.00 

Tax (0%): $0.00 

Total: $495.00 

Balance Due: $495.00 

~~ 

1 of 1 



G P. 0 U P 

KE Law Group, PLLC 
P.O. Box 6386 
Tallahassee, Florida 32314 
United States 

Rivers Edge II CDD 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
St. Augustine, Florida 32092 

RE2CDD-01 

River's Edge II - General Counsel 

Type Professional Date Notes 

Service MO 

Service JK 

Service JK 

Service JK 

Service JK 

Service JK 

Service MO 

09/01/2022 Begin reviewing landscape proposals and 
bid charts and drafting proposal analysis 

09/02/2022 Agenda call/review for September 7 and 
September 14 Board meetings; transmit 
supplemental documentation on same; 
confer re: alcohol licensing and special 
event applications; review RFPs and 
finalize scoring criteria and legal 
sufficiency review; transmit communication 
for Board on same; confer re: public 
decorum language 

09/04/2022 Review RFP's for landscaping; prepare 
score summary charts and calculate 
pricing for same 

09/06/2022 Conference call with district manager re: 
joint meeting and ranking information; 
conference call with Supervisor re: same; 
transmit previous bid information 

09/07/2022 Travel to/from and attend Board meeting; 
attend pre-meeting on financing 

09/09/2022 Confer re: budget inquiries and cost share 
requirements; follow up from same; review 
notice of award letters and confer with staff 
on same 

09/09/2022 Continue drafting Notice of Landscape 
Contract Award Letters; Review Joint 

Page 1 of 3 

INVOICE 
Invoice# 4414 

Date: 10/12/2022 
Due On: 11/11/2022 

I 3/·S/3·315 
I-z.o 

Quantity Rate Total 

1.10 $270.00 $297.00 

0.70 $290.00 $203.00 

0.30 $290.00 $87.00 

0.20 $290.00 $58.00 

2.30 $290.00 $667.00 

0.30 $290.00 $87.00 

0.20 $270.00 $54.00 



Invoice# 4414 -10/12/2022 

Meeting Notes 

Service MO 09/11/2022 Draft Yellowstone landscape agreement 0.60 $270.00 $162.00 

Service JK 09/14/2022 Confer with GMS re: status of budget 0.10 $290.00 $29.00 
alternatives and presentation on same; 
confer re: public hearings; transmit public 
decorum slides; confer re: motion options 

Service JK 09/14/2022 Travel to/from and attend Board meeting 1.80 $290.00 $522.00 
and public hearing 

Service JK 09/19/2022 Confer with Davidson re: property turnover 0.20 $290.00 $58.00 
and punch list and review documentation 
on same; confer re: county road access for 
construction with district manager 

Expense AL 09/19/2022 Hotel: Hotel for meeting 1.00 $30.00 $30.00 

Expense AL 09/19/2022 Rental Car Expenses: Rental Car for 1.00 $74.53 $74.53 
meeting 

Expense AL 09/19/2022 Gas: Gas for meeting 1.00 $20.00 $20.00 

Expense AL 09/19/2022 Meals: Meals for meeting 1.00 $15.00 $15.00 

Seruice JK 09/20/2022 Confer with Davidson re: irrigation inquires 0.20 $295.00 $59.00 
and review meeting minutes related to 
same; confer re: turnover timeline 

Seivice JK 09/21/2022 Finalize Yellowstone contract, exhibits and 0.40 $290.00 $116.00 
COi information; transmit for signature 

Service JK 09/23/2022 Confer re: due diligence turnover 0.60 $290.00 $174.00 
preparations and processes with Stilwell 
and Davidson; update documents on same 

Service MG 09/23/2022 Research plats - property due diligence 0.50 $175.00 $87.50 

Service JK 09/27/2022 Conference call re: property turnover; 0.80 $290.00 $232.00 
review updated property schedule and 
acquisition packages and continue 
preparing the same; update plat 
information/update documentation for 
same 

Service LG 09/29/2022 Research FEMA disaster response 0.10 $270.00 $27.00 
procedures. 

Total $3,059.03 

Page 2 of3 



Detailed Statement of Account 

Other Invoices 

Invoice Number 

3587 

3941 

Current Invoice 

Invoice Number 

4414 

Due On 

09/11/2022 

10/09/2022 

Due On 

11/11/2022 

Amount Due 

$3,738.12 

$3,824.16 

Amount Due 

$3,059.03 

Please make all amounts payable to: KE Law Group, PLLC 

Please pay within 30 days. 

Page 3 o/3 

Invoice# 4414 - 10/12/2022 

Payments Received Balance Due 

$0.00 $3,738.12 

$0.00 $3,824.16 

Payments Received Balance Due 

$0.00 $3,059.03 

Outstanding Balance 

Total Amount Outstanding 

$10,621.31 

$10,621.31 



INVOICE 

11925 Alden Trace Blvd N 

Jacksonville FL 32246 

Attention: Rivers Edge COD II 

Address: 475 West Town Place Suite 114, St. Augustine FL 32092 

Invoice Number: 25889 

DJ Music Bingo - November 3rd 2 Hours 6:30 - 8:30 $ 275.00 

$ 275.00 

Please make all checks out to Live Entertainment Solutions. Thank you! 

OCT 3 I 2022 

Approved RECDD II Events 
Submitted to AP on 10/31/22 
by Clint Waugh 

{¼d-uJaur 
!'32-57"Z-' l/91,,f 

63 

1 



Cl IElr IIX 
!RI. II If"' IE' In~ tt II IF" IE" If"' 
16::1' ~ ..,,JJ lb:: II'- V/ II ~ lb ..,,JJ 

'YOUR C::NTC::RTl\lNMi::NT CONNC::XION' 

Contact 

P.O. Box 23766 
Jacksonville, FL 32241 

904.607.7111 
Mike@Magnetix.Rocks 

fW\/ fl 2 

Order Description 

To 

1--Clint Waugh Rivertown Members 70's Party 

7pm-l0pm 

Description 

Emcee & DJ Members 70's Party 

Approved RECDDU Events 
•• •• --------sunmiltecrro-APon nT1122 

_ by ClintWaugh 

I :,z_. :i72- .i/91,/ 
15Z, 

INVOICE 

Date: 11 /01 /22 
INVOICE # 1409 

Rivers Edge CDD 

475 West Town Place 

Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL. 32092 

Date 

11/18/2022 

Unit Price Line Total 

$500.00 

Total I $500.00 

Make all checks payable to - Magnetix DJ Services© 

Thank you for your business! 



Bill To 

1707 Townhurst Dr. 
Houston TX 77043 
(800) 858-POOL (7665) 
www.poolsure.com 

Rivers Edge CDD2 
Government Management Services 
475 Wes!Town Place suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Item ID Description 

Invoice 

Terms 

Due Date 

PO# 

Ship To 
River Club 
160 Riverglade Run 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Date 

Invoice# 

Net20 

11/21/2022 

Qty Units 

11/1/2022 

131295610592 

Amount 

WM-CHEM-FLAT Water Management Flat Billing Rate 1 ea 764.78 

WM Surcharge 

Remittance Slip 

Customer 
13RIV030 

Invoice# 
131295610592 

1111111111111111111111111111 
1 ~ 1,;,q,::;F,-1 ni;o? 

WM Surcharge 1 ea 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 10-19-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

~n, Dcw-d.wn, 

-(Eag(Eu\~\E-
OCT l 9 2022 ,_ 

By 

/-3Z· S72 · L//, 2. 

!.t 

Subtotal 
Shipping Cost (FEDEX GROUND) 

Total 
Amount Due 

Amount Due 

Amount Paid 

Make Checks Payable To 

Poolsure 
PO Box 55372 
Houston, TX 77255-5372 

$825.96 

61.18 

825.96 
0.00 

825.96 
$825.96 



PROSSER 

River's Edge II CDD 
c/o Government Management Services, LLC 
4648 Eagle Falls Pl 
Tampa, FL 33619 

Project 113094. 70 Rivers Edge II CDD 

Task 1: 0 & M 

May 29, 2022 
Project No: 
Invoice No: 

113094.70 
48022 

For services including attend CDD meeting, and coordination with staff on landscape Public Facility Report. 
Professional Services from April 1. 2022 to April 30. 2022 
Professional Personnel 

Principal 
Totals 
Total Labor 

Hours 
2.00 
2.00 

Rate 
235.00 

Amount 
470.00 
470.00 

Total this Invoice 

1·3/·513·31/ 

i 

By 

13901 Sutton Park Drive South, Suite 200 I Jacksonville, FL 32224#0229 I 904.739.3655 I www.prosserinc.com 

470.00 

$470.00 



PROSSER 

River's Edge II CDD 
c/o Government Management Services, LLC 
4648 Eagle Falls Pl 
Tampa, FL 33619 

Project 113094.70 Rivers Edge II CDD 

Task 1: 0 & M 

October 12, 2022 
Project No: 
Invoice No: 

113094.70 
48864 

For services including attend September CDD meeting and joint CDD meeting and coordinate turnover with staff and 
develop CDD drainage map. 
Professional Services from September 1, 2022 to September 30, 2022 
Professional Personnel 

Hours 

GADD Technician 8.50 

Principal 5.25 

Totals 13.75 
Total Labor 

Reimbursable Expenses 

Printing - Reimbursable 
Travel - Reimbursable - Mileage 
Travel - Reimbursable- Mileage Client OV 

Total Reimbursables 

Outstanding Invoices 

Number Date Balance 

48022 5/29/2022 470.00 
48476 8/17/2022 869.12 

48669 9/13/2022 438.75 

Total 1,777.87 

Rate Amount 
95.00 807.50 

235.00 1,233.75 
2,041.25 

19.20 
26.70 
10.80 

1.15 limes 56.70 

Total this Invoice 

13/-513·:,JI 
'6 

OCT 12 

13901 Sutton Park Drive South, Suite 200 I Jacksonville, FL 32224-0229 l 904.739.3655 ! www.prosserinc.com 

2,041.25 

65.21 

$2,106.46 



Rivers Edge CDD 
4 75 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 
Phone (904) 940-5850 Fax (904) 940-5899 

Bill To: 
Rivers Edge II COD 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Cost Share-Landscaping for October 2022 

Make check payable to: 
Rivers Edge CDD 
c/o GMS LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

DESCRIPTION 

1-,1--572•41( 

/2, 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

DATE: 
INVOICE# 

$ 

TOTAL $ 

10/1/22 
CS-2023-0CT 

AMOUNT 

59,465.67 

59,465,67 



Rivers Edge CDD 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 
Phone (904) 940-5850 Fax (904) 940-5899 

Bill To: 
Rivers Edge II COD 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

DESCRIPTION 

Cost Share-Landscaping for November 2022 

Make check payable to: 
Rivers Edge COD 
c/o GMS LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

/·3Z $72. ~11 
12... 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

DATE: 
INVOICE# 

$ 

TOTAL $ 

11/1/22 
CS-2023-NOV 

AMOUNT 

59,465.67 

59,465.67 



True Outdoor Television 
1800 Continental Blvd. Ste. 300, Charlotte, NC 28273 

Customer 

Name 
Address 
City 
Phone 
Email 

Qty 
1 

RIVERS EDGE COD 2 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine State Fl. ZIP 32092 
904-676-5523 
idavidson@vestaorooertvservices com 

Description 
Veranda 55 - SB-V-55-4KHDR-BI 

Approved RECDD 2 TV replacement sent to AP on 
10/31/22 by Johnathan Perry 

J~Pe-rr!J 

-lf~IE~\11\E 

, ll 
, 3 1 zozz 

~ 

Free Shipping to site - Standard - BY - to address of client. 
Special shipping requirements will be added charge. 

I Tax Rate(s) 

Ship To: 

ACCT# RIVE02 I 

Invoice Date 
Invoice Expires 
Rep 

Invoice 

FOB Dallas. TX 

Unit Price TOTAL 
$1.768.95 $1,768.95 

SubTotal $1,768.95 
Shipping INCL 

TBD 

TOTAL $ 1,768.95 
Rivers Edge COD 2 
140 Landing St. 
St. Johns, Fl. 32259 

I Office Use Only 

Sun Brite TV, LLC. www.sunbritetv.com 



E3Turner 
~Pest 
acontrol 
PAYMENT ADDRESS: 
Turner Put Control LLC • P.O. Box 96260J • Atlanta, Georgia l1192-2!;03 
904-355-5300 • fax; 904--,353-1-'199 • Toll Free: 800-225-5305 • tumerpeiot.com 

Bill I": [275347] 

CPCM 

Rivers Edge COD 
Jason Davidson 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092-3648 

NET 30 10/24/2022 

Commercial Pest Control - Monthly Service 

Approved RECDD 11 
Submitted to AP on 10-25-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

~)1,, D ~ )1,, 

rl 1 32 sn 'r35 

l:lal,u1o.:c~ nubtandin~ owr J!l Jay~ f"rnm tile' t!at<: uf ,,·1vicl' may be ,ubj..:ct !<) a bt,c Ice 
nf1lw k,,c1 or 1.5•;; !kl !ll(lllth (!X',;. per y(•ar) or th~ ma.,im11m ;1l11J11'('d hy law. 
Cu-tnmer ~1g1l'i:'- lo p,1y arr1\1cd {'\\JL'll'c's in the· L-Wnl nf rolkctinn. 

INVOICE: 

DATE: 

ORDER: 

\\\ irk 

19366271 

10124/2022 

19366271 

I .(h_·:1111111: [2753471 904-679-5733 

RiverClub(RECDD 2) 
Jason Davidson 
160 Riverglade Run 
Saini Johns, FL 32259-8795 

SUBTOTAL 

TAX 

AMT. PAID 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT DUE 

02:39 PM 

$104.74 

$104.74 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$104.74 

$104.74 

TECHNICIAN SIGNATURE 

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE 

I h,·1, b1 ,t, L11,>'', kd::,· (Ir,· ,,:1ti,l;wl,n\ ,·n111pkli.,11 "I ,dl 'l'l. ;,-,., 1,·11<k1.-,I, 

;,nd ,1:.·1,·,· \<1 p:1~ Iii,·''"\ ,,t ,,·111,,., ,h ,p,·,il1;•,I :il1,11,· 



\Testa,,, 

Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 300 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
Rivers Edge CDD II 
c/o GMS, LLC 
475 WestTown Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Hospitality SA1·vir,As 
Community Maintenance Staff 
Pool Maintenance 
Janitorial Maintenance 
Lifestyle Manager 
Administrative Services 

Thank you for your business. 
10 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 

Due Date 

Memo 

403792 
11/1/2022 

Net30 

11/18/2022 

Rivers Edge CDDII 

2,583.58 
3,085.50 
1,575.83 

Total 

2,583.58 
3,085.50 
1,575.83 

$32,005.49 



Yi,zu;:ertJi ~ S,on Y R 
WPM[ILSJH~R,\f. LLC 
Prompt Profc:ssmnal Scr,tt;;,.. - Sinco 1967 

5121 Bowden Road, Ste. 311 
Jacksonville, Florida 32216 
Phone: (904) 642-8332 I Mobile: (904) 710-5985 
www.VSUJAX.com 

50% depost approved RECDD2 furniture 
reupholstery sent to AP on 10/25/2022 by 
Johnathan Perry 

J~P&rr.!J 

ESTIMATE 
Client#:[.· V-883782····I 

Date : I 10/24/2022 

JOB BILL TO SHIP TO (if different) 
Outdoor cushion casings w / zipper; Sunbrella fabrics 
and Marine thread 

Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
RIVERTOWN 
P.O.C.: Jonathan Perry 
245 Riverside Avenue, Suite 300 
Jacksonville, Florida 32202 
Phone: (877) 988-3782 

QTY DESCRIPTION TAXED UNIT PRICE LINE TOTAL 
6 

4 

UPH SVCS I STND DIM.: SEAT CUSHION CASING WI ZIP> USE SUNBRELLA• 
•TEXTILE: SEATS ONLY: SUNBRELLA CAST CHARCOAL #4043-0001 

UPH SVCS I STND DIM.: SEAT CUSHION CASING WI ZIP> USE SUNBRELLA• 
•TEXTILE: SEATS ONLY: SUNBRELLA PARADIGM STONE #40484-0001 

i '1 !). 
I &! < 

Other Comments or Special Instructions 
TRANSPORT CHARGES HAVE BEEN WAIVED ON THIS ORDER. 

Discounts have been applied on this order. Estimate is good for 45 days. Thank you. 

* A 50% Deposit Required Prior To Start Date. 

::,1gnawre 

168.55 1,011.30 

176.13 704.52 

SUBTOTAL $ 1,715.82 
TAXABLE 
TAX RATE I 
TAX $ 
TRANSPORT IS 
DEPOSIT I 
TOTAL $ 1,715.82 

Make checks payable to 
Vincent & Son Upholstery 

Date: TBD -------------------------- -----'-'-'-----

We're Looking Forward To Working With You. Thank you. 

© 2011-2014 Vertex42.com 



BILL TO 
Rivers Edge CDD II 
Clint Waugh 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
Saint Augustine, Florida 32092 
United States 

cwaugh@vestapropertyservices.com 

Musician 
River Club 11/4/22 5:00-8:00pm 

Musician 
River Club 12/2/22 5:00-8:00pm 

Notes I Terms 
Payment options: 
mail check 

1 

1 

Approved RECDD II Events 
Submitted to AP on 10/25/22 
by Clint Waugh 

(¼d:-u)~ 

Zelle: Recipient: Weinglass Music I email: info@jeremyweinglass 

INVOICE 
Weinglass Music 

255 Rivertown Shops Drive 
Ste 102 PMB 122 

Saint Johns, Florida 32259 
United States 

Phone:9043230474 
Mobile: 3107950679 

jeremyweinglass.com 

Invoice Number: 425 

Invoice Date: October 18, 2022 

Payment Due: November 17, 2022 

Amount Due (USD): $800.00 

$400.00 

$400.00 

Total: 

Amount Due (USD): 

I 3Z 572 ,lf9'( 

/SO 

$400.00 

$400.00 

$BOO.OD 

$800.00 

OC!2 5 1011 [~ 

By_ 



Date 

December 5, 2022 

Date Check Needed: 

ASAP 

Rivers Edge II 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

General Fund 

Check Request 

Amount 

$400,000.00 

Payable to: 

State Board of Administration #151 

Budget Category: 

I 001.300.15100.10] oo 

Intended Use of Funds Requested: 

Transfer Excess Funds to SBA ace 

(Attach suooortina documentation for reauest.) 

Authorized By 

Oksana Kuzmuk 



Governmental Management Services, LLC 
1 001 Bradford Way 
Kingston, TN 37763 

Bill To: 

Rivers Edge II CDD 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Description 

Management Fees - December 2022 
Website Administration - December 2022 \ , , 
Information Technology - December 2022 -2. 

Dissemination Agent Services - December 2022~/ 
Office Supplies ~. •. \ .'.' , • 
Postage l/ ._), . , . 
Copies 1/ I () i) ' ' 

Hours/Qty 

Total 

Invoice 

Invoice #: 60 
Invoice Date: 12/1 /22 

Due Date: 12/1 /22 
Case: 

P.O. Number: 

Rate Amount 

2,916.67 2,916.67 
100.00 100.00 
150.00 150.00 
416.67 416.67 

0.06 0.06 
1.14 1.14 

28.65 28.65 

$3,613.19 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $3,613.19 



\Testa,, 

Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 300 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
Rivers Edge CDD II 
c/o GMS, LLC 
475 WestTown Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

~ni::a 
Field Operations Manager > 
General Manager -=3,c(cO . 
Hospitality Services ":Lt 1_oc.) _. 
Community Mainten,inc(' Staff s-t'2. .. , ' 
Pool Maintenance L/(9 2 , , ., 
Janitorial Maintenance/; 1'2. oc. 
Lifestyle Manager?, l\ OQ') 
Administrative Services -s '4 C.~ , 

Thank you for your business. 

I 
.. I 
V 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 

Due Date 

Memo 

405263 
12/1/2022 

Net 30 

12/20/2022 

Rivers Edge CDDII 

3,767.58 
4,871.75 
8,908.50 
6,378.42 

834.33 
2,583.58 
3,085.50 
1,575.83 

Total 

3,767.58 
4,871.75 
8,908.50 
6,378.42 

834.33 
2,583.58 
3,085.50 
1,575.83 

$32,005.49 



Big 2 Pool Service, LLC Invoice 11389 

BILL TO 

Rivers Edge CDD 2 
Service address: 140 Landing 
Street Saint Johns FL, 32259 
Billing: Rivers Edge CDD 475 

West Town Place, Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

PRODUCT/SERVICE 

172 Stokes Landing Rd 

Saint Augustine, FL 32095 

office@bigzpoolservice.com 

bigzpoolservice.com 

DATE 
11/15/2022 

RATE 

DUE DATE 
11/25/2022 

QTY 

1 
--------------------- -------------------

AMOUNT 

0.00 Services 
Main Pool 
Riverclub 
RE: Coping Repair 
approved via email: 10/19/2 
Completed: 11/15/22 

Services 
Service, to remove estimated 15' of coping 
near the zero entry on the westside of the 
pool. We will rebuild the pool beam, reset 
the coping, grout in place and also fix the 
missing tiles on the backsplash. Customer 
will provide backsplash tiles. 
NOTE: we will have to drain the pool about 
2'. The work should be completed in 1 
day and refilled the next. Project closing 
the pool 48 hours. 

Thank you for your business! 

1,392.00 

--------------------- ----

For work outside of monthly cleaning services, accepted forms 
of payment are check, cash or a credit card however the credit 

card is subject to a 3.5% processing fee. 

TOTAL DUE 

/3z,57:Z•UO 
Approved RECDD II 56 
Submitted to AP on 11-22-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

r~D~~ 

If you have any questions please give us a call at 904-868-46601 

Zach Sullivan 
Big Z Pool Service, LLC 

Licensed & Insured CPC#1459355 

1,392.00 

$1,392.00 

THANK YOU. 



Bold City Classic Entertainment LLC 
11999 Wynnfield Lakes Circle 

Jacksonville, Fl 32246 US 

boldcityclassics@gmail.com 

INVOICE 

BILL TO 

Events at CDD2 

Rivers Edge CDD2 

140 Landing St 

StJohns,FL 32259 

DATE 

01/06/2023 

ACTIVITY 

Event Performance 

By 

DESCRIPTION 

Quintet performance - 2.5 hours 

INVOICE 

DATE 

DUE DATE 

QTY 

1 

CLASSICS 

1173 

12/07/2022 

01/06/2023 

RATE 

1,500.00 

AMOUNT 

1,500.00 

BALANCE DUE $1,500.QQ 

[E~ 
0 7 2022 ~ 

Page 1 of 1 

/32·57Z qqcf 

152-



. 

LOCALiQ 
,...,., .................... ,,,~ .. , ... ..... ................. ,,,." 

1 ·;;~" Rivers Edge Ii Cdd 759957 

INVOICE# BILLING PERIOD PAYMENT DUE DATE 

FLORIDA 0005015666 Oct 1· Oct 31, 2022 November 20, 2022 

PREPAY UNAPPLIED TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 
(Memo Info) (included in amt due) 

$0.00 -$248.36 $387.60 
.· 

BILLING ACCOUNT NAME AND ADDRESS BILLING INQUIRIES/ADDRESS CHANGES FEDERAL ID 

1-877-736-7612 or smb@ccc.gannett.com 47-2390983 

Rivers Edge II Cdd 
Legal Entity: Gannett Media Corp. 

Terms and Conditions: Past due accounts are subject to interest at the 

475 W. Town PL Ste. 114 rate of 18% per annum or the maximum legal rate (whichever Is less), 

Saint Augustine, FL 32092-3649 
Advertiser claims for a credit related to rates Incorrectly Invoiced or paid 
must be submitted ln writing to Publisher within 30 days of the Invoice dale 

, , , 11111, 1,, 11, 1,111, 1 ,, 111111111,11,,,,,, 111 II' h 1, 1111, ,I Ip, II or the claim w!ll be waived. Any credit towards future advertising must be 
used within 30 days of Issuance or the credit wlll be forfeited, 

All funds payable In US dollars, 

0000759957000000000000050156660003876067173 
Starting in October ad placements will be assessed a monthly creative processing fee to cover fees associated with award 
winning ad design, toning, imaging, an,d sizing. 'Previous Account Number: MOR __ 344:15 

Date 

10/1/22 

10131/22 

Description 

Balance Forward 

PAYMENT· THANK YOU 

Amount: 

$938.39 

-$839.11 

. Package Advertising: 

Start~End Date Order Number Description 

10/19/22-10/26/22 7902212 11.16.22 LO Notice 

)31·513·'/t) 

Nt 

PO Number 

AD.7902212 

Package Cost 

$288.32 

•• • • C ',se u C;4J{;_~ ·v t:: · 

NOV 111 wn 
• '_,.,a,•''-"'---•'-' '-•a•' ---~=i..J.•. 

·--------------------------------------------------------------~ PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

LOCALiQ ACCOUNT NAME PAYMENT DUE DATE AMOUNT PAID 

Rivers Edge II Cdd November 20, 2022 

FLORIDA ACCOUNT NUMBER INVOICE NUMBER 

759957 0005015666 

CURRENT 30 DAYS 60 DAYS 90 DAYS 120+ DAYS UNAPPLIED TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 
DUE PAST DUE PAST DUE PAST DUE PAST DUE PAYMENTS 

$288.32 $99.28 $66.39 $0.00 $181.97 -$248.36 $387.60 

REMITTANCE ADDRESS (Include Account# & Invoice# on check) TO PAY WITH CREDIT CARD PLEASE FILL OUT BELOW: 

□ VISA 0 MASTERCARD 0 DISCOVER □ AMEX 

CA Florida Holdings, LLC 
PO Box 631244 Card Number 

Cincinnati, OH 45263-1244 Exp Date I I CVVCode 
--

Signature Date 

0000759957000000000000050156660003876067173 



Charles Aquatics, Inc. 

6869 Phillips Parkway Drive South 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
904-997-0044 

Bill To 

Rivers Edge CDD Il 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St Augustine, FL 32092 

Qty Description 

1 Monthly Aquatic Management Services - 12 ponds at Water Song 
and 3 Ponds on Keystone Comers Blvd 

1 Monthly Aquatic Management Services - 5 ponds at High Pointe 
1 Monthly Aquatic Management Services - 2 ponds at RiverClub 

Thank you for doing business with us! 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 12-5-22 
by Jason Davidson 

rn, D~n, 

I 37- 5 7Z, l{(_g D 
i3° 

C O 6 

Rate 

Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

12/1/2022 46863 

1,382.00 

417.00 
90.00 

Due Date 

12/31/2022 

Vendor# 

Amount 

1,382.00 

417.00 
90.00 

I Balance Due $1,889.00 



CINTAS 

READY FOR THE WORKDAY"' 
P.O. Box 631025 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

Service/ Billing# 
Fax# 

Payment Inquiry # 

(904)562-7000 
(904)562-7020 
(904)741-4525 

Ship To 

Bill To 

Material# 

Unit 

110 

120 

130 

132 

44249 

44429 

50430 

55555 

100039 

111989 

280020 

588026 

616845 

Unit 

110 

159 

564462 

564463 

Unit 

400 

Invoice 
RIVERS EDGE 2 
RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOP Invoice# 5124835257 
DISTRICT Invoice Date 09/16/2022 
160 RIVERGLADE RUN Credit Terms NET 30 DAYS 
ST. JOHNS, FL 32259 Customer # 126631 09 

Cintas Route LOG #0292 ROUTE 0009 

RIVERTOWN COMMUNITY ASSOCIAION 
Order # 70351 42539 

RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY 
Payer# 10596960 

DEVELOPMT DIS 
STE 114 
475W TOWN PL 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 

Description Quantity Unit Price 

000000000009585183 Unit Description: FRONT OFFICE F A 

SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 1 EA $0.00 

CABINET ORGANIZED EA $0.00 

EXPIRATION DATES CHECKED 1 EA $0.00 

BBP KIT CHECKED EA $0.00 

ELASTIC STRIP SMALL 1 BAG $10.17 

LARGE PATCH 2INX3IN- MED 1 BOX $14.79 

ALCOHOL SWABS SMALL 1 BAG $6.87 

HARD SURFACE DISINFEC SVC EA $10.45 

TRIPLE ANTIBIOTIC OINT SM 1 BAG $10.81 

IBUPROFEN TABS MEDIUM 1 BOX $25.89 

LENS/SCREEN WIPES 100/BX BOX $27.60 

EMERGEN-C ORANGE 5/PK PAK $9.69 

QUIKHEAL STRIP REFILL BAG $10.24 

Unit Subtotal: 

000000000009605930 Unit Description: KITCHEN #7873 

SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT EA $0.00 

AEDCHECKED EA $35.06 

AED BATTERY CHECKED 1 EA $0.00 

AED PADS CHECKED EA $0.00 

Unit Subtotal: 

000000000999900999 Unit Description: Other 

SERVICE CHARGE 1 EA $18.95 

Unit Subtotal: 

Invoice Sub~total 

Tax 

Invoice Total 

I 32_ 572 • 53 
/OL,. 

Ext Price Tax 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$10.17 

$14.79 

$6.87 

$10.45 

$10.81 

$25.89 

$27.60 

$9.69 

$10.24 

$126.51 

$0.00 

$35.06 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$35.06 

$18.95 

$18.95 

$180.52 

$0,00 

$180.52 

Page 1 of 2 



Material# 

CINTAS 

P.O. Box 631025 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

Description 

Remit To CINTAS 

Note 

P.O. Box 631025 
CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

Invoice 

Quantity Unit Price 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 12-19-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

r~v~~ 

Ext Price Tax 

Page 2 of 2 



REMIT PAYMENT TO: 

CINTAS 

READY FOR THE WORKDAr 
P.O. BOX 631025 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

SHIP TO: 

BILL TO: 

RIVERS EDGE II CDD 

160 RIVER DEE DR 

SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259-6953 

VIEW & PAY YOUR BILLS ONLINE: CUSTOMER SVC/BILLING 833-290-0514 
WWW.CINTAS.COM/MY ACCOUNT 

CINTAS FAX# 904-741-6116 

PAYMENT INQUIRY 904-741-4525 

INVOICE 
INVOICE# 4132961333 

INVOICE DATE 10/03/2022 

SERVICE TICKET# 4132961333 

SOLD TO# 20958738 

PAYER# 10596960 

PAYMENT TERMS NET 10 EOM 

SORT# 02800002682 
C/O RIVERTOWN COMMUNITY ASSOCIAION 

RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMT DIS 

475 WTOWN PL CINTAS ROUTE 54/DAY1 /STOP006 

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 

EMP#/LOCK# MATERIAL DESCRIPTION FREQ EXCH QTY UNIT PRICE 

X10184 3X5 ACTIVE SCRAPER 04 F 2 9.000 

X10186 4X6 ACTIVE SCRAPER 04 F 3 10.000 

X10189 3X5 XTRAC MAT ONYX 04 F 4 15.000 

X10192 4X6 XTRAC MAT ONYX 04 F 17.000 

SUBTOTAL 

Signature: 

SERVICE CHARGE 

SUBTOTAL 

SALES TAX 

TOTAL USD 

J111;mlne M~iaey 
!rw~k:,:. T"'a! l'ymton Mel. 

ti!l!l.46 0.00 

S<#l<>:OJJ,0~$1113! io;i;41u%1)n 

CrvA 
IOIP)t:W:/:1 M:lC<\M 

e 

13Z·S7z53 
I o'L 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 12-19-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

rn- D~n-

LINE TOTAL 

18.00 

30.00 

60.00 

17.00 

125.00 

5.95 

130.95 

8.51 

139.46 

FOR ALL NON-PAYMENT RELATED CORRESPONDENCE: CINTAS CORPORATION #0280 / 1595 TRANSPORT CT.,/ JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218 

Page 1 of 1 

TAX 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 



CINTAS 

READY FOR THE WORKDAY"' 
P.O. Box 631025 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

Service/ Billing # 
Fax# 

Payment Inquiry # 

(904)562-7000 
(904)562-7020 
(904 )7 41-4525 

Ship To 

Bill To 

Material# 

Unit 

110 

120 

130 

132 

12221 

43729 

55555 

82430 

100439 

111329 

119250 

150110 

163050 

182019 

616845 

Unit 

110 

159 

564462 

564463 

Unit 

400 

Invoice 
RIVERS EDGE 2 
RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOP 
DISTRICT 
160 RIVERGLADE RUN 
ST, JOHNS, FL 32259 

RIVERTOWN COMMUNITY ASSOCIAION 
RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMT DIS 
STE 114 
475WTOWN PL 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 

Description 

000000000009585183 Unit Description: 

SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

CABINET ORGANIZED 

EXPIRATION DATES CHECKED 

BBP KIT CHECKED 

LIQUID BANDAGE SMALL 

X-LONG BANDAGE MEDIUM 

HARD SURFACE DISINFEC SVC 

READY-RIP 3IN 

HYDROCORTISONE CREAM SM 

ACETAMINOPHEN SM 

ANTI-DIARRHEAL CAPLETS SM 

TWEEZERS, METAL IND/3PK 

BURN RELIEF PACKET/ 6 PK 

STINGRELIEF WIPES 10/UNIT 

QUIKHEAL STRIP REFILL 

000000000009605930 Unit Description: 

SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

AEDCHECKED 

AED BATTERY CHECKED 

AED PADS CHECKED 

000000000999900999 Unit Description: 

SERVICE CHARGE 

Invoice# 5128740705 
Invoice Date 10/17/2022 

Credit Terms NET 30 DAYS 
Customer # 12663109 

Cintas Route LOC #0292 ROUTE 0009 
Order# 7035787796 
Payer# 10596960 

Quantity Unit Price 

FRONT OFFICE F A 

EA $0.00 

1 EA $0.00 

1 EA $0.00 

1 EA $0.00 

BAG $16.63 

BOX $14.79 

1 EA $10.45 

ROL $12.00 

1 BAG $9.31 

BAG $16.64 

1 BOX $21.26 

PAC $14.97 

1 PAC $16.38 

1 BOX $10.34 

1 BAG $10.24 

Unit Subtotal: 

KITCHEN #7873 

1 EA $0.00 

1 EA $35.06 

1 EA $0.00 

EA $0.00 

Unit Subtotal: 

Other 

1 EA $18.95 

Unit Subtotal: 

Invoice Sub~total 

Tax 

Invoice Total 

Ext Price Tax 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$16.63 

$14.79 

$10.45 

$12.00 

$9.31 

$16.64 

$21.26 

$14.97 

$16.38 

$10.34 

$10.24 

$153.01 

$0.00 

$35.06 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$35.06 

$18.95 

$18.95 

$207.02 

$0.00 

$207.02 

Page 1 ol 2 



Material# 

CINTAS 

P.O. Box 631025 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

Description 

Remit To CINTAS 

Note 

P.O. Box 631025 
CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

Invoice 

Quantity Unit Price Ext Price Tax 

***PAID** 

Page 2 of 2 



REMIT PAYMENT TO: 

CINTAS 

READY FOR THE WORKDAY'" 
P.O. BOX 631025 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

SHIP TO: 

BILL TO: 

RIVERS EDGE 11 CDD 

160 RIVER DEE DR 

SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259-6953 

VIEW & PAY YOUR BILLS ONLINE: CUSTOMER SVC/BILLING 833-290-0514 
WWW .Cl NT AS.COM/MY ACCOUNT 

CINTAS FAX# 904-741-6116 

PAYMENT INQUIRY 904-741-4525 

INVOICE 
INVOICE# 4135895699 

INVOICE DATE 10/31/2022 

SERVICE TICKET# 4135895699 

SOLD TO# 20958738 

PAYER# 10596960 

PAYMENT TERMS NET 10 EOM 

SORT# 02800002682 
C/O RIVERTOWN COMMUNITY ASSOCIAION 

RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMT DIS 

475 WTOWN PL CINTAS ROUTE 54 / DAY 1 / STOP 007 

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 

EMP#/LOCK# 

Signature: 

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION 

X10184 3X5 ACTIVE SCRAPER 

X10186 4X6 ACTIVE SCRAPER 

X10189 3X5 XTRAC MAT ONYX 

X10192 4X6 XTRAC MAT ONYX 

SERVICE CHARGE 

SUBTOTAL 

SALES TAX 

TOTAL USD 

J1>htJ.lllh11n Petry 
lm~kel<'.al l'ymt<anA~c1, 

l3'U6 O.O!I 

c_N 0 
c'(-3> 

)·3257Z· 

lo?,__ 
53 

FREQ EXCH QTY UNIT PRICE LINE TOTAL 

04 F 2 9.000 

04 F 3 10.000 

04 F 4 15.000 

04 F 17.000 

SUBTOTAL 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 12-19-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

~ ~-
I ' l !l ' 

-- .,, L ✓ 

By 
; 

·---·· I 

18.00 

30.00 

60.00 

17.00 

125.00 

5.95 

130.95 

8.51 

139.46 

FOR ALL NON-PAYMENT RELATED CORRESPONDENCE: CINTAS CORPORATION #0280 / 1595 TRANSPORT CT.,/ JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218 

Page 1 of 1 

TAX 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 



REMIT PAYMENT TO: 

CINTAS 

READY FOR THE WORKDAYm 
P.O. BOX 631025 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

SHIP TO: 

BILL TO: 

RIVERS EDGE II CDD 

160 RIVER DEE DR 

SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259-6953 

C/O RIVERTOWN COMMUNITY ASSOCIAION 

RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMT DIS 

475 WTOWN PL 

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 

VIEW & PAY YOUR BILLS ONLINE: CUSTOMER SVC/BILLING 833-290-0514 
WWW.CINTAS.COM/MY ACCOUNT 

CINTAS FAX# 904-741-6116 

PAYMENT INQUIRY 904-741-4525 

INVOICE 
INVOICE# 4138701873 

INVOICE DATE 11/28/2022 

SERVICE TICKET # 4138701873 

SOLD TD# 20958738 

PAYER# 10596960 

PAYMENT TERMS NET 10 EOM 

SORT# 02800002682 

CINTAS ROUTE 54/DAY1 /STOP007 

EMP#/LOCK# MATERIAL DESCRIPTION FREQ EXCH QTY UNIT PRICE LINE TOTAL TAX 

Signature: 

X10184 

X10186 

X10189 

X10192 

J,:,hm:r.thM P;;rry 

3X5 ACTIVE SCRAPER 

4X6 ACTIVE SCRAPER 

3X5 XTRAC MAT ONYX 

4X6 XTRAC MAT ONYX 

SERVICE CHARGE 

SUBTOTAL 

SALES TAX 

TOTAL USO 

ITT•~iceTo<a! 1':l'rntonAsoct 
1)!'9.46 0.00 

SUBTOTAL 

04 

04 

04 

04 

F 

F 

F 

F 

2 

3 

4 

Approved RECDD II 

9.000 

10.000 

15.000 

17.000 

Submitted to AP on 12-19-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

rn, D~n, 

18.00 

30.00 

60.00 

17.00 

125.00 

5.95 

130.95 

8.51 

139.46 

FOR ALL NON-PAYMENT RELATED CORRESPONDENCE: CINTAS CORPORATION #0280 / 1595 TRANSPORT CT., I JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218 

Page 1 of 1 
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y 

y 

y 



ciNTAs,. Apprved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP svc1sILUNG ouEsTIONs : (9o4)562-7ooo 

Rli'.ADY FOR 1HF. WOIW[)AY FAX (904)562-7020 
on 12-13-2022 PAYMENTINQUIRY (904)741-4525 

lf!
son Davidson ROUTE• : Loe ,0292 ROUTE 0009 To25 

:ft,, z:>af/·-t.c::btt)')f,,, VIEW & PAY YOUR BILLS ONLINE WWW.CINTAS,COMIMYACCOUNT 

REMITTO: CINTAS 
P.O. Box 631026 
CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

INVOICE 

PLEASE PAY DIRECTLY FROM THIS INVOICE 

RIVERS EDGE 2. 
RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOP DISTRICT 
160 RIVERGLADE RUN 
ST. JOHNS, Fl 32259 
865-935-4570 

INVOICE# 
DATE 
PO# 
STORE# 
CUSTOMER# 
PAYER# 
SVC ORDER# 
CREDIT TERMS 

5135831940 
12/07/2022 
N/A 

12663109 
10596960 
8032516552 
NET 30 DAYS 

MATERIAL# DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE TAX 

9585183 FRONT OFFICE FA 02542025 

110 SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
120 CABINET ORGANIZED 
130 EXPIRATION DATES CHECKED 

132 BBP KIT CHECKED 

43239 KNUCKLE BANDAGE SMALL 

50030 ANTISEPTIC WIPES SMALL 

55555 HARD SURFACE DISINFEC SVC 

62029 BURN CARE PUMP 2 OZ 
100039 TRIPLE ANTIBIOTIC DINT SM 
122269 GLUCOSE MELTS 
280020 LENS/SCREEN WIPES 100/BX 

9605930 KJTCHEN #7873 400075028 

110 SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

159 AED CHECKED 

564462 AED BATTERY CHECKED 

564463 AED PADS CHECKED 

999900999 Other 

400 SERVICE CHARGE 

REMIT TO: CINTAS 

SIGNATURE 

NAME 

P.O. Box 631025 
CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

{p!ea.se print clearly): 

$0.00 $0,00 
$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 
$11.10 $11,10 

$6,87 $6.87 

$10.45 $10.45 
$15.72 $15.72 
$10.81 $10.81 
$17.37 $17.37 
$27.60 $27.60 

COMPONENT SUBTOTAL: $99.92 

$0,00 $0.00 
$35.06 $35.06 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

COMPONENT SUBTOTAL: $35.06 

$18.95 $18.95 

SUB-TOTAL : $153.93 

TAX $0.00 
TOTAL $153.93 

Thank you for your business. It's been our pleasure to serve you and get you Ready for the Workday®. 

Page 1 of 1 INVOICE TOTAL: $153.93 INVOICE #5135831940 PAYER# 10596960 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 

N 



Material# 

CINTAS 

P.O. Box 631025 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

Description 

RemitTo CINTAS 

Note 

P.O. Box 631025 
CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

Invoice 

Quantity Unit Price 

Approved RECDD II 
Submitted lo AP on 12-19-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

rn-D~n-

Ext Price Tax 

Page 2 of 2 



Hulihan Territory, Inc. 
1177 Atlantic Boulevard 
Atlantic Beach, FL 32233 
(904) 285-8505 
info@hulihanterritory.com 
www.hulihanterritory.com 

BILL TO 

160 Riverglade Run 
St Johns, FL 32259 

Invoice 

SHIP TO 

• Rivers Edge COD II 
160 Riverglade Run 
St Johns, FL 32259 

'INVOICE# 

92729 

DATE 

11/22/2022 

TOTAL DUE 

$12,105.00 

DUE DATE 

11/22/2022 

TERMS 

Payment Due On 
Receipt 

QTY , ACTIVITY 

1 Christmas 
Installation 

Christmas 
Installation 

Christmas 
Installation 

Christmas 
Installation 

. DESCRIPTION 

Water Song: longleaf and keystone Corners 
(90') roofline LED C-7@ 5.00 = 450.00 
(200') LED C-7 top of wall@5.00=1000.00 
(2) 48" wreath @175.00 = 350.00 
{2) ligustrum @ 150.00 = 300.00 

Water Song:Keystone Corners and Mistflower 
(100') LED C-7 on metal monument@ 6.00 = 600.00 
(2) 48" LED lit wreath @ 175.00 = 350.00 
(4) 36" LED lit wreath@ 125.00 = 500.00 
(4) C-7 on top cap@ 125 = 500.00 

Island outside gate: 
1 (6) arborvitae with warm white minis@ 90.00 = 540 
(8) hollies with warm white minis @ 90.00 = 720.00 

River Club Entrance 
(4) 36" wreath on columns@ 200.00 = $800.00 
(4) lit garland on fence and sign@ 95.00 = $380.00 
(10) Warm white minis on oaks to 5' trunk only@ 150.00 = 
$1500.00 

River Club: 
(360ft) Warm white C-7 led on roofline@ 6.00 =2160.00 
(3) 48 inch wreaths on dormers @ 225.00 =675.00 
(2) Sylvester palms@ 300.00 = 600.00 
(270ft) Warm white C-7 in bedline at front of building = 1080.00 

MB 

BALANCE DUE 

~========:JApproved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 11-22-2022 
by Jason Davidson <Jz-~D~~ 

I 31· 572 ·l/'Jl{ 

3( 

.. PAST DUE ACCOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE OF $20.00 PER MONTH .. 
If you wish to pay by credit card, please call our office at 
285-8505. We accept MasterCard, Visa and Discover. 

ENCLOSED 

RATE AMOUNT! 

1,900.00 1,900.00 

1,750.00 1,750.00 

1,260.00 1,260.00 

7,195.00 7,195.00 

$12,105.00 



G f:! 0 U P 

KE Law Group, PLLC 
P.O. Box 6386 
Tallahassee, Florida 32314 
United States 

Rivers Edge II COD 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
St. Augustine, Florida 32092 

RE2CDD-01 
By 

River's Edge II - General Counsel 

Type Professional Date Notes 

Service LG 

Service MG 

Service JK 

Service MG 

Service JK 

Seivice JK 

Service MG 

Service JK 

Service MG 

Service MG 

Service MG 

Service JK 

10/01/2022 Research requirements for FEMA disaster 
assistance. 

10/05/2022 Research elections 

10/07/2022 Agenda call with staff and prepare agenda 
items; confer with EGIS/FIA re: special 
event policy and costs/options for same; 
follow up on same 

10/14/2022 Revise Landowner Election documents 

10/14/2022 Update LOE forms and confer with staff on 
same 

10/17/2022 Review LOE documents and transmit 
comments/edits to same 

10/17/2022 Prepare Landowner Election documents 

10/19/2022 Prepare for and travel to/from Board 
meeting 

10/20/2022 Draft agreement for holiday decorations 

10/20/2022 Draft addendum for Soccer Shots winter 
season 

10/20/2022 Draft agreement with UPS for POD storage 

10/21/2022 Review/edit and disseminate soccer shots 
agreement, waterslide repair agreement, 

Page 1 of 2 

INVOICE 
Invoice# 4859 

Date: 11/13/2022 
Due On: 12/13/2022 

I 31·5(5·315 
I-zo 

Quantity Rate Total 

0.10 $285.00 $28.50 

0.20 $180.00 $36.00 

0.50 $295.00 $147.50 

0.10 $180.00 $18.00 

0.10 $295.00 $29.50 

0.40 $295.00 $118.00 

0.30 $180.00 $54.00 

2.60 $295.00 $767.00 

0.40 $180.00 $72.00 

0.40 $180.00 $72.00 

0.50 $180.00 $90.00 

0.50 $295.00 $147.50 



Invoice# 4859 - 11/13/2022 

license agreement and UPS agreement 
and confer with staff on same; transmit 
updated holiday lighting agreement 

Service JK 10/30/2022 Review corrective deed from HOA and 0.20 $295.00 $59.00 
confer re: same; confer with Stilwell re: 
plats and conveyance documents 

Expense AL 10/31/2022 Hotel: JK-Hotel for meeting 1.00 $40.00 $40.00 

Expense AL 10/31/2022 Rental Car Expenses: JK- Rental car for 1.00 $72.85 $72.85 
meeting 

Expense AL 10/31/2022 Gas: JK- Gas for meeting 1.00 $34.20 $34.20 

Expense AL 10/31/2022 Meals: JK-Meals for meeting 1.00 $8.48 $8.48 

Seivice JK 10/31/2022 Confer re: status of on site review of 0.20 $295.00 $59.00 
landscaping and completion of punchlist 
items; review inquiry from HOA and confer 
with staff on same 

Total $1,853.53 

Detailed Statement of Account 

Other Invoices 

Invoice Number 

4414 

Current Invoice 

Invoice Number 

4859 

Due On 

11/11/2022 

Due On 

12/13/2022 

Amount Due 

$3,059.03 

Amount Due 

$1,853.53 

Please make all amounts payable to: KE Law Group, PLLC 

Please pay within 30 days. 

Page 2 of2 

Payments Received Balance Due 

$0.00 $3,059.03 

Payments Received Balance Due 

$0.00 $1,853.53 

Outstanding Balance 

Total Amount Outstanding 

$4,912.56 

$4,912.56 



poolsu•~(( 
1707 Townhurst Dr. 
Houston TX 77043 
(800) 858-POOL (7665) 
www.poolsure.com 

Rivers Edge CDD2 
Government Management Services 
475 WestTown Place suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Invoice 

ShlpTo 
River Club 
160 Riverglade Run 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Date 

Invoice# 

Net20 

12/21/2022 

12/1/2022 

131295611090 

• 1t!inl10 D!!scriptjQil •. Qty/ Units Amount 
WM-CHEM-FLAT 

WM Surcharge 

Remittance Slip 

Customer 
13RIV030 

Invoice# 
131295611090 

llllllllllll 1111111111111111 
1-::i1?at.A11nan 

Water Management Flat Billing Rate 

WM Surcharge 

1 ea 

1 ea 

Subtotal 
Shipping Cost (FEDEX GROUND) 

Total 
Amount Due 

Amount Due 

Amount Paid 

Make Checks Payable To 
Poolsure 
PO Box55372 
Houston, TX 77255-5372 

$825.96 

764.78 

61.18 

825.96 
0.00 

825.96 
$825.96 



PRODUCTIONS 

INVOICE TO: 

Rivers Edge CDD 2 
475 West Town Place 

PRI Productions 
1819 Kings Ave 1819 Kings Ave 
Jacksonville, Florida 32207 
P: (904) 398-8179 
F: 904.398.1569 
PR!productions.corn 

DELIVERY ADDRESS: 

Mattarny Homes Rivertown 
160 Riverglade Run, 

St Augustine, Florida 32092 St Johns, Florida 32259 

Contact: Jason Davidson Room: Riverclub 
Phone: (904) 679-5733 On-Site Contact: 
Email: jdavidson@vestapropertyservices.com Phone: 

PO Number: 

INVOICE# 69567 

Job Number# 44095 

/· 32, :fl Z • lf</ l/ 
7 

Order Status: Invoiced 

Sales Person: Niko Negron 
Email: Nnegron@priproductions.com 

Customer #15714 

Terms: 0 

Event Date JOB DESCRIPTION: Mattamy Homes Christmas Tree 2022 
11/30/2022 

n IE ag IE G \\~ IE ~\ 

General 
j l fiO\/ 2 8 ~J\ 

l 
Quantity Description \!:!,• ------ ---~\ -~ 

L---·- ~----

General 
1 Mattamy Christmas Tree & Decor 

1 Annual Storage / Maintenance Fee 

1 Lift for Setup 

1 Lift for Breakdown 

Plywood Package 

Labor Total 
Talent 

Nov 21 2022 

ES Labor Crew 

Jan 6 2023 

ES Labor Crew 

Delivery/Misc 
Quantity 

1 

Page 1 of2 

Description 

Delivery - St Johns 

Task 

Set 

Strike 

Job#44095 

Duration Price Subtotal 

1 Days $0.00 $0.00 

1 Days $500.00 $500.00 

1 Days $1,200.00 $1,200.00 

1 Days $1,200.00 $1,200.00 

1 Days $600.00 $600.00 

General Total: $3,500.00 

Subtotal 

$2,240.00 

$2,240.00 

Labor Total: $4,480.00 

Price Subtotal 

$400.00 $400.00 

Delivery/Misc Total: $400.00 

Printed 11/28/2022 2:02: 13 PM 
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Approved RECDD II 
Submitted to AP on 11-28-2022 
by Jason Davidson 

Job#44095 

Equipment Total: 
Sales Total: 
Labor Total: 

Delivery/Misc: 
Service Charge: 
Damage Waiver: 

Subtotal: 
Tax: 

GRAND TOTAL: 

$3,500.00 
$0.00 

$4,480.00 
$400.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$8,380.00 
$0.00 

$8,380.00 

Printed 11/28/2022 2: 02: 13 PM 



PROSSER 

River's Edge II CDD 
c/o Government Management Services, LLC 
4648 Eagle Falls Pl 
Tampa, FL 33619 

Project 113094. 70 Rivers Edge II CDD 
Task 1: 0 & M 

November 16, 2022 
Project No: 113094.70 
Invoice No: 49048 

For services including attend October CDD meeting and coordinate turnover with staff 
Professional Services from October 1. 2022 to October 31, 2022 
Professional Personnel 

Principal 
Totals 
Total Labor 

Outstanding Invoices 

Number 
48022 
48864 
Total 

Date 
5/29/2022 

10/12/2022 

Hours 
2.50 
2.50 

Balance 
470.00 

2,106.46 
2,576.46 

Rate 
235.00 

Amount 
587.50 
587.50 

Total this Invoice 

'/ 1 7 2022 

By 

13901 Sutton Park Drive South, Suite 200 I Jacksonville, FL 32224-0229 I 904.739.3655 I www.prosserinc.com 

00 

587.50 

$587.50 



BILL TO 

Rivers Edge CDD11 

Suite 114 ~ 475 West Town Place 

St Augustine , USA, 32092 

(704) 880-7515 

cwaugh@vestapropertyservices.com 

PAYTO 
Raci Promotions LLC 
218 Edgewater Branch Drive. 
St. John's , USA, 32259 

(904) 327-4638 

racipromotions@gmail.com 

ITEM 

Entertainment services 

PRICE 

$350.00 

/ 32 572 • 4 1 t/ 
163 

/ 

INVOICE 28 

DATE ISSUED November 15, 2022 

DUE November 15, 2022 

QUANTITY AMOUNT 

$350.00 

SUBTOTAL $350.00 

AMOUNT DUE $350,00 



Rivers Edge CDD 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 
Phone (904) 940-5850 Fax (904) 940-5899 

Bill To: 
Rivers Edge II COD 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

DESCRIPTION 

Cost Share-Landscaping for December 2022 - I· 32 • 572 - '-('i ( 

Make check payable to: 
Rivers Edge CDD 
c/o GMS LLC 
4 75 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

,2.. 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

INVOICE 
DATE: 

INVOICE# 

$ 

TOTAL $ 

12/7/22 
CS-2023-DEC 

AMOUNT 

59,465.67 

59,465.67 



SS Live Entertainment 

S.S. sslive.co@gmail.com 

LIVE ENTERTAINMENT, LLC 
FN/U/F11U!ifl/.; iii[ BOLO (;/TV Sl(!l'E 2D03 

INVOICE 

BILL TO 

Jason Davidson 

Rivers Edge COD 2 (160 

Riverglade Run, Saint Johns, 

FL 32259) 

475 West Town Place 

Suite 114 

St Augustine, FL 32092 

ACTIVITY 

Live Entertainment 
Live Entertainment/ RiverClub / Mark O'Quinn / 
10.27.2022 / 5pm - 8pm 

NOV 1 ii 2022 

QTY 

3 

INVOICE # 2795 

DATE 11/15/2022 

DUE DATE 11/30/2022 

TERMS Net 15 

I 32· 572 ·'/4'/ 

117 

RATE 

100.00 

AMOUNT 

300.00 

BALANCE DUE $300.00 

123 

Approved RECDD II Events 
Submitted to AP on 11/15/22 
by Clint Waugh 

Ctmrwcur 



SS Live Entertainment 

S.S. sslive.co@gmail.com 

LIVE ENTERTAINMENT, LLC 
ENTERWl!/ND TIIE MILD CIT\' SINCE 20[],'.! 

INVOICE 

BILL TO 

Jason Davidson 

Rivers Edge COD 2 (160 

Riverglade Run, Saint Johns, 

FL 32259) 

475 West Town Place 

Suite 114 

St Augustine, FL 32092 

ACTIVITY 

Live Entertainment 
Live Entertainment/ RiverClub / Mark O'Quinn 
Duo I 9.3.2022 / 12pm - 3pm 

Live Entertainment 
Live Entertainment/ RiverClub / Jay Peele Duo/ 
9.4.2022 I 12pm - 3pm 

/·JZ • 572-• 0/qi-J 
1(7 

QTY 

3 

3 

BALANCE DUE 

123 

INVOICE # 2793 

DATE 11/15/2022 

DUE DATE 11/30/2022 

TERMS Net 15 

RATE 

200.00 

200.00 

AMOUNT 

600.00 

600.00 

$1,200.00 

Approved RECDD II Events 
Submitted to AP on 11/15/22 
by Clint Waugh 

Cki:-w~ 



Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA 30348-5638 

905699 434 01 034647 04 NNNNNY 
Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

Credit Limit 
Account Balance 
Available Credit 

$10,000.00 
$2,565.59 
$7,434.41 

Credit Account # 
Staples Account# 
Statement Date 
Statement# 

Previous Account Balance 
New Purchases 
Other Charges/Credits 
Payments 

Account Balance 

Payment Due Date(s) 
Past Due 
11/20/22 

Page 1 of 7 

345854 
10235583RCH 

10/25/22 
1645066597 

$3,981.56 
$1,528.90 

$20.00 
-$2,964.87 

$2,565.59 

$1,016.69 
$1,548.90 

A Friendly Reminder 

We have not yet received your payment. If 
payment is on its way, thank you! If you 

have questions or need assistance, please 
contact us at 877-457-6424 or 

help@staplesbusinesscredit.com. We're 
here to help! 

Pay onllne at https://www.StaplesAdvantage.com. 
For questions, or to report an unauthorized use claim, call Staples Business Credit at 877-457-6424 

or email help@staplesbusinesscredlt.com. 
For on!lne or phone paymenls, your account will be credited as of the business day we receive 1t, as long as It Is made by 5 PM ET. Mall payments wm be credited 
the same business day, as long as 1t is received by 3 PM ET at the correct address, noted below, with remit coupon. Payments received by us at any other tocatfon 

or In any other form may not be credited as of the day we receive them. Allow at least 7 business days for mail delivery. 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ To avoid /ate charges, please make a payment within 5 days of/he due date. 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

Address Change: 

Please detach and return stub with payment to address below. 

Credit Account # 
Statement Date 
Statement# 

Account Balance 

345854 
10/25/22 

1645066597 

$2,565.59 

Amount Enclosed $ 

Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA30348-5638 

00345854000□□□□□□□ 000 □□□□□□ 00 □□ 00164506659760 □ 00256559000 □ 2565598 



nstapies. 

PO# 

RECDDII 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

RECDDII 

RECDD II 

RECDD 1 

Late Fee· 

TRAN-212659 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

RECDD II 

RECDD II 

RECDDII 

RECDD 1 

SPLIT BETWEEN RECDD112 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

Lale Fee 

PO# 

TRAN-212659 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

RECDD II 

RECDD II 

RECDD II 

RECDD 1 

SPLIT BETWEEN RECDD1l2 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA 30348-5638 

Budget Center 

RECDDII 

RECDDI 

RECDD I 

RECDDII 

RECDDII 

RECDD I 

RECDDI 

RECDD I 

RECDDII 

RECDD II 

RECDD II 

RECDDI 

RIVERS EDGE JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 

RECDDI 

RECDDI 

Budget Center 

RECDDI 

RECDD I 

RECDD II 

RECDD II 

RECDD II 

RECDD I 

RIVERS EDGE JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 

RECDD I 

RECDD I 

Credit Account # 
•. Staples Account# 

Statement Date 
Statement# 

Order# Purchase Locatlon 

7364476200·0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

7364992723-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

7364626304-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

7365271270-0-1 StaplesAdvantage,com 

7366371093-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

7366446352-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

7365474105-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

6360070.067-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

7364 992723-0-2 StaplesAdvantage.com 

7365906764-1)..1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

7365081264-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

7366907661-0-1 StaplesAdvanlage.com 

7385801284-0-2 StaplesAdvantage.com 

7366447556-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

7366581318-0,1 Stap!esAdvantage.com 

7366637005-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

7366683203-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

Order# Purchase Location 

8360078067•0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

7364992723·0·2 StaplesAdvantage.cam 

7365906754-0·1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

7365861264-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

7365907661-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

7365661264-0-2 StaplesAdvantage.com 

73664475$-0--1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

7368681316-0-l StaplesAdvantage.cam 

7366637006-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

7366883293.Q.-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 

Trans Date 

09/09/22 

09/12/22 

09113/22 

09/15/22 

09/16/22 

09/19122 

09/20122 

09/25/22 

09/27122 

09/27/22 

09/27/22 

09/27/22 

09/27/22 

10/02122 

10/05/22 

10/06/22 

10/07/22 

10/13122 

10/25/22 

Trans Date 

09/27/22 

09/27/22 

09127/22 

09/27/22 

09/27/22 

10/02/22 

10/05/22 

10/06/22 

10/07/22 

10/13122 

Pay onllne at https://www.StaplesAdvantage.com 

Due Date 

10120/22 

10120/22 

10/20122 

10120/22 

10/20/22 

10120/22 

Page 2 of 7 

345854 
10235583RCH 

10/25/22 
1645066597 

Trans Total Balance Due 

$54.99 $39.12 

$434.94 $434.94 

$260.97 $260.97 

$124.75 $124.75 

$38.57 $38.57 

$96,35 $96.35 

10/20/22 • $1.99 $1.99 

10120/22 $20.00 $20.00 

11/20/22 ·$181.42 $181.42 

11/20/22 $58.99 $58,99 

11/20/22 $159.78 $159.78 

11/20/22 $87.97 $87.97 

11/20/22 $262.96 $262.96 

11/20122 $17.99 $17.99 

11120/22 $340.95 $340.95 

11/20/22 $30.54 $30.54 

11/20/22 $173.33 $173.33 

11/20/22 $214.97 $214.97 

11/20122 $20.00 $20.00 

Account Balance $2,565.59 

Due Date Trans Total Balance Due 

11/20/22 $181.42 $181.42 

11120/22 $58,99 $68.99 

11/20/22 $159.78 $159.78 

11/20122 $87.97 $87.97 

11/20/22 $262.96 $262.96 

11/20/22 $17.99 $17.99 

11/20/22 $340.95 $340.95 

11/20/22 $30.54 $30.54 

11/20/22 $173.33 $173.33 

11/20/22 $214.97 $214.97 

Continued on next page ... 

,,.... __ _._ __ ,. ,...,_._ __ , __ n --l~--- r,. __ .-1!J. -J. 07'7 .AC.'7 ~.A"l.A ...... ,.....,,.,..lJ h,..J...,,m\,.~,,. ..... 1,..c-h,,c-inooo,-,,,.nAit r,.r,l"n u1ifh r111nC!tlnnc 



Page 3 of7 

nstaples. 
Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA 30348-5638 

Description 

Late Fee 

Date 

10/17/22 

10/17/22 

Budget Center 

Payment Number 

Check# 5332 

Check# 5333 

Credit Account # 
Staples Account# 
Statement Date 
Statement# 

345854 
10235583RCH 

10/25/22 
1645066597 

Order# Purchase Location Trans Date Due Date Trans Total Balance Due 

Total Purchases $1,528.90 

Trans Date Due Date Trans Total Balance Due 

10/25/22 11/20/22 $20.00 $20.00 

Total Other Charges and Credits $20.00 

Amount 

-$1,455.01 

-$1,509,86 

Total Payments ·$2,964,87 

Pay online at https://www.StaplesAdvanlage.com 
(;nnt~r.t ~t~nlj:l~ R11c.lnt:1~c. f"'.rorlit -=it P.77 _;1 h.7 _AA 0A nl" 0......,..-,.H h,.,.1.,,.~ ..... ,1.,....,,J,...,...h, ,,.,J...,,,..,..,..,.....,~...J.!1- ~~~ ,. ,:a ... -·, __ 11 __ _ 



nstaples. 
Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA30348-5638 

Credit Account # 
•. ••• Staples Account # 

Statement Date 

SOLD TO SHIP TO PURCHASED AT 

Danie! Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 WestTown Place Suite 
114 

• Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SAINT JOHNS • StaplesAdvantage.com , 
RIVERS EDGE COD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

Page 4 of 7 

345854 
10235583RCH 

10/25/22 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$181.42 

SKU 

24387260 

DESCRIPTION $/UNIT UNITS TOTAL 

;.!feR'.Mswsr~ 
SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

375681 

tp,':o, ¼Y"E··· c··.•·D·· o··x·•·1· ,, .. , .. ,,tt-.,,n - .... .-, . 

• \Tg,Rfil$,f~jijg.~~rq 
SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 

475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

812927 

2 - Option of SA-RCP-Rivers Ed , $181.42 · · 1.0 $181.42 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

SEB BATH TISSUE 80/PK 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE COD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

. PURCHASED AT 

··staplesAdvantage.com 

$/UNIT 

• $58.99 ' • 

'PURCHASED AT ' 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

$/UNIT. 

TISSUE BATHROOM 2-PLY PREMIUM $79.89 

Pay online at https://www.StaplesAdvantage.com 

SUBTOTAL $181 .42 

TAX $0.00 
1-----~---1 

TOTAL $181.42 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$58.99 

UNITS 

1.0 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX 

TOTAL 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$159.78 

UNITS 

2.0 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX 

TOTAL 

TOTAL • 

$58.99 

$58,99 
$0.00 • 

$58.99 

TOTAL. 

$159.78 

$159.78 
$0.00 

$159.78 

,...,..,...,,,1-,..,..,-1-Q-1-..,..,.1,....., D,,,_; ... ,..,.c-c- r-.. ,,.,-W a+ Q.77_,11=:7_AA0A r.r- £>tY'lc':>.il holn/mQt!:tnlAe:h11dnPc:?.c:!.r.fAtUt r.nm with c11u::u:~tinh~ 



r, Staples. 
Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA30348-5638 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE COD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

Credit Account# 
Staples Account# 
Statement Date 

PURCHASED AT 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

SKU 

442901 

958091 

BIG ROUNDSTIC BP MED BLK 60 

RUBBERMAID SNGL FLOOR SWEEPER 

SOLO TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

365374 

394139 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE COD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

CWP MULTIF WHT 250SH/RL 

LINERS 38X58 1.5MIL REPRO 

PURCHASED AT 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

$/UNIT 

$7.99 

$71.99 

$/UNIT 

$37.49 

$93.99 

Page 5 of 7 

345854 
10235583RCH 

10/25/22 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$87.97 

UNITS 

2.0 

1.0 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX 

TOTAL 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$262.96 

UNITS 

2.0 

2,0 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

$15.98 

$71.99 

$87,97 

$0.00 
$87,97 

TOTAL 

$74.98 

$187.98 

$262.96 
$0.00 

$262,96 

''po#RE.Ccici{1f ; >·•·•·· ··• :,.:;•. Toiii:iEi.iitii:iiisifo12a-i;q~ii iLiieiiJAS6N •• PAv'ios6NC! ;,;.:if /;.}··~~gggfi}e,1t~f£\;?:Xi/•··· 
:,,iRM#it~J;;;(l·,··•• x .. •t·•·•·iNio1ceoi:ri1.q"gi1iB LgvioA+~Z1i2.8,iih:UiI 
SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

1721444 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE COD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

PURCHASED AT 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

BISTRO MARKR CHISEL SET 483 4H 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$17.99 

$/UNIT UNITS TOTAL 

$17,99 1.0 $17.99 

SUBTOTAL $17.99 

TAX l-------'$C.CO;..;;. o___,o 

TOTAL $17.99 

Pay online at htlps://www.StaplesAdvantage.com 
Contact St;:in!As Rt 1.sinP.F:.~ f:rArlit ~t A77 -A.F;7 .. ftd ?A. nr orrHlil ho.lnlfllct~hl.a<:!h1 mlno.cc-r,i-o.rlH· ,.,,.,..,.... ,uHh ,.., ,oc-JJ,-,.,.. .... 



nstaples. 
Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA30348-5638 

.SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE COD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

Credit Account # 
, Staples Account# 

Statement Date 

PURCHASED AT 

. StaplesAdvantage.com 

$/UNIT 

• $93.99 

Page 6 of 7 

345854 
10235583RCH 

10/25/22 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$340.95 

UNITS TOTAL 

2.0 $187.98 

SKU 

394139 

394138 

LINERS 38X58 1.5MIL REPRO 

LINERXS33X39 1.5MIL REPRO $50.99 · 3.0 $152.97 , 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 WestTown Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

732437 

!fq}fR~§pp\f \ 
rtR~$ tfo@,;m::•·•• ;:.• 
SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 WestTown Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

2109476 

815468 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

PURCHASED AT 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

GREENWORKS BATHRM CLNR 24OZ 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

PURCHASED AT 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

NIFTY NABBER TRIGGER GRIP 32 

SOLO ECO 4OZ CONE CUP 5000CT 

$/UNIT 

$5.09 

$/UNIT 

$27.34 

$145.99 

Pay onllne at https://www.StaplesAdvantage.com 

· SUBTOTAL 
TAX 

TOTAL 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$30.54 

UNITS 

6.0 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX 

TOTAL 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$173,33 

UNITS 

1.0 

1.0 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX 

TOTAL 

$340.95 
$0.00 · 

$340.95 

TOTAL 

$30.54 

$30.54 
$0.00 

$30.54 

TOTAL 

$27.34 

$145.99 

$173.33 
$0,00 

$173.33 

,...,.,...,,,,..,. .... ¼ Cf,,,,n.lnc, P.11c:-lno..:..:. f"'.-arHt nt A77 _ _AJ:;_73~A_'),1 nr pr,·u~il hP-ln(n)d~nlA~hiu::.inA~~r.rP.rlit n.nm with OIIAAtinns_ 



nstaples.. 
Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA 30348-5638 

Credit Account# 
Staples Account# 
Statement Date 

ieo#;RECDD~+:\iP,l ' 1'\iii\(/6~0Eliil1a6688 ·····•···.•· • 
ti~'.~~§lflii~g~~s9Ei :fWJ!,/:';)i HnN&faice;Rri4t~%1d 
SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

365377 

394139 

394138 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

CWP BT 500ST/RL 

PURCHASED AT 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

LINERS 3BX58 1.5MIL REPRO 

LINERXS33X39 1.5MIL REPRO 

Approved Submitted to AP 
on 11-9-2022 by 
Jason Davidson 

rn- D~n-

$/UNIT 

$69.99 

$93.99 

$50,99 

Page 7 of? 

345854 
10235583RCH 

10/25/22 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$214.97 

UNITS TOTAL 

1.0 $69.99 

1.0 $93.99 

1.0 $50.99 

SUBTOTAL $214.97 
TAX $0.00 

TOTAL $214.97 

RECDD I= $1,144.71 
RECDD II= $384.19 

Pay online at https://www.StaplesAdvantage.com 
Contact Sb::inle~ R1 l~inAF:..C:::. r..rArlit ~t A77 -.dfi7-RA. ?LI. or Am!lil h.alntn\Qfnhl.cc,h11cdn.ac,c,r,r"orli+ nnm \Atlth nl 1ac-J1,.., .... ~ 



r Staples Business Credit 
"''l PO BOX 105638 

ATLANTA, GA 30348-5638 

91459143401 037523 06 NNNNNY 

B 
Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

Credit Limit $10,000.00 
Account Balance $3,935.27 
Unbilled Purchases $74.98 
Available Credit $5,989.75 

I 32 577-" Go 

Page1of10 

Credit Account# 345854 
Staples Account # 10235583RCH 
Statement Date 11/25/22 
Statement# 1645629233 

Previous Account Balance $2,565.59 
New Purchases $3,416.23 
Other Charges/Credits $10.00 
Payments -$2,056.55 

Account Balance $3,935.27 

Payment Due Date(s) 
Unapplied Payments -$1,039.86 
Past Due $1,548.90 
12120122 $3,426.23 

A Friendly Reminder 

We have not yet received your payment. If 
payment is on its way, thank you I If you 

have questions or need assistance, please 
contact us at 877-457-6424 or 

help@staplesbusinesscredit.com. We're 
here to help! 

l/ 2-- Pay onllne at https://www.StaplesAdvantage.com. 
For questions, or to report an unauthorized use claim, call Staples Business Credit at 877-457-6424 

or email help@staplesbusinesscredit.com. 
For on\ine or phone payments, your account will be credited as of the business day we receive 1t, as long as lt is made by 5 PM ET. Mall payments will be credited 

the same business day, as long as It is received by 3 PM ET at the correct address, noted below, with remit coupon. Payments received by us at any other location 
or in any other form may not be credited as of the day we receive them. Allow at least 7 business days for mall delivery. 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------To avoid late charges, please make a payment within 5 days of/he due dale. 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

Address Change: 

Please detach and retum stub with payment to address below. 

Credit Account # 
Statement Date 
Statement# 

Account Balance 

345854 
11/25/22 

1645629233 

$3,935.27 

Amount Enclosed $ 

Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA 30348-5638 

003458540 □ 0 □□□ 000 □□□□□□□0 □□ 0□□ 0 □ 016456292337 □□□□ 393527 □□ 0 □ 393527 □ 

Im 



ii Staples. 

w~~~~~if~~:::: 

{!f'~~'.fri~i:i 
PO# 

TRAN-212659 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

RECDD II 

RECDDII 

RECDD II 

RECDD 1 

SPLIT BElWEEN RECDD1/2 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

Late Fee 

RECDD II 

RECDD II 

RECDD 1 

Payment 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

RECDDII 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

RECDD II 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

RECDD 1 

RECDD II 

Late Fee 

Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA 30348-5638 

Credit Account# 
Staples Account# 
Statement Date 
Statement# 

Page 2 of 10 

345854 
10235583RCH 

11/25/22 
1645629233 

-•••••• .ll.of•Pfl.X§i}c},, ~<:. 
$0.00 $0.00 

Budget Center Order# Purchase Location Trans Date Due Date Trans Total Balance Due 

6$0078087-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 09/27/22 11/20/22 $181.42 $181.42 

RECDDI 7364992723-0-2 Stap\esAdvantage.com 09/27/22 11/20/22 $58.99 $58,99 

RECDDJ 7365906754--0• 1 StaplesAdvantage.com 09/27/22 11/20/22 $159.78 $159.78 

RECDD II 7366881:l:64-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 09/27/22 11/20/22 $87.97 $87.97 

RECDDII 73869076111•0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 09/27/22 11/20/22 $262.96 $262,96 

RECDD II 7385881264-0-2 StaplesAdvantage.com 10/02/22 11120/22 $17.99 $17,99 

RECDDI 738(1447556-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 10/05/22 11/20/22 $340.95 $340.95 

RIVERS EDGE JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 7366581318-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 10/06/22 11/20/22 $30.54 $30.54 

RECDD I 7366637005-0-1 StaplesAdvantage,com 10/07/22 11/20/22 $173.33 $173.33 

RECDDI 7366883293-0·1 StaplesAdvantage.com 10/13/22 11/20/22 $214.97 $214.97 

10/25/22 11/20122 $20.00 $20.00 

73!16864683-0·) StaplesAdvantage.com 10/26/22 12/20/22 $258.92 $258.92 

RIVERS EDGE JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 7601676085•0·1 StaplesAdvantage.com 10/26/22 12/20/22 $64,79 $64.79 

RECDDII 7367307600-0·1 StaplesAdvantage.com 10/28122 12/20/22 $125.46 $125.46 

RIVERS EDGE CDD1 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 7367418731·0·1 StaplesAdvantage.com 10/29/22 12/20/22 $66.34 $66.34 

10/31/22 11125/22 41,223,38 -$1,039,86 

RECDDI 7601789120-0•I StaplesAdvantage.com 11/01/22 12/20122 $105.79 $105.79 

RECDD I 7367608465-f),1 StaplesAdvantage.com 11/02/22 12/20/22 $726.93 $726.93 

RECDDII 736llOllt071-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 11/08/22 12/20122 $433.30 $433,30 

RIVERS EOG!: CDD1 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 73875 \5065-0-1 StaplesAdvantage,com 11108/22 12/20122 $85.58 $85,58 

RECDD I 7387608465-0-2 StaplesAdvantage.com 11/09/22 12/20/22 $286.11 $286,11 

7368586490·0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 11/13/22 12/20/22 $45.98 $45.98 

RECDDJ 7368571097-0-1 StaplesAdvantage,com 11/13122 12/20/22 $106.46 $106.46 

RECDD II 736857\2$6-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 11/13/22 12/20/22 $57,88 $57.88 

RECDDI 7307962764-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 11/14/22 12/20/22 $347.96 $347.96 

RECDD I 7368724535-0-1 StaplesAdvantage.com 11/14/22 12120/22 $510.31 $510.31 

RECDDI 7366724635-0-2 StaplesAdvantage.com 11/14/22 12/20/22 $34.95 $34.95 

RECDDI 760246JS62--0·\ StaplesAdvantage.com 11/21/22 12/20/22 $71,99 $71.99 

RECDD II 7602465320·0·1 StaplesAdvantage.com 11121/22 12/20/22 $87.48 $87.48 

11/25/22 12/20/22 $10.00 $10,00 

Account Balance $3,935.27 

Pay online at https://www.StaplesAdvantage.com 
Continued on next page ... 

•-- •-- - •- • •• • < ,-.. , I -•----'•-------..l1J. --- ,.,\♦(..,, ,._,,,-,.,...,~;,-,.,...,.. 



Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 nstaples 
ATLANTA, GA 30348-5638 

· ~uRc:tt4~iif :X ii> > >•··· .·.·.• •• 

PO# Budget Center 

RECDD II RIVERS EDGE JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 

RECDD II RECDD II 

RECDD 1 RIVERS EDGE CDP1 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 

RECDD 1 RECDD I 

RECDD 1 RECDDI 

RECDDII RECDD 11 

RECDD 1 RIVERS EDGE CDD1 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 

RECDD 1 RECDDI 

RECDD 1 RECDDI 

RECDD II RECDD II 

RECDD 1 RECDD I 

RECDD 1 RECDDI 

RECDD 1 RECDDI 

RECDD 1 RECDD I 

RECDD II RECDD II 

OTHER CHARGES AND CREDITS 

Description 

Late Fee 

Date 

10/31/22 

10/31122 

Payment Number 

Check# 1117 

Check# 1118 

Order# 

7366884663,.0-1 

7601676005-0-i 

7367307609--0-1 

7367418131-0-1 

7601769120·0-1 

7367608465-0-1 

7368061071-0-1 

7367515065-0-1 

7367608465.0-2 

7368588490.0-1 

7368571097-0-1 

7368571296-0-1 

7367962754-0-1 

7368724535-0-1 

7368724535--0.2 

7602463962-0-1 

7602465320-0-1 

Page 3 of 10 

Credit Account# 345854 
Staples Account # i0235583RCH 
Statement Date 11/25/22 
Statement# 1645629233 

Purchase Location Trans Date Due Date Trans Total Balance Due 

StaplesAdvantage.com 10/26/22 12/20/22 $258,92 $258.92 

StaplesAdvantage.com 10/26/22 12/20/22 $64.79 $64,79 

StaptesAdvantage.com 10/28/22 12/20/22 $125.46 $125.46 

StaplesAdvantage.com 10/29/22 12/20/22 $66.34 $66.34 

StaplesAdvantage,com 11101/22 12120122 $105.79 $105.79 

StaplesAdvantage.com 11102/22 12120/22 $726.93 $726,93 

StaplesAdvantage.com 11/08/22 12/20/22 $433,30 $433.30 

StaplesAdvantage.com 11/08/22 12120/22 $85,58 $85.58 

StaplesAdvantage.com 11/09122 12/20/22 $286.11 $286,11 

SlaplesAdvantage.com 1"1/13/22 12/20122 $45,98 $45.98 

StaplesAdvantage.com 11113/22 12/20/22 $106.46 $106.46 

StaplesAdvantage.com 11113/22 12/20/22 $57.88 $57.88 

StaplesAdvantage.com 11114122 12120/22 $347,96 $347.96 

StaplesAdvantage.com 11114/22 12/20/22 $510.31 $510.31 

StaplesAdvantage.com 11/14122 12120/22 $34.95 $34.95 

StaplesAdvantage.com 11121/22 12120/22 $71,99 $71.99 

StaplesAdvantage .com 11/21/22 12120/22 $87.48 $87.48 

Total Purchases $3,416.23 

Trans Date Due Date Trans Total Balance Due 

11125/22 12120122 $10,00 $10.00 

Total Other Charges and Credits $10.00 

Amount 

-$1,223.38 

-$833.17 

Total Payments -$2,056.55 

Pay online at hltps://www.StaplesAdvantage.com 
,--.,,., .... ,-~.i.C:-.i;~-1-- n,,_: _____ ,-, ____ ,!, _, ,.. ... ..,. ,.,....,. ,...-~. .. , , _ . . . 



nstaples_ 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 

Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA 30348-5638 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE COD 

Credit Account# 
Staples Account# 
Statement Date 

PU.RCHASED AT 

StaplesAdvantage_com 

475 West Town Place Suite 140 LANDING ST 
114 SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU DESCRIPTION 

365377 CWP BT 500ST/RL 

814907 LINER WASTE 38X60 XHD RL 

807721 MULTI-USE CLNR 1 GAL REFILL 

2607262 SCENTIVA MULT SRF CLR LAV 320Z 

$/UNIT 

$69,99 

$73.99 

$10.29 

$6_79 

Page 4 of iO 

345854 
i 0235583RCH 

ii/25/22 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$258,92 

UNITS TOTAL 

1.0 $69.99 

2.0 $147.98 

2.0 $20.58 

3.0 $20.37 

SUBTOTAL $258.92 
TAX $0,00 

TOTAL $258.92 

po# REcoo. 11 • •• oRDER # 1601ilfooas~o:.1 :: REF-JAsoNioAv1cisoN >'" '<''.c...'.auoaET c:ENTER ? •• • 

TERMS Standard --',.·· •• •• INVOICE DATE 16,;~1~1 '<i'r5JE DATE 12120/22 •• ~i¥1W8R~2~:UP~C1fs' ••• 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

918431 

PO# RECDD II 

TERMS Standard 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
4 75 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

365374 

899291 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE COD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

PURCHASED AT 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

CUT-END MOP COTTON WH 24# 

$/UNIT 

$64.79 

ORDER# 7367307609-0-1 REF JASON DAVIDSON 

INVOICE DATE 10128122 DUE DATE 12/20/22 

SHIP TO PURCHASED AT 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION $/UNIT 

CWP MULTIF WHT 250SH/RL $37.49 

MOPHNDL PLASTIC QUICK CHANGE $12_99 

Pay Online at https://www.StaplesAdvantage.com 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$64.79 

UNITS 

1.0 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX 

TOTAL 

BUDGET CENTER 
RECDD II 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$125.46 

UNITS 

3.0 

1,0 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

$64.79 

$64,79 
$0.00 

$64.79 

TOTAL 

$112.47 

$12.99 

$125.46 
$0.00 

$125.46 

/"':r,nt.:a"t q;h:inlc.c A.11<:!inoC.:'C.:' t:rorlit ~+ A77~.dh7~fi.d?A nr Am:::iil hAJn(A)st::-1n!P.sh11sinAssnrerlit.com with auestions. 



Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA 30348-5638 

PO#_ REC:D6 f ·,:,>·>>·. ORDER# 7367418731-0Cj/'-• 

Credit Account# 
Staples Account# 
Statement Date 

_REF JASO.N DAVIDSQ.Ni ), '• • -

- ·-•-·· INVOIC~ ~A;E 10,d~,2~ • . :::,:".':.:': .• . ·:::: /,::·:::. ;::)./:-::° _., ... : ...•• 

TERMS Standard -DUE DATE 12/20/22 

SOLD TO SHIP TO PURCHASED AT 

Daniel Laughlin SAINT JOHNS StaplesAdvantage.com 
Rivers Edge Cdd RIVERS EDGE CDD 
475 West Town Place Suite 140 LANDING ST 
114 SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU DESCRIPTION $/UNIT 

24323922 FEBREZE PLUG REFILL HAWAIIAN $8.09 

24494076 GLADE PLUG IN RFL 5PK HAWNBREZ $16.99 

PO# RECDD 1 ORDER# 7601789120-0-1 REF JASON DAVIDSON 

TERMS Standard INVOICE DATE 11/01122 • [JUE DATE 12/20/22 

SOLD TO SHIP TO PURCHASED AT 

Daniel Laughlin SAINT JOHNS StaplesAdvantage.com 
Rivers Edge Cdd RIVERS EDGE CDD 
475 West Town Place Suite 140 LANDING ST 
114 SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU DESCRIPTION $/UNIT 

258179 SHOWER CURTAIN VINYL $105.79 

Pay online at ht!ps://www.StaplesAdvantage.com 

Page 5 of 10 

345854 
10235583RCH 

11/25/22 

BUDGET CENTER , _. ,,:-· 
RIVERS ED_GE COOL _, -_ 
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES -

INVOICE TOTAL 

$66.34 

UNITS TOTAL 

4.0 $32.36 

2.0 $33.98 

SUBTOTAL $66.34 

TAX $0.00 

TOTAL $66.34 

BUDGET CENTER 
RECDD I 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$105.79 

UNITS TOTAL 

1.0 $105.79 

SUBTOTAL $105.79 
TAX $0.00 

TOTAL $105.79 

ContAd Rt::inlAs R11~inP.~~ r.rP.rlit ;:it P.77 ... L1.F;7 ~R4.?4. nr Am~il hPlnfn'hih.mlA<:h1 i~ini::i~~rroriit rrm, ,...iith ru 1cictirm<:! 



n Staples. 
Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA 30348-5638 

Credit Account# 
Staples Account# 
Statement Date 

Page 6 of 10 

345854 
10235583RCH 

11/25/22 

•po #REcoDfa;\\;;;·········•···••••. }.9ijp~~•#t:I~i~()8J~5-0,:}/. ilRE~)AsoN•QAViP~oN\• ···•·.••.•.·•····'·~·.·.~.·.·.g ... g.· .. □.f.··.T .• I. c.·•. f .. N:r.1::~{ irEijM~i~i~AJ~fct • .··.·iNVOICf .QATf .11/02/42 •• \pµe .ClAlJ~iiiioiziY • <•••··•· 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

394139 

394138 

807721 

24495145 

24479677 

PO#RECDD II 

TERMS Standard 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

365374 

394139 

394138 

807721 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE COD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

PURCHASfD AT 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

LINERS 38X58 1.5MIL REPRO 

LINERXS33X39 1.5MIL REPRO 

MULTI-USE CLNR 1 GA~ REFILL 

SEVGN NONCHLORN BLEACH 2/1 GAL 

TOILET PAPER MEGA ROLLS 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE COD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

CWP MULTIF WHT 250SH/RL 

LINERS 38X58 1.5MIL REPRO 

PURCHASED AT 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

LINERXS33X39 1.5MIL REPRO 

MULTI-USE CLNR 1 GAL REFILL 

$/UNIT 

$93.99 

$50.99 

$10.29 

$44.49 

$24.29 

$/UNIT 

$37.49 

$93.99 

$50.99 

$10.29 

Pay online at https://www.StaplesAdvantage.com 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$726.93 

UNITS 

3.0 

3.0 

4.0 

4.0 

3.0 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX 

TOTAL 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$433.30 

UNITS 

3.0 

2.0 

2.0 

3.0 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

$281.97 

$152.97 

$41.16 

$177.96 

$72.87 

$726.93 
$0.00 

$726.93 

TOTAL 

$112.47 

$187.98 

$101.98 

$30.87 

$433.30 
$0.00 

$433.30 

,...,. , . - • ,...,,., - -- • - - n ·- 1._ - - - ,.... __ ..1!.1. -.<. n..,...,. A ~'"7 ~ A r"IA -p _.,.,_ -ti 1..._1 .... ,.;;-.,.,,1.,.,.,..1,.,,,...1,,., ,,...,[..,_,-,.,.,.,..,,.,.,....r1; ♦ ,.,.,.,.""' -.,l+h ,.., 1.acHn.nc-



n Staples. 
Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA 30348-5638 

•PO#. RECD[) 'f: 

TERMS Standard 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

2431889 

PO#RECDD 1 

TERMS Standard 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

GPC43715 

PO# 

TERMS Standard 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

2798923 

Credit Account # 
Staples Account# 
Statement Date 

ORDER# 7367515065'.(j.j • REF JASON DAVIDSON 

i~~Ol~E ~~;~1{,o~/22 oGE ~ATE 1 ~,1~,2;<) 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE COD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

PURCHASED AT 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

PACBLUULTRA BRST SOAP&SAN DISP 

$/UNIT 

$42.79 

ORDER # 7367608465-0-2 REF JASON DAVIDSON 

INVOICE DATE 11/09/22 DUE DATE 12/20/22 

SHIP TO PURCHASED AT 

SAINT JOHNS StaplesAdvantage.com 
RIVERS EDGE COD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION $/UNIT 

SOAP,REFILL,FOAM,CLR $95.37 

ORDER# 7368588490-0-1 REF JASON DAVIDSON 

INVOICE DATE 11/13/22 DUE DATE 12/20/22 

SHIP TO PURCHASED AT 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE COD 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION $/UNIT 

DURABLE WHT ROUND LBL2-1l2PK72 $22.99 

Pay online at https://www.StaplesAdvantage.com 

Page 7 of 10 

345854 
10235583RCH 

11/25/22 

BUDGET CENTER >· > ••• 
RIVERS EDGECDDt.\., .. cc. 
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES •• 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$85.58 

UNITS TOTAL 

2.0 $85.58 

SUBTOTAL $85.58 

TAX ,__ ___ $,c.O"'".o""o"' 
TOTAL $85.58 

BUDGET CENTER 
RECDD I 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$286.11 

UNITS TOTAL 

3.0 $286.11 

SUBTOTAL $286.11 
TAX $0.00 

TOTAL $286.11 

BUDGET CENTER 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$45.98 

UNITS TOTAL 

2.0 $45.98 

SUBTOTAL $45.98 
TAX $0.00 

TOTAL $45.98 

,...,..,...,.f.-,_r,_J ci ........ , .... ,.. O,,,.,.;~ ......... ,.. ............. ,-.1a .... :i. err Jlt:.'"1 QAl"'lA .-.~ ----ti l....-1-=-4---l--L.,.-l------~...l:.L ---- • .!LL ______ .. ! __ _ 



r"'IStaples .. 
Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA30348-5638 

Credit Account# 
Staples Account# 
Statement Date 

Po ti.REcb61 \:•··••···•.·· ••• •• . ·•ORDER tiiaiiiii;idofii ;0:1·.• REF JASON bAv1bsoN 
r1:RMs·.s;;;;~;;,d·•c<:·•····· •• iN1161ci::·oATE1111"ai22 .• ,/pvei:iA+e·1212P1iii 
SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

637721 

24479677 

PO#RECDD II 

TERMS Standard 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

637721 

PO#RECDD1·.·.·· 

TERMS Standard 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

CSDW202 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE COD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

FABULOSO CLEANER 1-GAL 

TOILET PAPER MEGA ROLLS 

OJ:{DER # 7368571296-0-1 

INVOICE DATE 11/13/22 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE COD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

FABULOSO CLEANER 1-GAL 

ORDER# 73679.62754-0-1 

INVOICE DATE 11/14/22 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

PURCHASED AT 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

$/UNIT 

$57.88 

$24.29 

REF.JASON DAVIDSON 

DUE DATE 12/20/22 

PURCHASED AT 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

$/UNIT 

$57.88 

REF JASON DAVIDSON 

DUE DATE 12/20/22 

PURCHASED AT 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

$/UNIT 

WIPES,SCRIM,4PLY,POPUP,WH $86.99 

Pay online at https://www.StaplesAdvantage.com 

Page 8 of iO 

345854 
10235583RCH 

11/25/22 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$106.46 

UNITS 

1.0 

2.0 

SUBTOTAL 

TAX 
TOTAL 

BUDGET CENT.ER 
RECDD II 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$57.88 

UNITS 

1.0 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX 

TOTAL 

BUDGET CENTER 
RECDDI 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$347.96 

UNITS 

4.0 

SUBTOTAL' 

TAX 
TOTAL 

TOTAL 

$57.88 

$48.58 

$106.46 

$0.00 
$106.46 

TOTAL 

$57.88 

$57.88 
$0.00 

$57.88 

TOTAL 

$347.96 

$347.96 

$0.00 
$347.96 

II 



nstaples 
Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA 30348-5638 

PO # RECD[) 1 /; ·<r·•···• 
• TERMS Stan.dmd 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

24295900 

394139 

394138 

514170 

PO# RECDD 1 

TERMS Standard 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

PGC96256 

PO# RECDD 1 

TERMS Standard 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 
475 West Town Place Suite 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

579696 

Credit Account # 
Staples Account# 
Statement Date 

ORDER # 7368724535-0-t • REF JASON DAVIDSON; . . . 
INVOICE DATE 11/14/22 ·• ··• •. D.UE DATE 12/20/22' •· •••• • 

SHIP TO PURCHASED AT 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE COD 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION $/UNIT 

3X5 BRIGHT 12PK 100 SHTS/PD $17.99 

LINERS 38X58 1.5MIL REPRO $93.99 

LINERXS33X39 1.5MIL REPRO $50.99 

SF1 STANDARD STAPLES 15000CT $6.39 

RECDD I = $2,342.42 
---· ~ -· 

' 
.I II I II l,U/,J.01 

ORDER # 7368724535-0-2 • REF JASON DAVIDSON 

INVOICE DATE 11/14/22 DUE DATE 12/20/22 

SHIP TO PURCHASED AT 

SAINT JOHNS StaplesAdvantage.com 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 
140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION $/UNIT 

FRESHENER,AIR,LINEN $34.95 

ORDER# 7602463962-0-1 REF JASON DAVIDSON 

INVOICE DATE 11/21/22 DUE DATE 12/20/22 

SHIP TO PURCHASED AT 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

140 LANDING ST 
SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION $/UNIT 

KLEENEX COTTENELLE BATH TISSU $71.99 

Pay online at https://www.StaplesAdvantage.com 
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345854 
10235583RCH 

11/25/22 

BUDGET CENTER••••· • 
RE.COD I ... 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$510.31 

UNITS TOTAL 

1,0 $17.99 

3.0 $281.97 

4.0 $203.96 

1.0 $6.39 

SUBTOTAL $510.31 

TAX $0.00 

TOTAL $510.31 

BUDGET CENTER 
RECDD I 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$34.95 

UNITS TOTAL 

1.0 $34.95 

SUBTOTAL $34.95 
TAX $0.00 

TOTAL $34.95 

BUDGET CENTER 
RECDD I 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$71.99 

UNITS TOTAL 

1.0 $71.99 

SUBTOTAL $71,99 

TAX $0,00 

TOTAL $71.99 



i'1 Staples_ 

PO#RECDD II 

TERMS Standard 

SOLD TO 

Daniel Laughlin 
Rivers Edge Cdd 

Staples Business Credit 
PO BOX 105638 
ATLANTA, GA 30348-5638 

ORDER# 7602465320-0-1 

INVOICE DATE 11/21/22 

SHIP TO 

SAINT JOHNS 
RIVERS EDGE COD 

Credit Account# 
Staples Account # 
Statement Date 

REF JASON DAVIDSON 

DUE DATE 12/20/22 

PURCHASED AT 

StaplesAdvantage.com 

475 West Town Place Suite 140 LANDING ST 
114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

SKU 

24530446 

365374 

SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 

DESCRIPTION 

ANGEL SOFT TOILET PAPER 

CWP MULTIF WHT250SH/RL 

RECDD I = $2,342.42 
RECDD II = $1,073.81 

Approved Submitted to AP 
on 12-5-2022 by Jason Davidson 

<Jue;i, D~;i, 

$/UNIT 

$49.99 

$37.49 

Pav online at https;//www.StaplesAdvantage.com 
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345854 
10235583RCH 

11/25/22 

BUDGET CENTER 
RECDD II 

INVOICE TOTAL 

$87.48 

UNITS TOTAL 

1.0 $49.99 

1.0 $37.49 

SUBTOTAL $87.48 
TAX $0.00 

TOTAL $87.48 



TIER 2 MUSIC 

904-254-0210 

1550 Majestic View Lane 

Fleming Island, FL 32003 

Ed.davidl@aol.com 

INVOICE 

11/19/2022 

Bill to: Jason Davidson Rivers Edge CDD 2 (160 Riverglade 

Run, Saint Johns,32259 

Tier 2 Music to provide music on 12/10/2022 from 6:30 to 8:30 

For $250.00. 

. By 

[E 

Approved RECDD II Events 
Submitted to AP on 11/21/22 
by Clint Waugh 

)·]2· 5 7Z L/1°( 
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BILL TO 

Rivers Edge CDD II 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

DESCRIPTION 
#6120 - Standard Maintenance Contract September 2022 

- =.s?:::-"=<>-~• 

Invoice Notes: 

Invoice 
Invoice#: 9213B 

Date: 09/01/2022 

Customer PO: 

DUE DATE: 09/30/2022 

FROM 

VerdeGo 
PO Box 789 
3335 North State Street 
Bunnell, FL 32110 
Phone: 386-437-3122 
www.verdego.com 

AMOUNT 
$25,152.85 

Thank you for your business! AMOUNT DUE TIDS INVOICE $25,152.85 

1 ·32 ·572-·'-/&I 

5/ 

r 1 9 



Vesta,, 

Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 300 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
Rivers Edge COD II 
c/o GMS, LLC 
475 WestTown Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Thank you for your business. 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 

Due Date 

Memo 

/3Z·572-·53 
Io 

1 6 2022 

404358 
10/31/2022 

Net 30 

11/30/2022 

RiverClub 

Total $21,143.38 



Gross Sales 
Cost of Goods Sold 
Labor 
Bank/Square Fees 
Net Profit/Loss 

Jan.22 

$23,536.69 
$9,569.00 

$11,918.20 
$844.18 

$1,205.31 

Feb. 22 

$22,717.06 
$8,618.50 

$10,816.20 
$807.25 

$2,475.11 

Mar.22 Apr.22 May_. 22 

$46,263.46 $56,985.00 $68,842.66 
$27,045.00 $25,207.00 $29,018.51 
$17,975.60 $24,809.80 $27,854.48 

$1,927.07 $2,524.00 $3,134.08 
-$684.21 $4,444.20 $8,835.59 

June.22 July_. 22 Au.2_-22 Sep_t. 22 Oct. 22 Nov.22 Dec.22 

$76,557.84 $72,635.73 $46,726.26 $36,037.00 $41,409.00 

$36,700.00 $27,496.19 $28,213.78 $20,818.53 $16,803.21 

$42,520.00 $36,874.40 $33,186.00 $26,748.80 $19,349.60 

$3,545.41 $3,334.49 $1,983.37 $1,520.00 $1,623.00 

-$6,207.57 $4,930.65 -$16,656.89 -$13,050.33 $3,633.19 



Vesta,,, 

Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 300 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
Rivers Edge CDD II 
c/o GMS, LLC 
475 Wes!Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Thank you for your business. 

By 

Invoice 

Invoice# 405520 
Date 11/30/2022 

Terms Net 30 

Due Date 12/30/2022 

Memo RiverClub 

Total $6,802.92 

DU O 6 2022 



Gross Sales 
Cost of Goods Sold 
Labor 
Bank/Square Fees 
Net Profit/Loss 

Jan.22 

$23,536.69 
$9,569.00 

$11,918.20 
$844.18 

$1,205.31 

Feb. 22 

$22,717.06 
$8,618.50 

$10,816.20 
$807.25 

$2,475.11 

Mar.22 Af!!· 22 May.22 

$46,263.46 $56,985.00 $68,842.66 

$27,045.00 $25,207.00 $29,018.51 

$17,975.60 $24,809.80 $27,854.48 

$1,927.07 $2,524.00 $3,134.08 

-$684.21 $4,444.20 $8,835.59 

June. 22 July_. 22 AU!l, 22 Sep_t. 22 Oct. 22 Nov.22 Dec.22 

$76,557.84 $72,635.73 $46,726.26 $36,037.00 $41,409.00 $25,120.01 

$36,700.00 $27,496.19 $28,213.78 $20,818.53 $16,803.21 $13,840.01 

$42,520.00 .$36,874.40 $33,186.00 $26,748.80 $19,349.60 $17,178.40 

$3,545.41 $3,334.49 $1,983.37 $1,520.00 $1,623.00 $904.52 

-$6,207.57 $4,930.65 -$16,656.89 -$13,050.33 $3,633.19 -$6,802.92 
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